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Newaygo County Board of Commissioners 

1087 Newell St. P.O. Box 885 

White Cloud, MI  49349 

  

Honorable Commissioners: 
  

The Newaygo County Equalization Department has prepared the 2024 Equalization Report in 
accordance with Michigan Compiled Law 211.34 as amended.  This involved conducting an 
Equalization Study in each classification of real property and the aggregate personal property 
classification in each of the 22 assessing jurisdictions within the County. 

Contained within this report are the various values as extracted from each jurisdiction’s 
assessment roll.  Any class of property within an assessment jurisdiction not having a ratio 
between 49.00% and 50.00% will be equalized at 50.00% as allowed by the State Tax Commission 
guidelines.  All County Equalized Values are subject to review and possible change by the State 
Tax Commission through the State Equalization process in May. Please note the values contained 
in this report are advalorem values only, special acts property values are not subject to 
Equalization.  

This report begins with an unsigned copy of the “L-4024” report to be approved and signed by 
the Board of Commissioners.  The report then shows county wide statistics and totals, and then 
further shows values of each assessing jurisdiction and school district by property classification 
and principal residence exemption.   

I would like to commend the Equalization Department staff and each of the County’s assessing 
officers for their dedication and hard work throughout the past year which has made this report 
possible. 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

Anthony E. Meyaard M.M.A.O. 

Newaygo County Equalization Director 



 

  

     

          

          

           

               

                       

    

 

  

  

   
  

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

   

 

  

    

 

 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

           

           

            

               

                        

     

  
          

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC
608 (Rev. 3-02) Personal and Real Property - TOTALS Page ____ of ____ 

The instructions for completing this form are on the reverse side of page 3. 

L-4024

_________________________ COUNTY 

Statement of acreage and valuation in the year __________ made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

Township or City 

Numb
A

er of Acres 

ssessed 

Total Real Property Valuations 

(Totals from pages 2 and 3) Personal Property Valuations 

Total Real Plus 

Personal Property 

(Col. 1) 
Acres Hundredths 

(Col. 2) 
Assessed Valuations 

(Col. 3) 
Equalized Valuations 

(Col. 4) 
Assessed Valuations 

(Col. 5) 
Equalized Valuations 

(Col. 6) 
Assessed Valuations 

(Col. 7) 
Equalized Valuations 

Totals for County 

Personal and Real Totals 

71

Newaygo

2024

Ashland Township 21,753.56 158,710,125 158,710,125 6,856,300 6,856,300 165,566,425 165,566,425

Barton Township 19,681.93 51,206,696 51,206,696 2,545,600 2,545,600 53,752,296 53,752,296

Beaver Township 17,508.37 40,906,100 40,906,100 2,067,500 2,067,500 42,973,600 42,973,600

Big Prairie Township 18,149.21 133,347,600 133,347,600 7,034,400 7,034,400 140,382,000 140,382,000

Bridgeton Township 16,583.90 113,765,600 113,765,600 4,130,100 4,130,100 117,895,700 117,895,700

Brooks Township 13,911.76 313,183,637 313,183,637 8,120,200 8,120,200 321,303,837 321,303,837

Croton Township 18,390.20 281,730,900 281,730,900 11,338,600 11,338,600 293,069,500 293,069,500

Dayton Township 21,405.43 132,122,900 132,122,900 6,085,300 6,085,300 138,208,200 138,208,200

Denver Township 19,064.38 82,640,136 82,640,136 6,964,500 6,964,500 89,604,636 89,604,636

Ensley Township 22,749.46 185,698,000 185,698,000 5,862,500 5,862,500 191,560,500 191,560,500

04/01/2024 03:10PM

Everett Township

Fremont City

Garfield Township

Goodwell Township

Grant City

Grant Township

Home Township

Lilley Township

16,960.19

1,225.46

21,716.95

19,190.60

282.15

21,911.54

17,324.09

9,585.29

102,074,800

210,953,400

190,691,900

50,158,700

29,381,500

173,530,900

33,135,500

87,996,000

102,074,800

210,953,400

190,691,900

50,158,700

29,381,500

173,530,900

33,135,500

87,996,000

7,286,400

13,794,000

11,914,800

5,748,000

1,741,700

6,027,600

477,900

932,600

7,286,400

13,794,000

11,914,800

5,748,000

1,741,700

6,027,600

477,900

932,600

109,361,200

224,747,400

202,606,700

55,906,700

31,123,200

179,558,500

33,613,400

88,928,600

109,361,200

224,747,400

202,606,700

55,906,700

31,123,200

179,558,500

33,613,400

88,928,600



 

  

     

          

          

           

               

                       

    

 

  

  

   
  

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

   

 

  

    

 

 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

           

           

            

               

                        

     

  
          

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC
608 (Rev. 3-02) Personal and Real Property - TOTALS Page ____ of ____ 

The instructions for completing this form are on the reverse side of page 3. 

L-4024

_________________________ COUNTY 

Statement of acreage and valuation in the year __________ made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

Township or City 

Numb
A

er of Acres 

ssessed 

Total Real Property Valuations 

(Totals from pages 2 and 3) Personal Property Valuations 

Total Real Plus 

Personal Property 

(Col. 1) 
Acres Hundredths 

(Col. 2) 
Assessed Valuations 

(Col. 3) 
Equalized Valuations 

(Col. 4) 
Assessed Valuations 

(Col. 5) 
Equalized Valuations 

(Col. 6) 
Assessed Valuations 

(Col. 7) 
Equalized Valuations 

Totals for County 

Personal and Real Totals 

72

Newaygo

2024

Lincoln Township 12,860.62 82,266,900 82,266,900 2,668,300 2,668,300 84,935,200 84,935,200

Merrill Township 7,493.63 62,725,800 62,725,800 1,029,200 1,029,200 63,755,000 63,755,000

Monroe Township 13,858.35 32,516,800 32,516,800 2,512,500 2,512,500 35,029,300 35,029,300

Newaygo City 1,805.54 85,012,900 85,012,900 6,991,500 6,991,500 92,004,400 92,004,400

Norwich Township 14,227.43 36,833,400 36,833,400 4,108,900 4,108,900 40,942,300 40,942,300

Sheridan Township 15,522.42 173,959,600 173,959,600 5,550,800 5,550,800 179,510,400 179,510,400

Sherman Charter Township 16,355.53 153,414,161 153,414,161 5,241,000 5,241,000 158,655,161 158,655,161

Troy Township 7,414.60 23,093,700 23,093,700 3,308,400 3,308,400 26,402,100 26,402,100

White Cloud City 765.60 35,883,300 35,883,300 4,138,000 4,138,000 40,021,300 40,021,300

Wilcox Township 14,940.36 57,036,300 57,036,300 3,482,300 3,482,300 60,518,600 60,518,600

402,638.55 3,113,977,255 3,113,977,255 147,958,900 147,958,900 3,261,936,155 3,261,936,155



 

  

     

        

         

                

                         

    

  

  

  

    

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

     

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

         

         

                

                          

     

   
          

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC
608 (Rev. 3-02) Equalized Valuations - REAL Page ____ of ____ 

The instructions for completing this form are on the reverse side of page 3. 

L-4024

_________________________ COUNTY 

Statement of acreage and valuation in the year __________ made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

Township or City 

Real Property Equalized by County Board of Commissioners 

(Col. 1) 
Agricultural 

(Col. 2) 
Commercial 

(Col. 3) 
Industrial 

(Col. 4) 
Residential 

(Col. 5) 
Timber-Cutover 

(Col. 6) 
Developmental 

(Col. 7) 
Total Real Property 

Totals for County 

Real Property Equalized 

3 7

Newaygo

2024

Ashland Township 30,750,000 5,704,700 351,900 121,903,525 158,710,125

Barton Township 12,182,400 389,100 38,635,196 51,206,696

Beaver Township 11,501,500 191,200 334,900 28,878,500 40,906,100

Big Prairie Township 2,875,100 19,113,900 111,358,600 133,347,600

Bridgeton Township 7,497,300 1,383,500 230,700 104,654,100 113,765,600

Brooks Township 670,300 4,950,700 307,562,637 313,183,637

Croton Township 4,290,100 8,646,200 268,794,600 281,730,900

Dayton Township 45,814,700 3,826,500 176,200 82,305,500 132,122,900

Denver Township 9,559,900 3,876,600 350,700 68,852,936 82,640,136

Ensley Township 27,777,700 2,270,900 126,100 155,523,300 185,698,000

Everett Township

Fremont City

Garfield Township

Goodwell Township

Grant City

Grant Township

Home Township

Lilley Township

3,216,100

128,500

30,601,200

49,800

29,720,300

3,098,800

3,565,500

3,911,300

62,260,700

8,215,700

731,000

8,258,800

1,139,800

1,975,100

1,969,600

24,945,400

529,900

1,877,700

221,400

1,000,400

92,977,800

123,618,800

151,345,100

47,550,000

20,851,500

141,670,400

30,036,700

82,455,400

102,074,800

210,953,400

190,691,900

50,158,700

29,381,500

173,530,900

33,135,500

87,996,000



 

  

     

        

         

                

                         

    

  

  

  

    

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

     

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

         

         

                

                          

     

   
          

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC
608 (Rev. 3-02) Equalized Valuations - REAL Page ____ of ____ 

The instructions for completing this form are on the reverse side of page 3. 

L-4024

_________________________ COUNTY 

Statement of acreage and valuation in the year __________ made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

Township or City 

Real Property Equalized by County Board of Commissioners 

(Col. 1) 
Agricultural 

(Col. 2) 
Commercial 

(Col. 3) 
Industrial 

(Col. 4) 
Residential 

(Col. 5) 
Timber-Cutover 

(Col. 6) 
Developmental 

(Col. 7) 
Total Real Property 

Totals for County 

Real Property Equalized 

4 7

Newaygo

2024

Lincoln Township 1,104,200 1,250,400 79,912,300 82,266,900

Merrill Township 257,900 1,666,700 60,801,200 62,725,800

Monroe Township 1,396,400 176,200 30,944,200 32,516,800

Newaygo City 28,895,300 9,799,100 46,318,500 85,012,900

Norwich Township 7,844,300 137,500 228,000 28,623,600 36,833,400

Sheridan Township 36,806,600 5,674,900 22,800 131,455,300 173,959,600

Sherman Charter Township 19,911,961 185,600 500,000 132,816,600 153,414,161

Troy Township 2,793,300 40,100 20,260,300 23,093,700

White Cloud City 7,330,900 3,220,100 25,332,300 35,883,300

Wilcox Township 1,788,700 1,437,100 35,000 53,775,500 57,036,300

288,037,361 163,045,500 73,680,000 2,589,214,394 0 0 3,113,977,255



 

  

     

        

          

               

                       

    

  

  

  

    

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

     

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

         

           

               

                        

     

   
          

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC
608 (Rev. 3-02) Assessed Valuations - REAL Page ____ of ____ 

The instructions for completing this form are on the reverse side of page 3. 

L-4024 

_________________________ COUNTY 

Statement of acreage and valuation in the year __________ made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

Township or City 

Real Property Assessed Valuations Approved by Boards of Review 

(Col. 1) 
Agricultural 

(Col. 2) 
Commercial 

(Col. 3) 
Industrial 

(Col. 4) 
Residential 

(Col. 5) 
Timber-Cutover 

(Col. 6) 
Developmental 

(Col. 7) 
Total Real Property 

Totals for County 

Real Property Assessed 

5 7

Newaygo

2024

Ashland Township 30,750,000 5,704,700 351,900 121,903,525 158,710,125

Barton Township 12,182,400 389,100 38,635,196 51,206,696

Beaver Township 11,501,500 191,200 334,900 28,878,500 40,906,100

Big Prairie Township 2,875,100 19,113,900 111,358,600 133,347,600

Bridgeton Township 7,497,300 1,383,500 230,700 104,654,100 113,765,600

Brooks Township 670,300 4,950,700 307,562,637 313,183,637

Croton Township 4,290,100 8,646,200 268,794,600 281,730,900

Dayton Township 45,814,700 3,826,500 176,200 82,305,500 132,122,900

Denver Township 9,559,900 3,876,600 350,700 68,852,936 82,640,136

Ensley Township 27,777,700 2,270,900 126,100 155,523,300 185,698,000

Everett Township

Fremont City

Garfield Township

Goodwell Township

Grant City

Grant Township

Home Township

Lilley Township

3,216,100

128,500

30,601,200

49,800

29,720,300

3,098,800

3,565,500

3,911,300

62,260,700

8,215,700

731,000

8,258,800

1,139,800

1,975,100

1,969,600

24,945,400

529,900

1,877,700

221,400

1,000,400

92,977,800 102,074,800

123,618,800 210,953,400

151,345,100 190,691,900

47,550,000 50,158,700

20,851,500 29,381,500

141,670,400 173,530,900

30,036,700 33,135,500

82,455,400 87,996,000



 

  

     

        

          

               

                       

    

  

  

  

    

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

     

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

         

           

               

                        

     

   
          

Michigan Department of Treasury, STC
608 (Rev. 3-02) Assessed Valuations - REAL Page ____ of ____ 

The instructions for completing this form are on the reverse side of page 3. 

L-4024 

_________________________ COUNTY 

Statement of acreage and valuation in the year __________ made in accordance with Sections 209.1 - 209.8 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. 

Township or City 

Real Property Assessed Valuations Approved by Boards of Review 

(Col. 1) 
Agricultural 

(Col. 2) 
Commercial 

(Col. 3) 
Industrial 

(Col. 4) 
Residential 

(Col. 5) 
Timber-Cutover 

(Col. 6) 
Developmental 

(Col. 7) 
Total Real Property 

Totals for County 

Real Property Assessed 

6 7

Newaygo

2024

Lincoln Township 1,104,200 1,250,400 79,912,300 82,266,900

Merrill Township 257,900 1,666,700 60,801,200 62,725,800

Monroe Township 1,396,400 176,200 30,944,200 32,516,800

Newaygo City 28,895,300 9,799,100 46,318,500 85,012,900

Norwich Township 7,844,300 137,500 228,000 28,623,600 36,833,400

Sheridan Township 36,806,600 5,674,900 22,800 131,455,300 173,959,600

Sherman Charter Township 19,911,961 185,600 500,000 132,816,600 153,414,161

Troy Township 2,793,300 40,100 20,260,300 23,093,700

White Cloud City 7,330,900 3,220,100 25,332,300 35,883,300

Wilcox Township 1,788,700 1,437,100 35,000 53,775,500 57,036,300

288,037,361 163,045,500 73,680,000 2,589,214,394 0 0 3,113,977,255



 

  

     

        

          

               

                       

    

  

  

  

    

       

       

 
 

 
   

     

 

     

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   

   

         

           

               

                        

     

   
          

Page ____ of ____ 

L-4024Michigan Department of Treasury, STC

608 (Rev. 3-02) 

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF _______________________________________ COUNTY
WE HEREBY CERTIFY that section one column one is a true statement of the number of acres of land in each township and city in _____________________________ County.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that section one is a true statement of the value of real property and of the personal property in each township and city in __________________________ County 
in the year ___________ as assessed and of the valuation of the real property and personal property in each township and city in said county as equalized by the Board of County 
Commissioners of said county.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that section two is a true statement of the equalized valuations of real property classifications in each township and city in __________________________ 
County in the year ___________ as determined by the Board of County Commissioners of said county.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that section three is a true statement of the assessed valuations, approved by the Board of Review, of real property classifications in each township and city in 
__________________________ County in the year ___________ as determined by the Board of County Commissioners of said county.

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that said statement does not embrace any property taxed under P.A. 77 of 1951; P.A. 68 of 1963; P.A. 198 of 1974; P.A. 255 of 1978; P.A. 385 of 1984; P.A. 224 
of 1985; P.A. 147 of 1992 or Section 5 of Article IX of the Constitution of the State of Michigan.

These certifications are made on the ______ day of April ___________, at a meeting of said board held pursuant to the provisions of MCL 209.1 - 209.8.

Signed this _________ day of _________________, ____________.

_____________________________________________      _____________________________________________      _____________________________________________ 
Chairperson of Board of Commissioners                                Equalization Director                 Clerk of Board of Commissioners

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THE 608 (L-4024) ASSESSED AND EQUALIZED VALUATIONS WORKSHEET

This form is due on or before the first Monday in May to the State Tax Commission (STC) (MCL 209.5 (2)) by attaching a signed L-4024 into the Michigan Equalization Gateway (MEG) filing 
cabinet and submitting the L-4024 form in the MEG county portal by following the instructions below.

The MEG system will autogenerate the L-4023 following the successful save and submission of all local uni L-4018 and L-4022AV forms by the county and the acceptance of those forms 
by Property Services Divisions (PSD) staff. MEG will auto-generate the L-4024 form upon the successful save and submission of the L-4023 form by the county and the acceptance of the 
L-4023 form by PSD staff. All data on the L-4024 is populated from the previously submitted L-4023, except for the number of acres. Counties must manually enter the assessable acreage
for each local unit.

The county must review, in the MEG county portal the L-4024 valuation data for each local unit as well as the county totals. The county shall verify the valuation and acreage data in the 
MEG county portal then save the L-4024 in the L-4024 form module thereby creating an L-4024 PDF rendering. The county shall print this PDF rendering and present it to your County 
Board of Commissioners for signing during their equalization session.

MCL 209.5 requires the Equalization Director and the Chairperson and Clerk of the County Board of Commissioners to sign the L-4024. After signing, scan and upload the signed form to 
the filing cabinet in the MEG county portal. After the paper copy of the L-4024 has been signed, scanned and uploaded to the filing cabinet in MEG, submit the L-4024 in the MEG county 
portal. Once submitted, the L-4024 report will be locked in MEG. To make subsequent changes please contact the Property Services Division at equalization@michigan.gov.

7 7
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 211         $28,622,600 30,750,000 7.43% $18,057,901 $19,109,343 5.82%

6212 Barton Township 117         $10,364,000 $12,182,400 17.55% $5,638,268 $5,996,354 6.35%

6213 Beaver Township 113         $10,131,900 $11,501,500 13.52% $6,640,380 $6,600,540 -0.60%

6214 Big Prairie Township - $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6215 Bridgeton Township 63 $7,041,600 $7,497,300 6.47% $3,957,127 $4,208,468 6.35%

6216 Brooks Township 5 $441,700 $670,300 51.75% $260,732 $355,689 36.42%

6217 Croton Township - $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6218 Dayton Township 340         $41,144,000 $45,814,700 11.35% $23,242,852 $24,811,531 6.75%

6219 Denver Township 107         $8,569,415 $9,559,900 11.56% $5,955,088 $6,299,495 5.78%

6220 Ensley Township 252         $25,491,900 $27,777,700 8.97% $12,936,949 $14,350,011 10.92%

6221 Everett Township 37 $2,654,200 $3,216,100 21.17% $1,563,733 $1,711,129 9.43%

6222 Garfield Township 245         $28,086,900 $30,601,200 8.95% $16,956,392 $18,036,726 6.37%

6223 Goodwell Township - $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6224 Grant Township 332         $27,712,485 $29,720,300 7.25% $14,050,221 $14,794,754 5.30%

6225 Home Township 29 $2,819,100 $3,098,800 9.92% $1,359,863 $1,434,144 5.46%

6226 Lilley Township 17 $3,288,800 $3,565,500 8.41% $2,117,025 $2,222,868 5.00%

6227 Lincoln Township 16 $944,300 $1,104,200 16.93% $427,372 $458,285 7.23%

6228 Merrill Township 5 $229,400 $257,900 12.42% $85,059 $89,308 5.00%

6229 Monroe Township 18 $1,236,100 $1,396,400 12.97% $550,067 $577,563 5.00%

6230 Norwich Township 62 $6,549,000 $7,844,300 19.78% $4,909,706 $5,265,495 7.25%

6231 Sheridan Township 286         $32,138,600 $36,806,600 14.52% $20,038,919 $21,489,033 7.24%

6232 Sherman Township 134         $18,313,000 $19,911,961 8.73% $9,244,425 $9,633,363 4.21%

6233 Troy Township 16 $2,382,500 $2,793,300 17.24% $1,476,905 $1,550,744 5.00%

6234 Wilcox Township 16 $1,623,600 $1,788,700 10.17% $823,708 $962,519 16.85%

6243 City of Fremont 2 $110,700 $128,500 16.08% $107,122 $112,478 5.00%

6251 City of Grant 3 $45,700 $49,800 8.97% $17,862 $18,753 4.99%

6257 City of Newaygo - $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6285 City of White Cloud - $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

Newaygo County Total 2,426 $259,941,500 $288,037,361 10.81% $150,417,676 $160,088,593 6.43%

AGRICULTURAL

Page 1



Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 36 $5,273,000 $5,704,700 8.19% $4,605,535 $5,014,581 8.88%

6212 Barton Township 6 $381,400 $389,100 2.02% $280,763 $289,824 3.23%

6213 Beaver Township 4 $176,000 $191,200 8.64% $153,271 $150,376 -1.89%

6214 Big Prairie Township 26 $2,478,700 $2,875,100 15.99% $2,086,245 $2,565,476 22.97%

6215 Bridgeton Township 12 $1,191,900 $1,383,500 16.08% $1,079,937 $1,255,930 16.30%

6216 Brooks Township 38 $4,243,300 $4,950,700 16.67% $3,870,921 $4,588,878 18.55%

6217 Croton Township 45 $4,006,600 $4,290,100 7.08% $3,716,287 $3,827,885 3.00%

6218 Dayton Township 31 $3,076,800 $3,826,500 24.37% $2,827,075 $2,890,178 2.23%

6219 Denver Township 34 $3,457,800 $3,876,600 12.11% $2,719,368 $2,984,408 9.75%

6220 Ensley Township 11 $2,184,300 $2,270,900 3.96% $1,977,291 $2,062,032 4.29%

6221 Everett Township 36 $3,567,700 $3,911,300 9.63% $3,027,797 $3,301,502 9.04%

6222 Garfield Township 57 $7,173,100 $8,215,700 14.53% $6,707,298 $7,357,470 9.69%

6223 Goodwell Township 4 $753,800 $731,000 -3.02% $661,386 $673,567 1.84%

6224 Grant Township 15 $1,074,100 $1,139,800 6.12% $928,933 $961,865 3.55%

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 29 $1,507,100 $1,975,100 31.05% $1,089,539 $1,144,141 5.01%

6227 Lincoln Township 7 $1,005,300 $1,250,400 24.38% $883,592 $1,007,910 14.07%

6228 Merrill Township 27 $1,548,100 $1,666,700 7.66% $1,209,604 $1,219,077 0.78%

6229 Monroe Township 3 $171,500 $176,200 2.74% $171,227 $172,758 0.89%

6230 Norwich Township 2 $170,200 $137,500 -19.21% $135,188 $102,953 -23.84%

6231 Sheridan Township 41 $4,965,400 $5,674,900 14.29% $4,564,058 $4,923,741 7.88%

6232 Sherman Township 5 $2,064,800 $185,600 -91.01% $1,973,343 $182,245 -90.76%

6233 Troy Township 1 $34,000 $40,100 17.94% $34,000 $35,700 5.00%

6234 Wilcox Township 26 $1,173,700 $1,437,100 22.44% $921,645 $981,630 6.51%

6243 City of Fremont 224 $56,120,200 $62,260,700 10.94% $49,168,618 $50,313,901 2.33%

6251 City of Grant 91 $7,731,600 $8,258,800 6.82% $7,049,071 $7,423,185 5.31%

6257 City of Newaygo 121 $27,122,700 $28,895,300 6.54% $23,561,033 $25,518,868 8.31%

6285 City of White Cloud 79 $6,606,600 $7,330,900 10.96% $4,979,939 $5,608,978 12.63%

Newaygo County Total 1,011 $149,259,700 $163,045,500 9.24% $130,382,964 $136,559,059 4.74%

COMMERCIAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 8 $320,700 $351,900 9.73% $108,004 $113,400 5.00%

6212 Barton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 8 $286,900 $334,900 16.73% $80,358 $84,371 4.99%

6214 Big Prairie Township 42 $12,732,600 $19,113,900 50.12% $11,132,301 $11,687,928 4.99%

6215 Bridgeton Township 7 $205,900 $230,700 12.04% $48,469 $50,888 4.99%

6216 Brooks Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6217 Croton Township 34 $4,033,300 $8,646,200 114.37% $3,799,797 $4,000,510 5.28%

6218 Dayton Township 4 $151,600 $176,200 16.23% $107,213 $112,571 5.00%

6219 Denver Township 11 $331,300 $350,700 5.86% $99,574 $104,548 5.00%

6220 Ensley Township 5 $111,600 $126,100 12.99% $75,314 $83,377 10.71%

6221 Everett Township 10 $1,630,200 $1,969,600 20.82% $1,505,824 $1,581,111 5.00%

6222 Garfield Township 17 $485,600 $529,900 9.12% $182,405 $191,268 4.86%

6223 Goodwell Township 32 $1,766,800 $1,877,700 6.28% $1,065,220 $1,118,465 5.00%

6224 Grant Township 11 $945,800 $1,000,400 5.77% $845,859 $902,371 6.68%

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6227 Lincoln Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6229 Monroe Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 7 $147,900 $228,000 54.16% $53,978 $95,653 77.21%

6231 Sheridan Township 2 $16,400 $22,800 39.02% $13,343 $14,009 4.99%

6232 Sherman Township 9 $456,200 $500,000 9.60% $121,115 $127,166 5.00%

6233 Troy Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6234 Wilcox Township 5 $32,900 $35,000 6.38% $19,039 $19,988 4.98%

6243 City of Fremont 22 $23,668,300 $24,945,400 5.40% $23,463,228 $24,546,829 4.62%

6251 City of Grant 2 $207,600 $221,400 6.65% $179,533 $188,509 5.00%

6257 City of Newaygo 23 $8,652,200 $9,799,100 13.26% $8,153,178 $9,450,258 15.91%

6285 City of White Cloud 20 $3,361,700 $3,220,100 -4.21% $3,159,782 $3,056,852 -3.26%

Newaygo County Total 279 $59,545,500 $73,680,000 23.74% $54,213,534 $57,530,072 6.12%

INDUSTRIAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels
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2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 1,438 $99,643,100 $121,903,525 22.34% $72,474,754 $78,072,144 7.72%

6212 Barton Township 503 $32,038,000 $38,635,196 20.59% $20,376,843 $22,602,656 10.92%

6213 Beaver Township 396 $22,549,000 $28,878,500 28.07% $14,365,880 $15,546,979 8.22%

6214 Big Prairie Township 2,131 $98,584,200 $111,358,600 12.96% $64,297,335 $71,110,903 10.60%

6215 Bridgeton Township 1,221 $87,226,000 $104,654,100 19.98% $57,279,619 $62,669,765 9.41%

6216 Brooks Township 2,810 $257,519,400 $307,562,637 19.43% $176,291,133 $193,970,691 10.03%

6217 Croton Township 2,717 $217,525,735 $268,794,600 23.57% $162,761,101 $180,747,344 11.05%

6218 Dayton Township 797 $71,594,100 $82,305,500 14.96% $52,613,909 $56,692,462 7.75%

6219 Denver Township 1,074 $61,912,600 $68,852,936 11.21% $38,890,087 $42,305,808 8.78%

6220 Ensley Township 1,347 $135,710,600 $155,523,300 14.60% $81,699,626 $91,125,734 11.54%

6221 Everett Township 1,401 $77,404,880 $92,977,800 20.12% $49,355,665 $54,141,304 9.70%

6222 Garfield Township 1,325 $134,330,937 $151,345,100 12.67% $83,022,120 $92,418,052 11.32%

6223 Goodwell Township 548 $41,567,500 $47,550,000 14.39% $25,872,765 $28,649,827 10.73%

6224 Grant Township 1,468 $120,433,900 $141,670,400 17.63% $79,439,147 $87,688,852 10.38%

6225 Home Township 379 $25,924,300 $30,036,700 15.86% $14,457,602 $15,795,735 9.26%

6226 Lilley Township 1,424 $65,034,500 $82,455,400 26.79% $43,149,902 $47,949,232 11.12%

6227 Lincoln Township 1,272 $67,691,000 $79,912,300 18.05% $48,193,620 $52,895,114 9.76%

6228 Merrill Township 2,962 $48,967,300 $60,801,200 24.17% $29,960,529 $33,470,226 11.71%

6229 Monroe Township 479 $25,597,529 $30,944,200 20.89% $15,656,334 $17,468,165 11.57%

6230 Norwich Township 386 $26,807,800 $28,623,600 6.77% $17,913,945 $19,465,204 8.66%

6231 Sheridan Township 1,050 $112,282,600 $131,455,300 17.08% $79,031,504 $86,570,495 9.54%

6232 Sherman Township 1,321 $118,206,400 $132,816,600 12.36% $73,843,072 $80,756,067 9.36%

6233 Troy Township 294 $15,777,600 $20,260,300 28.41% $9,997,161 $10,805,512 8.09%

6234 Wilcox Township 945 $44,546,900 $53,775,500 20.72% $28,173,275 $30,863,686 9.55%

6243 City of Fremont 1,439 $107,191,600 $123,618,800 15.33% $76,575,547 $84,574,481 10.45%

6251 City of Grant 284 $19,666,500 $20,851,500 6.03% $12,567,287 $13,831,039 10.06%

6257 City of Newaygo 630 $40,209,200 $46,318,500 15.19% $27,091,374 $30,167,137 11.35%

6285 City of White Cloud 510 $21,874,500 $25,332,300 15.81% $13,671,334 $15,253,981 11.58%

Newaygo County Total 32,551 $2,197,817,681 $2,589,214,394 17.81% $1,469,022,470 $1,617,608,595 10.11%

RESIDENTIAL

Page 4



Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 
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2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value
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% Change

6211 Ashland Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6212 Barton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6214 Big Prairie Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6215 Bridgeton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6216 Brooks Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6217 Croton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6218 Dayton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6219 Denver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6220 Ensley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6221 Everett Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6222 Garfield Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6223 Goodwell Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6224 Grant Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6227 Lincoln Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6229 Monroe Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6231 Sheridan Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6232 Sherman Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6233 Troy Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6234 Wilcox Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6243 City of Fremont 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6251 City of Grant 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6257 City of Newaygo 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6285 City of White Cloud 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

Newaygo County Total 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

TIMBER-CUTOVER
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Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 
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Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV
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TV
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6211 Ashland Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6212 Barton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6214 Big Prairie Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6215 Bridgeton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6216 Brooks Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6217 Croton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6218 Dayton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6219 Denver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6220 Ensley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6221 Everett Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6222 Garfield Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6223 Goodwell Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6224 Grant Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6227 Lincoln Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6229 Monroe Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6231 Sheridan Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6232 Sherman Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6233 Troy Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6234 Wilcox Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6243 City of Fremont 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6251 City of Grant 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6257 City of Newaygo 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6285 City of White Cloud 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

Newaygo County Total 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

DEVELOPMENTAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 
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Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 1,693 $133,859,400 $158,710,125 18.56% $95,246,194 $102,309,468 7.42%

6212 Barton Township 626 $42,783,400 $51,206,696 19.69% $26,295,874 $28,888,834 9.86%

6213 Beaver Township 521 $33,143,800 $40,906,100 23.42% $21,239,889 $22,382,266 5.38%

6214 Big Prairie Township 2,199 $113,795,500 $133,347,600 17.18% $77,515,881 $85,364,307 10.12%

6215 Bridgeton Township 1,303 $95,665,400 $113,765,600 18.92% $62,365,152 $68,185,051 9.33%

6216 Brooks Township 2,853 $262,204,400 $313,183,637 19.44% $180,422,786 $198,915,258 10.25%

6217 Croton Township 2,796 $225,565,635 $281,730,900 24.90% $170,277,185 $188,575,739 10.75%

6218 Dayton Township 1,172 $115,966,500 $132,122,900 13.93% $78,791,049 $84,506,742 7.25%

6219 Denver Township 1,226 $74,271,115 $82,640,136 11.27% $47,664,117 $51,694,259 8.46%

6220 Ensley Township 1,615 $163,498,400 $185,698,000 13.58% $96,689,180 $107,621,154 11.31%

6221 Everett Township 1,484 $85,256,980 $102,074,800 19.73% $55,453,019 $60,735,046 9.53%

6222 Garfield Township 1,644 $170,076,537 $190,691,900 12.12% $106,868,215 $118,003,516 10.42%

6223 Goodwell Township 584 $44,088,100 $50,158,700 13.77% $27,599,371 $30,441,859 10.30%

6224 Grant Township 1,826 $150,166,285 $173,530,900 15.56% $95,264,160 $104,347,842 9.54%

6225 Home Township 408 $28,743,400 $33,135,500 15.28% $15,817,465 $17,229,879 8.93%

6226 Lilley Township 1,470 $69,830,400 $87,996,000 26.01% $46,356,466 $51,316,241 10.70%

6227 Lincoln Township 1,295 $69,640,600 $82,266,900 18.13% $49,504,584 $54,361,309 9.81%

6228 Merrill Township 2,994 $50,744,800 $62,725,800 23.61% $31,255,192 $34,778,611 11.27%

6229 Monroe Township 500 $27,005,129 $32,516,800 20.41% $16,377,628 $18,218,486 11.24%

6230 Norwich Township 457 $33,674,900 $36,833,400 9.38% $23,012,817 $24,929,305 8.33%

6231 Sheridan Township 1,379 $149,403,000 $173,959,600 16.44% $103,647,824 $112,997,278 9.02%

6232 Sherman Township 1,469 $139,040,400 $153,414,161 10.34% $85,181,955 $90,698,841 6.48%

6233 Troy Township 311 $18,194,100 $23,093,700 26.93% $11,508,066 $12,391,956 7.68%

6234 Wilcox Township 992 $47,377,100 $57,036,300 20.39% $29,937,667 $32,827,823 9.65%

6243 City of Fremont 1,687 $187,090,800 $210,953,400 12.75% $149,314,515 $159,547,689 6.85%

6251 City of Grant 380 $27,651,400 $29,381,500 6.26% $19,813,753 $21,461,486 8.32%

6257 City of Newaygo 774 $75,984,100 $85,012,900 11.88% $58,805,585 $65,136,263 10.77%

6285 City of White Cloud 609 $31,842,800 $35,883,300 12.69% $21,811,055 $23,919,811 9.67%

Newaygo County Total 36,267 $2,666,564,381 $3,113,977,255 16.78% $1,804,036,644 $1,971,786,319 9.30%

TOTAL REAL PROPERTY
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels
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AV
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6211 Ashland Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6212 Barton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6214 Big Prairie Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6215 Bridgeton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6216 Brooks Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6217 Croton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6218 Dayton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6219 Denver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6220 Ensley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6221 Everett Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6222 Garfield Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6223 Goodwell Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6224 Grant Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6227 Lincoln Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6229 Monroe Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6231 Sheridan Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6232 Sherman Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6233 Troy Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6234 Wilcox Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6243 City of Fremont 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6251 City of Grant 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6257 City of Newaygo 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6285 City of White Cloud 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

Newaygo County Total 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

AGRICULTURAL PERSONAL
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Previous and Current Year Values
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6211 Ashland Township 54 $275,400.00 $298,200.00 8.28% $275,400.00 $298,200.00 8.28%

6212 Barton Township 14 $0.00 $2,000.00 N/A $0.00 $2,000.00 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 14 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 0.00% $5,100.00 $5,100.00 0.00%

6214 Big Prairie Township 44 $412,900.00 $385,200.00 -6.71% $412,900.00 $385,200.00 -6.71%

6215 Bridgeton Township 30 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A

6216 Brooks Township 32 $925,400.00 $769,600.00 -16.84% $925,400.00 $769,600.00 -16.84%

6217 Croton Township 65 $410,300.00 $578,500.00 40.99% $410,300.00 $578,500.00 40.99%

6218 Dayton Township 29 $170,300.00 $158,900.00 -6.69% $170,300.00 $158,900.00 -6.69%

6219 Denver Township 36 $305,200.00 $151,200.00 -50.46% $305,200.00 $151,200.00 -50.46%

6220 Ensley Township 44 $565,800.00 $576,100.00 1.82% $565,800.00 $576,100.00 1.82%

6221 Everett Township 24 $677,400.00 $659,800.00 -2.60% $677,400.00 $659,800.00 -2.60%

6222 Garfield Township 46 $619,300.00 $1,028,000.00 65.99% $619,300.00 $1,028,000.00 65.99%

6223 Goodwell Township 12 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A

6224 Grant Township 29 $887,900.00 $933,500.00 5.14% $887,900.00 $933,500.00 5.14%

6225 Home Township 7 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 37 $27,300.00 $99,100.00 263.00% $27,300.00 $99,100.00 263.00%

6227 Lincoln Township 12 $0.00 $23,400.00 N/A $0.00 $23,400.00 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 31 $64,500.00 $240,300.00 272.56% $64,500.00 $240,300.00 272.56%

6229 Monroe Township 11 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 17 $13,900.00 $13,900.00 0.00% $13,900.00 $13,900.00 0.00%

6231 Sheridan Township 67 $692,600.00 $634,000.00 -8.46% $692,600.00 $634,000.00 -8.46%

6232 Sherman Township 43 $42,900.00 $41,000.00 -4.43% $42,900.00 $41,000.00 -4.43%

6233 Troy Township 8 $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A

6234 Wilcox Township 15 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 0.00% $1,100.00 $1,100.00 0.00%

6243 City of Fremont 406 $10,441,200.00 $9,142,500.00 -12.44% $10,441,200.00 $9,142,500.00 -12.44%

6251 City of Grant 128 $920,900.00 $759,400.00 -17.54% $920,900.00 $759,400.00 -17.54%

6257 City of Newaygo 169 $1,371,900.00 $1,504,600.00 9.67% $1,371,900.00 $1,504,600.00 9.67%

6285 City of White Cloud 103 $2,031,900.00 $2,142,900.00 5.46% $2,031,900.00 $2,142,900.00 5.46%

Newaygo County Total 1,527 $20,863,200.00 $20,148,300.00 -3.43% $20,863,200.00 $20,148,300.00 -3.43%

COMMERCIAL PERSONAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 3 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6212 Barton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6214 Big Prairie Township 2 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6215 Bridgeton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6216 Brooks Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6217 Croton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6218 Dayton Township 1 $15,000 $0 -100.00% $15,000 $0 -100.00%

6219 Denver Township 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6220 Ensley Township 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6221 Everett Township 3 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6222 Garfield Township 2 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6223 Goodwell Township 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6224 Grant Township 2 $156,500 $49,900 -68.12% $156,500 $49,900 -68.12%

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6227 Lincoln Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6229 Monroe Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6231 Sheridan Township 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6232 Sherman Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6233 Troy Township 1 $547,200 $485,200 -11.33% $547,200 $485,200 -11.33%

6234 Wilcox Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6243 City of Fremont 8 $30,600 $27,700 -9.48% $30,600 $27,700 -9.48%

6251 City of Grant 1 $20,000 $30,000 50.00% $20,000 $30,000 50.00%

6257 City of Newaygo 10 $7,290,800 $367,500 -94.96% $7,290,800 $367,500 -94.96%

6285 City of White Cloud 4 $131,500 $0 -100.00% $131,500 $0 -100.00%

Newaygo County Total 41 $8,191,600 $960,300 -88.28% $8,191,600 $960,300 -88.28%

INDUSTRIAL PERSONAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6212 Barton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6213 Beaver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6214 Big Prairie Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6215 Bridgeton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6216 Brooks Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6217 Croton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6218 Dayton Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6219 Denver Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6220 Ensley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6221 Everett Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6222 Garfield Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6223 Goodwell Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6224 Grant Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6225 Home Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6226 Lilley Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6227 Lincoln Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6228 Merrill Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6229 Monroe Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6230 Norwich Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6231 Sheridan Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6232 Sherman Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6233 Troy Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6234 Wilcox Township 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6243 City of Fremont 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6251 City of Grant 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6257 City of Newaygo 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

6285 City of White Cloud 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

Newaygo County Total 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 $0 N/A

RESIDENTIAL PERSONAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 9 $5,779,700 $6,558,100 13.47% $5,779,700 $6,558,100 13.47%

6212 Barton Township 12 $2,527,500 $2,543,600 0.64% $2,527,500 $2,543,600 0.64%

6213 Beaver Township 5 $1,190,000 $2,062,400 73.31% $1,190,000 $2,062,400 73.31%

6214 Big Prairie Township 11 $6,107,100 $6,649,200 8.88% $6,107,100 $6,649,200 8.88%

6215 Bridgeton Township 12 $3,934,800 $4,130,100 4.96% $3,934,800 $4,130,100 4.96%

6216 Brooks Township 5 $6,957,500 $7,350,600 5.65% $6,957,500 $7,350,600 5.65%

6217 Croton Township 8 $10,316,400 $10,760,100 4.30% $10,316,400 $10,760,100 4.30%

6218 Dayton Township 5 $2,733,500 $5,926,400 116.81% $2,733,500 $5,926,400 116.81%

6219 Denver Township 10 $5,607,100 $6,813,300 21.51% $5,607,100 $6,813,300 21.51%

6220 Ensley Township 12 $4,723,100 $5,286,400 11.93% $4,723,100 $5,016,675 6.22%

6221 Everett Township 8 $4,312,100 $6,626,600 53.67% $4,312,100 $6,626,600 53.67%

6222 Garfield Township 14 $10,743,100 $10,886,800 1.34% $10,743,100 $10,886,800 1.34%

6223 Goodwell Township 16 $4,645,700 $5,748,000 23.73% $4,645,700 $5,748,000 23.73%

6224 Grant Township 6 $4,221,900 $5,044,200 19.48% $4,221,900 $5,044,200 19.48%

6225 Home Township 3 $454,100 $477,900 5.24% $454,100 $477,900 5.24%

6226 Lilley Township 1 $777,100 $833,500 7.26% $777,100 $833,500 7.26%

6227 Lincoln Township 6 $2,645,400 $2,644,900 -0.02% $2,645,400 $2,644,900 -0.02%

6228 Merrill Township 5 $728,700 $788,900 8.26% $728,700 $788,900 8.26%

6229 Monroe Township 9 $1,431,000 $2,512,500 75.58% $1,431,000 $2,512,500 75.58%

6230 Norwich Township 13 $4,230,200 $4,095,000 -3.20% $4,230,200 $4,089,440 -3.33%

6231 Sheridan Township 3 $4,065,000 $4,916,800 20.95% $4,065,000 $4,916,800 20.95%

6232 Sherman Township 9 $4,530,300 $5,200,000 14.78% $4,530,300 $5,200,000 14.78%

6233 Troy Township 2 $1,611,800 $2,823,200 75.16% $1,611,800 $2,823,200 75.16%

6234 Wilcox Township 5 $3,542,400 $3,481,200 -1.73% $3,542,400 $3,481,200 -1.73%

6243 City of Fremont 3 $4,594,400 $4,623,800 0.64% $4,594,400 $4,623,800 0.64%

6251 City of Grant 2 $901,300 $952,300 5.66% $901,300 $952,300 5.66%

6257 City of Newaygo 5 $5,139,300 $5,119,400 -0.39% $5,139,300 $5,119,400 -0.39%

6285 City of White Cloud 3 $1,969,500 $1,995,100 1.30% $1,969,500 $1,995,100 1.30%

Newaygo County Total 202 $110,420,000 $126,850,300 14.88% $110,420,000 $126,575,015 14.63%

UTILITY PERSONAL
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 66 $6,055,100 $6,856,300 13.23% $6,055,100 $6,856,300 13.23%

6212 Barton Township 26 $2,527,500 $2,545,600 0.72% $2,527,500 $2,545,600 0.72%

6213 Beaver Township 19 $1,195,100 $2,067,500 73.00% $1,195,100 $2,067,500 73.00%

6214 Big Prairie Township 57 $6,520,000 $7,034,400 7.89% $6,520,000 $7,034,400 7.89%

6215 Bridgeton Township 42 $3,934,800 $4,130,100 4.96% $3,934,800 $4,130,100 4.96%

6216 Brooks Township 37 $7,882,900 $8,120,200 3.01% $7,882,900 $8,120,200 3.01%

6217 Croton Township 73 $10,726,700 $11,338,600 5.70% $10,726,700 $11,338,600 5.70%

6218 Dayton Township 35 $2,918,800 $6,085,300 108.49% $2,918,800 $6,085,300 108.49%

6219 Denver Township 47 $5,912,300 $6,964,500 17.80% $5,912,300 $6,964,500 17.80%

6220 Ensley Township 57 $5,288,900 $5,862,500 10.85% $5,288,900 $5,592,775 5.75%

6221 Everett Township 35 $4,989,500 $7,286,400 46.03% $4,989,500 $7,286,400 46.03%

6222 Garfield Township 62 $11,362,400 $11,914,800 4.86% $11,362,400 $11,914,800 4.86%

6223 Goodwell Township 29 $4,645,700 $5,748,000 23.73% $4,645,700 $5,748,000 23.73%

6224 Grant Township 37 $5,266,300 $6,027,600 14.46% $5,266,300 $6,027,600 14.46%

6225 Home Township 10 $454,100 $477,900 5.24% $454,100 $477,900 5.24%

6226 Lilley Township 38 $804,400 $932,600 15.94% $804,400 $932,600 15.94%

6227 Lincoln Township 18 $2,645,400 $2,668,300 0.87% $2,645,400 $2,668,300 0.87%

6228 Merrill Township 36 $793,200 $1,029,200 29.75% $793,200 $1,029,200 29.75%

6229 Monroe Township 20 $1,431,000 $2,512,500 75.58% $1,431,000 $2,512,500 75.58%

6230 Norwich Township 30 $4,244,100 $4,108,900 -3.19% $4,244,100 $4,103,340 -3.32%

6231 Sheridan Township 71 $4,757,600 $5,550,800 16.67% $4,757,600 $5,550,800 16.67%

6232 Sherman Township 52 $4,573,200 $5,241,000 14.60% $4,573,200 $5,241,000 14.60%

6233 Troy Township 11 $2,159,000 $3,308,400 53.24% $2,159,000 $3,308,400 53.24%

6234 Wilcox Township 20 $3,543,500 $3,482,300 -1.73% $3,543,500 $3,482,300 -1.73%

6243 City of Fremont 417 $15,066,200 $13,794,000 -8.44% $15,066,200 $13,794,000 -8.44%

6251 City of Grant 131 $1,842,200 $1,741,700 -5.46% $1,842,200 $1,741,700 -5.46%

6257 City of Newaygo 184 $13,802,000 $6,991,500 -49.34% $13,802,000 $6,991,500 -49.34%

6285 City of White Cloud 110 $4,132,900 $4,138,000 0.12% $4,132,900 $4,138,000 0.12%

Newaygo County Total 1,770 $139,474,800 $147,958,900 6.08% $139,474,800 $147,683,615 5.89%

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values

Unit # Unit Name

Number 

of 

Parcels

2023 Assessed 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

AV

% Change 2023 Taxable Value 2024 Taxable Value

TV

% Change

6211 Ashland Township 1,759 $139,914,500 $165,566,425 18.33% $101,301,294 $109,165,768 7.76%

6212 Barton Township 652 $45,310,900 $53,752,296 18.63% $28,823,374 $31,434,434 9.06%

6213 Beaver Township 540 $34,338,900 $42,973,600 25.15% $22,434,989 $24,449,766 8.98%

6214 Big Prairie Township 2,256 $120,315,500 $140,382,000 16.68% $84,035,881 $92,398,707 9.95%

6215 Bridgeton Township 1,345 $99,600,200 $117,895,700 18.37% $66,299,952 $72,315,151 9.07%

6216 Brooks Township 2,890 $270,087,300 $321,303,837 18.96% $188,305,686 $207,035,458 9.95%

6217 Croton Township 2,869 $236,292,335 $293,069,500 24.03% $181,003,885 $199,914,339 10.45%

6218 Dayton Township 1,207 $118,885,300 $138,208,200 16.25% $81,709,849 $90,592,042 10.87%

6219 Denver Township 1,273 $80,183,415 $89,604,636 11.75% $53,576,417 $58,658,759 9.49%

6220 Ensley Township 1,672 $168,787,300 $191,560,500 13.49% $101,978,080 $113,213,929 11.02%

6221 Everett Township 1,519 $90,246,480 $109,361,200 21.18% $60,442,519 $68,021,446 12.54%

6222 Garfield Township 1,706 $181,438,937 $202,606,700 11.67% $118,230,615 $129,918,316 9.89%

6223 Goodwell Township 613 $48,733,800 $55,906,700 14.72% $32,245,071 $36,189,859 12.23%

6224 Grant Township 1,863 $155,432,585 $179,558,500 15.52% $100,530,460 $110,375,442 9.79%

6225 Home Township 418 $29,197,500 $33,613,400 15.12% $16,271,565 $17,707,779 8.83%

6226 Lilley Township 1,508 $70,634,800 $88,928,600 25.90% $47,160,866 $52,248,841 10.79%

6227 Lincoln Township 1,313 $72,286,000 $84,935,200 17.50% $52,149,984 $57,029,609 9.36%

6228 Merrill Township 3,030 $51,538,000 $63,755,000 23.70% $32,048,392 $35,807,811 11.73%

6229 Monroe Township 520 $28,436,129 $35,029,300 23.19% $17,808,628 $20,730,986 16.41%

6230 Norwich Township 487 $37,919,000 $40,942,300 7.97% $27,256,917 $29,032,645 6.51%

6231 Sheridan Township 1,450 $154,160,600 $179,510,400 16.44% $108,405,424 $118,548,078 9.36%

6232 Sherman Township 1,521 $143,613,600 $158,655,161 10.47% $89,755,155 $95,939,841 6.89%

6233 Troy Township 322 $20,353,100 $26,402,100 29.72% $13,667,066 $15,700,356 14.88%

6234 Wilcox Township 1,012 $50,920,600 $60,518,600 18.85% $33,481,167 $36,310,123 8.45%

6243 City of Fremont 2,104 $202,157,000 $224,747,400 11.17% $164,380,715 $173,341,689 5.45%

6251 City of Grant 511 $29,493,600 $31,123,200 5.53% $21,655,953 $23,203,186 7.14%

6257 City of Newaygo 958 $89,786,100 $92,004,400 2.47% $72,607,585 $72,127,763 -0.66%

6285 City of White Cloud 719 $35,975,700 $40,021,300 11.25% $25,943,955 $28,057,811 8.15%

Newaygo County Total 38,037 $2,806,039,181 $3,261,936,155 16.25% $1,943,511,444 $2,119,469,934 9.05%

TOTAL VALUES
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values
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Newaygo County 

Previous and Current Year Values
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Percent Change in SEV Taxable Value

Unit of Gov't

2023 Equalized 

Value

2024 Equalized 

Value

% Change

in Equalized

2023 Taxable 

Value

2024 Taxable 

Value

% Change

in Taxable

Ashland Township $139,914,500 $165,566,425 18.33% $101,301,294 $109,165,768 7.76%

Barton Township $45,310,900 $53,752,296 18.63% $28,823,374 $31,434,434 9.06%

Beaver Township $34,338,900 $42,973,600 25.15% $22,434,989 $24,449,766 8.98%

Big Prairie Township $120,315,500 $140,382,000 16.68% $84,035,881 $92,398,707 9.95%

Bridgeton Township $99,600,200 $117,895,700 18.37% $66,299,952 $72,315,151 9.07%

Brooks Township $270,087,300 $321,303,837 18.96% $188,305,686 $207,035,458 9.95%

Croton Township $236,292,335 $293,069,500 24.03% $181,003,885 $199,914,339 10.45%

Dayton Township $118,885,300 $138,208,200 16.25% $81,709,849 $90,592,042 10.87%

Denver  Township $80,183,415 $89,604,636 11.75% $53,576,417 $58,658,759 9.49%

EnsleyTownship $168,787,300 $191,560,500 13.49% $101,978,080 $113,213,929 11.02%

Everett Township $90,246,480 $109,361,200 21.18% $60,442,519 $68,021,446 12.54%

Garfield Township $181,438,937 $202,606,700 11.67% $118,230,615 $129,918,316 9.89%

Goodwell Township $48,733,800 $55,906,700 14.72% $32,245,071 $36,189,859 12.23%

Grant Township $155,432,585 $179,558,500 15.52% $100,530,460 $110,375,442 9.79%

Home Township $29,197,500 $33,613,400 15.12% $16,271,565 $17,707,779 8.83%

Lilley Township $70,634,800 $70,617,016 -0.03% $47,160,866 $52,248,841 10.79%

Lincoln Township $72,286,000 $84,935,200 17.50% $52,149,984 $57,029,609 9.36%

Merrill Township $51,538,000 $63,755,000 23.70% $32,048,392 $35,807,811 11.73%

Monroe Township $28,436,129 $35,029,300 23.19% $17,808,628 $20,730,986 16.41%

Norwich Township $37,919,000 $40,942,300 7.97% $27,256,917 $29,032,645 6.51%

Sheridan Township $154,160,600 $179,510,400 16.44% $108,405,424 $118,548,078 9.36%

Sherman Township $143,613,600 $158,655,161 10.47% $89,755,155 $95,939,841 6.89%

Troy Township $20,353,100 $26,402,100 29.72% $13,667,066 $15,700,356 14.88%

Wilcox Township $50,920,600 $60,518,600 18.85% $33,481,167 $36,310,123 8.45%

City of Fremont $202,157,000 $224,747,400 11.17% $164,380,715 $173,341,689 5.45%

City of Grant $29,493,600 $31,123,200 5.53% $21,655,953 $23,203,186 7.14%

City of Newaygo $89,786,100 $92,004,400 2.47% $72,607,585 $72,127,763 -0.66%
City of White Coloud $35,975,700 $40,021,300 11.25% $25,943,955 $28,057,811 8.15%

Newaygo County $2,806,039,181 $3,243,624,571 15.59% $1,943,511,444 $2,119,469,934 9.05%
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Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential

 Timber-

Cutover 

 Develop-

mental 

 Total Non 

Exempt Exempt Total Real Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Utility

 Total 

Personal 

 Real & 

Personal 

IFT's  Total Count 

Ashland 211          36             8           1,438         -      -      1,693           23            1,716         -                        54 3          -          9           66        1,782         

Barton 117          6               -        503            -      -      626              20            646            -                        14 -       -          12         26        672            

Beaver 113          4               8           396            -      -      521              30            551            -                        14 -       -          5           19        570            

Big Prairie -           26             42         2,131         -      -      2,199           45            2,244         -                        44 2          -          11         57        2,301         

Bridgeton 63            12             7           1,221         -      -      1,303           26            1,329         -                        30 -       -          12         42        1,371         

Brooks 5              38             -        2,810         -      -      2,853           90            2,943         -                        32 -       -          5           37        2,980         

Croton -           45             34         2,717         -      -      2,796           88            2,884         -                        65 -       -          8           73        2,957         

Dayton 340          31             4           797            -      -      1,172           15            1,187         -                        29 1          -          5           35        1,222         

Denver 107          34             11         1,074         -      -      1,226           58            1,284         -                        36 1          -          10         47        1,331         

Ensley 252          11             5           1,347         -      -      1,615           10            1,625         -                        44 1          -          12         57        1,682         

Everett 37            36             10         1,401         -      -      1,484           119          1,603         -                        24 3          -          8           35        2            1,640         

Garfield 245          57             17         1,325         -      -      1,644           46            1,690         -                        46 2          -          14         62        1,752         

Goodwell -           4               32         548            -      -      584              32            616            -                        12 1          -          16         29        645            

Grant 332          15             11         1,468         -      -      1,826           44            1,870         -                        29 2          -          6           37        1,907         

Home 29            -            -        379            -      -      408              32            440            -                          7 -       -          3           10        450            

Lilley 17            29             -        1,424         -      -      1,470           63            1,533         -                        37 -       -          1           38        1,571         

Lincoln 16            7               -        1,272         -      -      1,295           59            1,354         -                        12 -       -          6           18        1,372         

Merrill 5              27             -        2,962         -      -      2,994           991          3,985         -                        31 -       -          5           36        4,021         

Monroe 18            3               -        479            -      -      500              39            539            -                        11 -       -          9           20        559            

Norwich 62            2               7           386            -      -      457              33            490            -                        17 -       -          13         30        520            

Sheridan 286          41             2           1,050         -      -      1,379           37            1,416         -                        67 1          -          3           71        1,487         

Sherman 134          5               9           1,321         -      -      1,469           64            1,533         -                        43 -       -          9           52        1,585         

Troy 16            1               -        294            -      -      311              44            355            -                          8 1          -          2           11        366            

Wilcox 16            26             5           945            -      -      992              53            1,045         -                        15 -       -          5           20        1,065         

Subtotal 2,421       496           212       29,688       -      -      32,817         2,061       34,878       -           721           18         -          189       928      2            35,808       

Fremont 2              224           22         1,439         -      -      1,687           219          1,906         -                      406 8          -          3           417      3            2,326         

Grant 3              91             2           284            -      -      380              54            434            -                      128 1          -          2           131      565            

Newaygo -           121           23         630            -      -      774              135          909            -                      169 10         -          5           184      2            1,095         

White Cloud -           79             20         510            -      -      609              69            678            -                      103 4          -          3           110      1            789            

Subtotal 5              515           67         2,863         -      -      3,450           477          3,927         -           806           23         -          13         842      6            4,775         

Total County 2,426       1,011        279       32,551       -      -      36,267         2,538       38,805       -           1,527        41         -          202       1,770   8            40,583       

Cities

Newaygo County Parcel Count 

2024 Parcel Count by Class

Jurisdiction

Real Property Personal Property

Townships
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 211 $28,622,600 $30,750,000 1.00000 $30,750,000 7.43% 18.57% $18,057,901 $19,109,343 5.82%

Commercial 36 $5,273,000 $5,704,700 1.00000 $5,704,700 8.19% 3.45% $4,605,535 $5,014,581 8.88%

Industrial 8 $320,700 $351,900 1.00000 $351,900 9.73% 0.21% $108,004 $113,400 5.00%

Residential 1,438 $99,643,100 $121,903,525 1.00000 $121,903,525 22.34% 73.63% $72,474,754 $78,072,144 7.72%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1693 $133,859,400 $158,710,125 $158,710,125 18.56% 95.86% $95,246,194 $102,309,468 7.42%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 54 $275,400 $298,200 1.00000 $298,200 8.28% 0.18% $275,400 $298,200 8.28%

Industrial 3 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 9 $5,779,700 $6,558,100 1.00000 $6,558,100 13.47% 3.96% $5,779,700 $6,558,100 13.47%

Total Personal 66 $6,055,100 $6,856,300 $6,856,300 13.23% 4.14% $6,055,100 $6,856,300 13.23%

Grand Total 1759 $139,914,500 $165,566,425 $165,566,425 18.33% $101,301,294 $109,165,768 7.76%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

Newaygo County
Ashland Township

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 18.57%

Commercial, 3.45%

Industrial, 0.21%

Residential, 73.63%

Total Personal, 4.14%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 117 $10,364,000 $12,182,400 1.00000 $12,182,400 17.55% 22.66% $5,638,268 $5,996,354 6.35%

Commercial 6 $381,400 $389,100 1.00000 $389,100 2.02% 0.72% $280,763 $289,824 3.23%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 503 $32,038,000 $38,635,196 1.00000 $38,635,196 20.59% 71.88% $20,376,843 $22,602,656 10.92%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 626 $42,783,400 $51,206,696 $51,206,696 19.69% 95.26% $26,295,874 $28,888,834 9.86%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 14 $0 $2,000 1.00000 $2,000 #DIV/0! 0.00% $0 $2,000 #DIV/0!

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 12 $2,527,500 $2,543,600 1.00000 $2,543,600 0.64% 4.73% $2,527,500 $2,543,600 0.64%

Total Personal 26 $2,527,500 $2,545,600 $2,545,600 0.72% 4.74% $2,527,500 $2,545,600 0.72%

Grand Total 652 $45,310,900 $53,752,296 $53,752,296 18.63% $28,823,374 $31,434,434 9.06%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Barton Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 22.66%

Commercial, 
0.72%

Residential, 71.88%

Total Personal, 4.74%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 113 $10,131,900 $11,501,500 1.00000 $11,501,500 13.52% 26.76% $6,640,380 $6,600,540 -0.60%

Commercial 4 $176,000 $191,200 1.00000 $191,200 8.64% 0.44% $153,271 $150,376 -1.89%

Industrial 8 $286,900 $334,900 1.00000 $334,900 16.73% 0.78% $80,358 $84,371 4.99%

Residential 396 $22,549,000 $28,878,500 1.00000 $28,878,500 28.07% 67.20% $14,365,880 $15,546,979 8.22%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 521 $33,143,800 $40,906,100 $40,906,100 23.42% 95.19% $21,239,889 $22,382,266 5.38%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 14 $5,100 $5,100 1.00000 $5,100 0.00% 0.01% $5,100 $5,100 0.00%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 5 $1,190,000 $2,062,400 1.00000 $2,062,400 73.31% 4.80% $1,190,000 $2,062,400 73.31%

Total Personal 19 $1,195,100 $2,067,500 $2,067,500 73.00% 4.81% $1,195,100 $2,067,500 73.00%

Grand Total 540 $34,338,900 $42,973,600 $42,973,600 25.15% $22,434,989 $24,449,766 8.98%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Beaver Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Commercial, 0.44%
Industrial, 

0.78%

Residential, 67.20%

Total Personal, 4.81%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 26 $2,478,700 $2,875,100 1.00000 $2,875,100 15.99% 2.05% $2,086,245 $2,565,476 22.97%

Industrial 42 $12,732,600 $19,113,900 1.00000 $19,113,900 50.12% 13.62% $11,132,301 $11,687,928 4.99%

Residential 2,131 $98,584,200 $111,358,600 1.00000 $111,358,600 12.96% 79.33% $64,297,335 $71,110,903 10.60%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 2199 $113,795,500 $133,347,600 $133,347,600 17.18% 94.99% $77,515,881 $85,364,307 10.12%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 44 $412,900 $385,200 1.00000 $385,200 -6.71% 0.27% $412,900 $385,200 -6.71%

Industrial 2 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 11 $6,107,100 $6,649,200 1.00000 $6,649,200 8.88% 4.74% $6,107,100 $6,649,200 8.88%

Total Personal 57 $6,520,000 $7,034,400 $7,034,400 7.89% 5.01% $6,520,000 $7,034,400 7.89%

Grand Total 2256 $120,315,500 $140,382,000 $140,382,000 16.68% $84,035,881 $92,398,707 9.95%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Big Prairie Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Commercial, 2.05%

Industrial, 13.62%

Residential, 79.33%

Total Personal, 5.01%

Page 25



Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 63 $7,041,600 $7,497,300 1.00000 $7,497,300 6.47% 6.36% $3,957,127 $4,208,468 6.35%

Commercial 12 $1,191,900 $1,383,500 1.00000 $1,383,500 16.08% 1.17% $1,079,937 $1,255,930 16.30%

Industrial 7 $205,900 $230,700 1.00000 $230,700 12.04% 0.20% $48,469 $50,888 4.99%

Residential 1,221 $87,226,000 $104,654,100 1.00000 $104,654,100 19.98% 88.77% $57,279,619 $62,669,765 9.41%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1303 $95,665,400 $113,765,600 $113,765,600 18.92% 96.50% $62,365,152 $68,185,051 9.33%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 30 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 12 $3,934,800 $4,130,100 1.00000 $4,130,100 4.96% 3.50% $3,934,800 $4,130,100 4.96%

Total Personal 42 $3,934,800 $4,130,100 $4,130,100 4.96% 3.50% $3,934,800 $4,130,100 4.96%

Grand Total 1345 $99,600,200 $117,895,700 $117,895,700 18.37% $66,299,952 $72,315,151 9.07%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Bridgeton Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 6.36%

Commercial, 1.17%

Industrial, 0.20%

Residential, 88.77%

Total Personal, 3.50%
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Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 5 $441,700 $670,300 1.00000 $670,300 51.75% 0.21% $260,732 $355,689 36.42%

Commercial 38 $4,243,300 $4,950,700 1.00000 $4,950,700 16.67% 1.54% $3,870,921 $4,588,878 18.55%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 2,810 $257,519,400 $307,562,637 1.00000 $307,562,637 19.43% 95.72% $176,291,133 $193,970,691 10.03%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 2853 $262,204,400 $313,183,637 $313,183,637 19.44% 97.47% $180,422,786 $198,915,258 10.25%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 32 $925,400 $769,600 1.00000 $769,600 -16.84% 0.24% $925,400 $769,600 -16.84%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 5 $6,957,500 $7,350,600 1.00000 $7,350,600 5.65% 2.29% $6,957,500 $7,350,600 5.65%

Total Personal 37 $7,882,900 $8,120,200 $8,120,200 3.01% 2.53% $7,882,900 $8,120,200 3.01%

Grand Total 2890 $270,087,300 $321,303,837 $321,303,837 18.96% $188,305,686 $207,035,458 9.95%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Brooks Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 0.21%

Commercial, 1.54%

Residential, 95.72%

Total Personal, 2.53%
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30750000 18057901 19109343

12182400 5638268 5996354

11501500 6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 45 $4,006,600 $4,290,100 1.00000 $4,290,100 7.08% 1.46% $3,716,287 $3,827,885 3.00%

Industrial 34 $4,033,300 $8,646,200 1.00000 $8,646,200 114.37% 2.95% $3,799,797 $4,000,510 5.28%

Residential 2,717 $217,525,735 $268,794,600 1.00000 $268,794,600 23.57% 91.72% $162,761,101 $180,747,344 11.05%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 2796 $225,565,635 $281,730,900 $281,730,900 24.90% 96.13% $170,277,185 $188,575,739 10.75%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 65 $410,300 $578,500 1.00000 $578,500 40.99% 0.20% $410,300 $578,500 40.99%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 8 $10,316,400 $10,760,100 1.00000 $10,760,100 4.30% 3.67% $10,316,400 $10,760,100 4.30%

Total Personal 73 $10,726,700 $11,338,600 $11,338,600 5.70% 3.87% $10,726,700 $11,338,600 5.70%

Grand Total 2869 $236,292,335 $293,069,500 $293,069,500 24.03% $181,003,885 $199,914,339 10.45%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Croton Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Commercial, 1.46%

Industrial, 2.95%

Residential, 91.72%

Total Personal, 3.87%
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30750000 18057901 19109343

12182400 5638268 5996354

11501500 6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 340 $41,144,000 $45,814,700 1.00000 $45,814,700 11.35% 33.15% $23,242,852 $24,811,531 6.75%

Commercial 31 $3,076,800 $3,826,500 1.00000 $3,826,500 24.37% 2.77% $2,827,075 $2,890,178 2.23%

Industrial 4 $151,600 $176,200 1.00000 $176,200 16.23% 0.13% $107,213 $112,571 5.00%

Residential 797 $71,594,100 $82,305,500 1.00000 $82,305,500 14.96% 59.55% $52,613,909 $56,692,462 7.75%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1172 $115,966,500 $132,122,900 $132,122,900 13.93% 95.60% $78,791,049 $84,506,742 7.25%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 29 $170,300 $158,900 1.00000 $158,900 -6.69% 0.11% $170,300 $158,900 -6.69%

Industrial 1 $15,000 $0 N/A $0 -100.00% 0% $15,000 $0 -100.00%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 5 $2,733,500 $5,926,400 1.00000 $5,926,400 116.81% 4.29% $2,733,500 $5,926,400 116.81%

Total Personal 35 $2,918,800 $6,085,300 $6,085,300 108.49% 4.40% $2,918,800 $6,085,300 108.49%

Grand Total 1207 $118,885,300 $138,208,200 $138,208,200 16.25% $81,709,849 $90,592,042 10.87%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Dayton Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 33.15%

Commercial, 2.77%

Industrial, 0.13%
Residential, 59.55%

Total Personal, 4.40%
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30750000 18057901 19109343

12182400 5638268 5996354

11501500 6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 107 $8,569,415 $9,559,900 1.00 $9,559,900 11.56% 10.67% $5,955,088 $6,299,495 5.78%

Commercial 34 $3,457,800 $3,876,600 1.00 $3,876,600 12.11% 4.33% $2,719,368 $2,984,408 9.75%

Industrial 11 $331,300 $350,700 1.00 $350,700 5.86% 0.39% $99,574 $104,548 5.00%

Residential 1,074 $61,912,600 $68,852,936 1.00 $68,852,936 11.21% 76.84% $38,890,087 $42,305,808 8.78%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1226 $74,271,115 $82,640,136 $82,640,136 11.27% 92.23% $47,664,117 $51,694,259 8.46%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 36 $305,200 $151,200 1.00 $151,200 -50.46% 0.17% $305,200 $151,200 -50.46%

Industrial 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 10 $5,607,100 $6,813,300 1.00 $6,813,300 21.51% 7.60% $5,607,100 $6,813,300 21.51%

Total Personal 47 $5,912,300 $6,964,500 $6,964,500 17.80% 7.77% $5,912,300 $6,964,500 17.80%

Grand Total 1273 $80,183,415 $89,604,636 $89,604,636 11.75% $53,576,417 $58,658,759 9.49%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Denver Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 10.67%

Commercial, 4.33%

Industrial, 0.39%

Residential, 76.84%

Total Personal, 7.77%
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30750000 18057901 19109343

12182400 5638268 5996354

11501500 6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 252 $25,491,900 $27,777,700 1.00 $27,777,700 8.97% 14.50% $12,936,949 $14,350,011 10.92%

Commercial 11 $2,184,300 $2,270,900 1.00 $2,270,900 3.96% 1.19% $1,977,291 $2,062,032 4.29%

Industrial 5 $111,600 $126,100 1.00 $126,100 12.99% 0.07% $75,314 $83,377 10.71%

Residential 1,347 $135,710,600 $155,523,300 1.00 $155,523,300 14.60% 81.19% $81,699,626 $91,125,734 11.54%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1615 $163,498,400 $185,698,000 $185,698,000 13.58% 96.94% $96,689,180 $107,621,154 11.31%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 44 $565,800 $576,100 1.00 $576,100 1.82% 0.30% $565,800 $576,100 1.82%

Industrial 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 12 $4,723,100 $5,286,400 1.00 $5,286,400 11.93% 2.76% $4,723,100 $5,016,675 6.22%

Total Personal 57 $5,288,900 $5,862,500 $5,862,500 10.85% 3.06% $5,288,900 $5,592,775 5.75%

Grand Total 1672 $168,787,300 $191,560,500 $191,560,500 13.49% $101,978,080 $113,213,929 11.02%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Ensley Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 14.50%

Commercial, 1.19%

Industrial, 0.07%

Residential, 81.19%

Total Personal, 3.06%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable 

Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 37 $2,654,200 $3,216,100 1.00000 $3,216,100 21.17% 2.94% $1,563,733 $1,711,129 9.43%

Commercial 36 $3,567,700 $3,911,300 1.00000 $3,911,300 9.63% 3.58% $3,027,797 $3,301,502 9.04%

Industrial 10 $1,630,200 $1,969,600 1.00000 $1,969,600 20.82% 1.80% $1,505,824 $1,581,111 5.00%

Residential 1,401 $77,404,880 $92,977,800 1.00000 $92,977,800 20.12% 85.02% $49,355,665 $54,141,304 9.70%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1484 $85,256,980 $102,074,800 $102,074,800 19.73% 93.34% $55,453,019 $60,735,046 9.53%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 24 $677,400 $659,800 1.00000 $659,800 -2.60% 0.60% $677,400 $659,800 -2.60%

Industrial 3 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 8 $4,312,100 $6,626,600 1.00000 $6,626,600 53.67% 6.06% $4,312,100 $6,626,600 53.67%

Total Personal 35 $4,989,500 $7,286,400 $7,286,400 46.03% 6.66% $4,989,500 $7,286,400 46.03%

Grand Total 1519 $90,246,480 $109,361,200 $109,361,200 21.18% $60,442,519 $68,021,446 12.54%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Everett Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 2.94%

Commercial, 3.58%

Industrial, 1.80%

Residential, 85.02%

Total Personal, 6.66%
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30750000 18057901 19109343

12182400 5638268 5996354

11501500 6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 245 $28,086,900 $30,601,200 1.00000 $30,601,200 8.95% 15.10% $16,956,392 $18,036,726 6.37%

Commercial 57 $7,173,100 $8,215,700 1.00000 $8,215,700 14.53% 4.05% $6,707,298 $7,357,470 9.69%

Industrial 17 $485,600 $529,900 1.00000 $529,900 9.12% 0.26% $182,405 $191,268 4.86%

Residential 1325 $134,330,937 $151,345,100 1.00000 $151,345,100 12.67% 74.70% $83,022,120 $92,418,052 11.32%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1644 $170,076,537 $190,691,900 $190,691,900 12.12% 94.12% $106,868,215 $118,003,516 10.42%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 46 $619,300 $1,028,000 1.00000 $1,028,000 65.99% 0.51% $619,300 $1,028,000 65.99%

Industrial 2 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 14 $10,743,100 $10,886,800 1.00000 $10,886,800 1.34% 5.37% $10,743,100 $10,886,800 1.34%

Total Personal 62 $11,362,400 $11,914,800 $11,914,800 4.86% 5.88% $11,362,400 $11,914,800 4.86%

Grand Total 1706 $181,438,937 $202,606,700 $202,606,700 11.67% $118,230,615 $129,918,316 9.89%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Garfield Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 15.10%

Commercial, 4.05%

Industrial, 0.26%

Residential, 74.70%

Total Personal, 5.88%
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Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 
Equalized 

Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total

2023
Taxable 
Value

2024
Taxable 
Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 4 $753,800 $731,000 1.00000 $731,000 -3.02% 1.31% $661,386 $673,567 1.84%

Industrial 32 $1,766,800 $1,877,700 1.00000 $1,877,700 6.28% 3.36% $1,065,220 $1,118,465 5.00%

Residential 548 $41,567,500 $47,550,000 1.00000 $47,550,000 14.39% 85.05% $25,872,765 $28,649,827 10.73%

Timber-Cutover 548 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1132 $44,088,100 $50,158,700 $50,158,700 13.77% 89.72% $27,599,371 $30,441,859 10.30%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 12 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Industrial 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 16 $4,645,700 $5,748,000 1.00000 $5,748,000 23.73% 10.28% $4,645,700 $5,748,000 23.73%

Total Personal 29 $4,645,700 $5,748,000 $5,748,000 23.73% 10.28% $4,645,700 $5,748,000 23.73%

Grand Total 1161 $48,733,800 $55,906,700 $55,906,700 14.72% $32,245,071 $36,189,859 12.23%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Goodwell Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Commercial, 1.31%

Industrial, 3.36%

Residential, 85.05%

Total Personal, 10.28%
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Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 332 $27,712,485 $29,720,300 1.00000 $29,720,300 7.25% 16.55% $14,050,221 $14,794,754 5.30%

Commercial 15 $1,074,100 $1,139,800 1.00000 $1,139,800 6.12% 0.63% $928,933 $961,865 3.55%

Industrial 11 $945,800 $1,000,400 1.00000 $1,000,400 5.77% 0.56% $845,859 $902,371 6.68%

Residential 1468 $120,433,900 $141,670,400 1.00000 $141,670,400 17.63% 78.90% $79,439,147 $87,688,852 10.38%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1826 $150,166,285 $173,530,900 $173,530,900 15.56% 96.64% $95,264,160 $104,347,842 9.54%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 29 $887,900 $933,500 1.00000 $933,500 5.14% 0.52% $887,900 $933,500 5.14%

Industrial 2 $156,500 $49,900 1.00000 $49,900 -68.12% 0.03% $156,500 $49,900 -68.12%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 6 $4,221,900 $5,044,200 1.00000 $5,044,200 19.48% 2.81% $4,221,900 $5,044,200 19.48%

Total Personal 37 $5,266,300 $6,027,600 $6,027,600 14.46% 3.36% $5,266,300 $6,027,600 14.46%

Grand Total 1863 $155,432,585 $179,558,500 $179,558,500 15.52% $100,530,460 $110,375,442 9.79%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Grant Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 16.55%

Commercial, 0.63%

Industrial, 0.56%

Residential, 78.90%

Total Personal, 3.36%
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Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 
Equalized 

Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total

2023
Taxable 
Value

2024
Taxable 
Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 29 $2,819,100 $3,098,800 1.00000 $3,098,800 9.92% 9.22% $1,359,863 $1,434,144 5.46%

Commercial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 379 $25,924,300 $30,036,700 1.00000 $30,036,700 15.86% 89.36% $14,457,602 $15,795,735 9.26%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 408 $28,743,400 $33,135,500 $33,135,500 15.28% 98.58% $15,817,465 $17,229,879 8.93%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 7 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 3 $454,100 $477,900 1.00000 $477,900 5.24% 1.42% $454,100 $477,900 5.24%

Total Personal 10 $454,100 $477,900 $477,900 5.24% 1.42% $454,100 $477,900 5.24%

Grand Total 418 $29,197,500 $33,613,400 $33,613,400 15.12% $16,271,565 $17,707,779 8.83%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Home Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 9.22%

Residential, 89.36%

Total Personal, 1.42%
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Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 
Equalized 

Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total

2023
Taxable 
Value

2024
Taxable 
Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 17 $3,288,800 $3,565,500 1.00000 $3,565,500 8.41% 4.01% $2,117,025 $2,222,868 5.00%

Commercial 29 $1,507,100 $1,975,100 1.00000 $1,975,100 31.05% 2.22% $1,089,539 $1,144,141 5.01%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 1424 $65,034,500 $82,455,400 1.00000 $82,455,400 26.79% 92.72% $43,149,902 $47,949,232 11.12%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1470 $69,830,400 $87,996,000 $87,996,000 26.01% 98.95% $46,356,466 $51,316,241 10.70%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 37 $27,300 $99,100 1.00000 $99,100 263.00% 0.11% $27,300 $99,100 263.00%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 1 $777,100 $833,500 1.00000 $833,500 7.26% 0.94% $777,100 $833,500 7.26%

Total Personal 38 $804,400 $932,600 $932,600 15.94% 1.05% $804,400 $932,600 15.94%

Grand Total 1508 $70,634,800 $88,928,600 $88,928,600 25.90% $47,160,866 $52,248,841 10.79%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Lilley Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 4.01%

Commercial, 2.22%

Residential, 92.72%

Total Personal, 1.05%
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Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 16 $944,300 $1,104,200 1.00000 $1,104,200 16.93% 1.30% $427,372 $458,285 7.23%

Commercial 7 $1,005,300 $1,250,400 1.00000 $1,250,400 24.38% 1.47% $883,592 $1,007,910 14.07%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 1272 $67,691,000 $79,912,300 1.00000 $79,912,300 18.05% 94.09% $48,193,620 $52,895,114 9.76%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1295 $69,640,600 $82,266,900 $82,266,900 18.13% 96.86% $49,504,584 $54,361,309 9.81%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 12 $0 $23,400 1.00000 $23,400 #DIV/0! 0.03% $0 $23,400 #DIV/0!

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 6 $2,645,400 $2,644,900 1.00000 $2,644,900 -0.02% 3.11% $2,645,400 $2,644,900 -0.02%

Total Personal 18 $2,645,400 $2,668,300 $2,668,300 0.87% 3.14% $2,645,400 $2,668,300 0.87%

Grand Total 1313 $72,286,000 $84,935,200 $84,935,200 17.50% $52,149,984 $57,029,609 9.36%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Lincoln Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 1.30%

Commercial, 1.47%

Residential, 94.09%

Total Personal, 3.14%
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Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 
Equalized 

Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total

2023
Taxable 
Value

2024
Taxable 
Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 5 $229,400 $257,900 1.00000 $257,900 12.42% 0.40% $85,059 $89,308 5.00%

Commercial 27 $1,548,100 $1,666,700 1.00000 $1,666,700 7.66% 2.61% $1,209,604 $1,219,077 0.78%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 2962 $48,967,300 $60,801,200 1.00000 $60,801,200 24.17% 95.37% $29,960,529 $33,470,226 11.71%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 2994 $50,744,800 $62,725,800 $62,725,800 23.61% 98.39% $31,255,192 $34,778,611 11.27%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 31 $64,500 $240,300 1.00000 $240,300 272.56% 0.38% $64,500 $240,300 272.56%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 5 $728,700 $788,900 1.00000 $788,900 8.26% 1.24% $728,700 $788,900 8.26%

Total Personal 36 $793,200 $1,029,200 $1,029,200 29.75% 1.61% $793,200 $1,029,200 29.75%

Grand Total 3030 $51,538,000 $63,755,000 $63,755,000 23.70% $32,048,392 $35,807,811 11.73%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Merrill Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 0.40%

Commercial, 2.61%

Residential, 95.37%

Total Personal, 1.61%
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Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 
Equalized 

Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total

2023
Taxable 
Value

2024
Taxable 
Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 18 $1,236,100 $1,396,400 1.00000 $1,396,400 12.97% 3.99% $550,067 $577,563 5.00%

Commercial 3 $171,500 $176,200 1.00000 $176,200 2.74% 0.50% $171,227 $172,758 0.89%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 479 $25,597,529 $30,944,200 1.00000 $30,944,200 20.89% 88.34% $15,656,334 $17,468,165 11.57%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 500 $27,005,129 $32,516,800 $32,516,800 20.41% 92.83% $16,377,628 $18,218,486 11.24%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 11 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 9 $1,431,000 $2,512,500 1.00000 $2,512,500 75.58% 7.17% $1,431,000 $2,512,500 75.58%

Total Personal 20 $1,431,000 $2,512,500 $2,512,500 75.58% 7.17% $1,431,000 $2,512,500 75.58%

Grand Total 520 $28,436,129 $35,029,300 $35,029,300 23.19% $17,808,628 $20,730,986 16.41%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Monroe Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 3.99%

Commercial, 0.50%

Residential, 88.34%

Total Personal, 7.17%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 
Equalized 

Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total

2023
Taxable 
Value

2024
Taxable 
Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 62 $6,549,000 $7,844,300 1.00000 $7,844,300 19.78% 19.16% $4,909,706 $5,265,495 7.25%

Commercial 2 $170,200 $137,500 1.00000 $137,500 -19.21% 0.34% $135,188 $102,953 -23.84%

Industrial 7 $147,900 $228,000 1.00000 $228,000 54.16% 0.56% $53,978 $95,653 77.21%

Residential 386 $26,807,800 $28,623,600 1.00000 $28,623,600 6.77% 69.91% $17,913,945 $19,465,204 8.66%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 457 $33,674,900 $36,833,400 $36,833,400 9.38% 89.96% $23,012,817 $24,929,305 8.33%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 17 $13,900 $13,900 1.00000 $13,900 0.00% 0.03% $13,900 $13,900 0.00%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 13 $4,230,200 $4,095,000 1.00000 $4,095,000 -3.20% 10.00% $4,230,200 $4,089,440 -3.33%

Total Personal 30 $4,244,100 $4,108,900 $4,108,900 -3.19% 10.04% $4,244,100 $4,103,340 -3.32%

Grand Total 487 $37,919,000 $40,942,300 $40,942,300 7.97% $27,256,917 $29,032,645 6.51%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Norwich Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 19.16%

Commercial, 0.34%

Industrial, 0.56%

Residential, 69.91%

Total Personal, 10.04%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel
Count

2023 
State Equalized 

Value

2024 
Assessed 

Value
Equalization 

Factor
2024 County 

Equalized Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 
Local Unit 

Total
2023

Taxable Value
2024

Taxable Value

Percent 
Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 286 $32,138,600 $36,806,600 1.00000 $36,806,600 14.52% 20.50% $20,038,919 $21,489,033 7.24%

Commercial 41 $4,965,400 $5,674,900 1.00000 $5,674,900 14.29% 3.16% $4,564,058 $4,923,741 7.88%

Industrial 2 $16,400 $22,800 1.00000 $22,800 39.02% 0.01% $13,343 $14,009 4.99%

Residential 1050 $112,282,600 $131,455,300 1.00000 $131,455,300 17.08% 73.23% $79,031,504 $86,570,495 9.54%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1379 $149,403,000 $173,959,600 $173,959,600 16.44% 96.91% $103,647,824 $112,997,278 9.02%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 67 $692,600 $634,000 1.00000 $634,000 -8.46% 0.35% $692,600 $634,000 -8.46%

Industrial 1 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 3 $4,065,000 $4,916,800 1.00000 $4,916,800 20.95% 2.74% $4,065,000 $4,916,800 20.95%

Total Personal 71 $4,757,600 $5,550,800 $5,550,800 16.67% 3.09% $4,757,600 $5,550,800 16.67%

Grand Total 1450 $154,160,600 $179,510,400 $179,510,400 16.44% $108,405,424 $118,548,078 9.36%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Sheridan Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 20.50%

Commercial, 3.16%

Industrial, 0.01%

Residential, 73.23%

Total Personal, 3.09%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 134 $18,313,000 $19,911,961 1.00000 $19,911,961 8.73% 12.55% $9,244,425 $9,633,363 4.21%

Commercial 5 $2,064,800 $185,600 1.00000 $185,600 -91.01% 0.12% $1,973,343 $182,245 -90.76%

Industrial 9 $456,200 $500,000 1.00000 $500,000 9.60% 0.32% $121,115 $127,166 5.00%

Residential 1321 $118,206,400 $132,816,600 1.00000 $132,816,600 12.36% 83.71% $73,843,072 $80,756,067 9.36%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1469 $139,040,400 $153,414,161 $153,414,161 10.34% 96.70% $85,181,955 $90,698,841 6.48%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 43 $42,900 $41,000 1.00000 $41,000 -4.43% 0.03% $42,900 $41,000 -4.43%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 9 $4,530,300 $5,200,000 1.00 $5,200,000 14.78% 3.28% $4,530,300 $5,200,000 14.78%

Total Personal 52 $4,573,200 $5,241,000 $5,241,000 14.60% 3.30% $4,573,200 $5,241,000 14.60%

Grand Total 1521 $143,613,600 $158,655,161 $158,655,161 10.47% $89,755,155 $95,939,841 6.89%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Sherman Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 18.57%

Commercial, 3.45%

Industrial, 0.21%

Residential, 73.63%

Total Personal, 4.14%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 16 $2,382,500 $2,793,300 1.00000 $2,793,300 17.24% 10.58% $1,476,905 $1,550,744 5.00%

Commercial 1 $34,000 $40,100 1.00000 $40,100 17.94% 0.15% $34,000 $35,700 5.00%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 294 $15,777,600 $20,260,300 1.00000 $20,260,300 28.41% 76.74% $9,997,161 $10,805,512 8.09%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 311 $18,194,100 $23,093,700 $23,093,700 26.93% 87.47% $11,508,066 $12,391,956 7.68%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 8 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Industrial 1 $547,200 $485,200 1.00 $485,200 -11.33% 1.84% $547,200 $485,200 -11.33%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 2 $1,611,800 $2,823,200 1.00 $2,823,200 75.16% 10.69% $1,611,800 $2,823,200 75.16%

Total Personal 11 $2,159,000 $3,308,400 $3,308,400 53.24% 12.53% $2,159,000 $3,308,400 53.24%

Grand Total 322 $20,353,100 $26,402,100 $26,402,100 29.72% $13,667,066 $15,700,356 14.88%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Troy Township

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 10.58%

Commercial, 0.15%

Industrial, 0.00%

Residential, 76.74%

Total Personal, 12.53%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 16 $1,623,600 $1,788,700 1.00000 $1,788,700 10.17% 2.96% $823,708 $962,519 16.85%

Commercial 26 $1,173,700 $1,437,100 1.00000 $1,437,100 22.44% 2.37% $921,645 $981,630 6.51%

Industrial 5 $32,900 $35,000 1.00000 $35,000 6.38% 0.06% $19,039 $19,988 4.98%

Residential 945 $44,546,900 $53,775,500 1.00000 $53,775,500 20.72% 88.86% $28,173,275 $30,863,686 9.55%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 992 $47,377,100 $57,036,300 $57,036,300 20.39% 94.25% $29,937,667 $32,827,823 9.65%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 15 $1,100 $1,100 1.00000 $1,100 0.00% 0.00% $1,100 $1,100 0.00%

Industrial 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 5 $3,542,400 $3,481,200 1.00 $3,481,200 -1.73% 5.75% $3,542,400 $3,481,200 -1.73%

Total Personal 20 $3,543,500 $3,482,300 $3,482,300 -1.73% 5.75% $3,543,500 $3,482,300 -1.73%

Grand Total 1012 $50,920,600 $60,518,600 $60,518,600 18.85% $33,481,167 $36,310,123 8.45%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Wilcox Township
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 2.96%

Commercial, 2.37%

Industrial, 0.06%

Residential, 88.86%

Total Personal, 5.75%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 2 $110,700 $128,500 1.00000 $128,500 16.08% 0.06% $107,122 $112,478 5.00%

Commercial 224 $56,120,200 $62,260,700 1.00000 $62,260,700 10.94% 27.70% $49,168,618 $50,313,901 2.33%

Industrial 22 $23,668,300 $24,945,400 1.00000 $24,945,400 5.40% 11.10% $23,463,228 $24,546,829 4.62%

Residential 1439 $107,191,600 $123,618,800 1.00000 $123,618,800 15.33% 55.00% $76,575,547 $84,574,481 10.45%

Timber - Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 1687 $187,090,800 $210,953,400 $210,953,400 12.75% 93.86% $149,314,515 $159,547,689 6.85%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 406 $10,441,200 $9,142,500 1.00000 $9,142,500 -12.44% 4.07% $10,441,200 $9,142,500 -12.44%

Industrial 8 $30,600 $27,700 1.00 $27,700 -9.48% 0.01% $30,600 $27,700 -9.48%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 3 $4,594,400 $4,623,800 1.00 $4,623,800 0.64% 2.06% $4,594,400 $4,623,800 0.64%

Total Personal 417 $15,066,200 $13,794,000 $13,794,000 -8.44% 6.14% $15,066,200 $13,794,000 -8.44%

Grand Total 2104 $202,157,000 $224,747,400 $224,747,400 11.17% $164,380,715 $173,341,689 5.45%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
Fremont City

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 0.06%

Commercial, 27.70%

Industrial, 11.10%Residential, 55.00%

Total Personal, 6.14%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 3 $45,700 $49,800 1.00000 $49,800 8.97% 0.16% $17,862 $18,753 4.99%

Commercial 91 $7,731,600 $8,258,800 1.00000 $8,258,800 6.82% 26.54% $7,049,071 $7,423,185 5.31%

Industrial 2 $207,600 $221,400 1.00000 $221,400 6.65% 0.71% $179,533 $188,509 5.00%

Residential 284 $19,666,500 $20,851,500 1.00000 $20,851,500 6.03% 67.00% $12,567,287 $13,831,039 10.06%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 380 $27,651,400 $29,381,500 $29,381,500 6.26% 94.40% $19,813,753 $21,461,486 8.32%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 128 $920,900 $759,400 1.00000 $759,400 -17.54% 2.44% $920,900 $759,400 -17.54%

Industrial 1 $20,000 $30,000 1.00 $30,000 50.00% 0.10% $20,000 $30,000 50.00%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 2 $901,300 $952,300 1.00 $952,300 5.66% 3.06% $901,300 $952,300 5.66%

Total Personal 131 $1,842,200 $1,741,700 $1,741,700 -5.46% 5.60% $1,842,200 $1,741,700 -5.46%

Grand Total 511 $29,493,600 $31,123,200 $31,123,200 5.53% $21,655,953 $23,203,186 7.14%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
City of Grant

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Agricultural, 0.16%

Commercial, 26.54%

Industrial, 0.71%Residential, 67.00%

Total Personal, 5.60%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 121 $27,122,700 $28,895,300 1.00000 $28,895,300 6.54% 31.41% $23,561,033 $25,518,868 8.31%

Industrial 23 $8,652,200 $9,799,100 1.00000 $9,799,100 13.26% 10.65% $8,153,178 $9,450,258 15.91%

Residential 630 $40,209,200 $46,318,500 1.00000 $46,318,500 15.19% 50.34% $27,091,374 $30,167,137 11.35%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 774 $75,984,100 $85,012,900 $85,012,900 11.88% 92.40% $58,805,585 $65,136,263 10.77%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 169 $1,371,900 $1,504,600 1.00000 $1,504,600 9.67% 1.64% $1,371,900 $1,504,600 9.67%

Industrial 10 $7,290,800 $367,500 1.00 $367,500 -94.96% 0.40% $7,290,800 $367,500 -94.96%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 5 $5,139,300 $5,119,400 1.00 $5,119,400 -0.39% 5.56% $5,139,300 $5,119,400 -0.39%

Total Personal 184 $13,802,000 $6,991,500 $6,991,500 -49.34% 7.60% $13,802,000 $6,991,500 -49.34%

Grand Total 958 $89,786,100 $92,004,400 $92,004,400 2.47% $72,607,585 $72,127,763 -0.66%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
City of Newaygo
Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Commercial, 31.41%

Industrial, 10.65%

Residential, 50.34%

Total Personal, 7.60%
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18057901 19109343

5638268 5996354

6640380 6600540

Class

Parcel

Count

2023 

State Equalized 

Value

2024 

Assessed 

Value

Equalization 

Factor

2024 County 

Equalized 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Percent of 

Local Unit 

Total

2023

Taxable Value

2024

Taxable 

Value

Percent 

Change from 

Last Year

Real Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 79 $6,606,600 $7,330,900 1.00000 $7,330,900 10.96% 18.32% $4,979,939 $5,608,978 12.63%

Industrial 20 $3,361,700 $3,220,100 1.00000 $3,220,100 -4.21% 8.05% $3,159,782 $3,056,852 -3.26%

Residential 510 $21,874,500 $25,332,300 1.00000 $25,332,300 15.81% 63.30% $13,671,334 $15,253,981 11.58%

Timber-Cutover 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0

Developmental 0 $0 $0 NA $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Total Real 609 $31,842,800 $35,883,300 $35,883,300 12.69% 89.66% $21,811,055 $23,919,811 9.67%

Personal Property

Agricultural 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Commercial 103 $2,031,900 $2,142,900 1.00000 $2,142,900 5.46% 5.35% $2,031,900 $2,142,900 5.46%

Industrial 4 $131,500 $0 N/A $0 -100.00% 0% $131,500 $0 -100.00%

Residential 0 $0 $0 N/A $0 0% 0% $0 $0 0%

Utility 3 $1,969,500 $1,995,100 1.00 $1,995,100 1.30% 4.99% $1,969,500 $1,995,100 1.30%

Total Personal 110 $4,132,900 $4,138,000 $4,138,000 0.12% 10.34% $4,132,900 $4,138,000 0.12%

Grand Total 719 $35,975,700 $40,021,300 $40,021,300 11.25% $25,943,955 $28,057,811 8.15%

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Newaygo County
City of White Cloud

Summary of Recommended

County Equalized Values and Trends

ASSESSED VALUE INFORMATION

Commercial, 18.32%

Industrial, 8.05%

Residential, 63.30%

Total Personal, 10.34%
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2024 2024

Unit of Govt. Assessed Ratio Equalization Value Equalized % of

Value To Value Factor Adjustment Value Class

Ashland Twp $30,750,000 49.48% 1.00000 $0 $30,750,000 10.68%

Barton Twp $12,182,400 49.42% 1.00000 $0 $12,182,400 4.23%

Beaver Twp $11,501,500 49.56% 1.00000 $0 $11,501,500 3.99%

Big Prairie Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Bridgeton Twp $7,497,300 49.33% 1.00000 $0 $7,497,300 2.60%

Brooks Twp $670,300 49.25% 1.00000 $0 $670,300 0.23%

Croton Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Dayton Twp $45,814,700 49.93% 1.00000 $0 $45,814,700 15.91%

Denver Twp $9,559,900 49.51% 1.00000 $0 $9,559,900 3.32%

Ensley Twp $27,777,700 49.60% 1.00000 $0 $27,777,700 9.64%

Everett Twp $3,216,100 49.61% 1.00000 $0 $3,216,100 1.12%

Garfield Twp $30,601,200 49.24% 1.00000 $0 $30,601,200 10.62%

Goodwell Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Grant Twp $29,720,300 49.36% 1.00000 $0 $29,720,300 10.32%

Home Twp $3,098,800 49.84% 1.00000 $0 $3,098,800 1.08%

Liley Twp $3,565,500 49.84% 1.00000 $0 $3,565,500 1.24%

Lincoln Twp $1,104,200 49.79% 1.00000 $0 $1,104,200 0.38%

Merrill Twp $257,900 49.74% 1.00000 $0 $257,900 0.09%

Monroe Twp $1,396,400 49.28% 1.00000 $0 $1,396,400 0.48%

Norwich Twp $7,844,300 49.79% 1.00000 $0 $7,844,300 2.72%

Sheridan Twp $36,806,600 49.90% 1.00000 $0 $36,806,600 12.78%

Sherman Twp $19,911,961 49.90% 1.00000 $0 $19,911,961 6.91%

Troy Twp $2,793,300 49.99% 1.00000 $0 $2,793,300 0.97%

Wilcox Twp $1,788,700 49.73% 1.00000 $0 $1,788,700 0.62%

City of Fremont $128,500 49.60% 1.00000 $0 $128,500 0.04%

City of Grant $49,800 49.25% 1.00000 $0 $49,800 0.02%

City of Newaygo $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

City of White Cloud $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Ionia County Total $288,037,361 -$                      $288,037,361 100%

Newaygo County

2024 Agricultural Real Property Recapitulation
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2024 2024

Unit of Govt. Assessed Ratio Equalization Value Equalized % of

Value To Value Factor Adjustment Value Class

Ashland Twp $5,704,700 49.78% 1.00000 $0 $5,704,700 3.50%

Barton Twp $389,100 49.77% 1.00000 $0 $389,100 0.24%

Beaver Twp $191,200 49.85% 1.00000 $0 $191,200 0.12%

Big Prairie Twp $2,875,100 49.92% 1.00000 $0 $2,875,100 1.76%

Bridgeton Twp $1,383,500 49.82% 1.00000 $0 $1,383,500 0.85%

Brooks Twp $4,950,700 49.86% 1.00000 $0 $4,950,700 3.04%

Croton Twp $4,290,100 49.61% 1.00000 $0 $4,290,100 2.63%

Dayton Twp $3,826,500 49.31% 1.00000 $0 $3,826,500 2.35%

Denver Twp $3,876,600 49.81% 1.00000 $0 $3,876,600 2.38%

Ensley Twp $2,270,900 49.73% 1.00000 $0 $2,270,900 1.39%

Everett Twp $3,911,300 49.40% 1.00000 $0 $3,911,300 2.40%

Garfield Twp $8,215,700 49.75% 1.00000 $0 $8,215,700 5.04%

Goodwell Twp $731,000 49.88% 1.00000 $0 $731,000 0.45%

Grant Twp $1,139,800 49.48% 1.00000 $0 $1,139,800 0.70%

Home Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Liley Twp $1,975,100 49.88% 1.00000 $0 $1,975,100 1.21%

Lincoln Twp $1,250,400 49.64% 1.00000 $0 $1,250,400 0.77%

Merrill Twp $1,666,700 49.74% 1.00000 $0 $1,666,700 1.02%

Monroe Twp $176,200 49.92% 1.00000 $0 $176,200 0.11%

Norwich Twp $137,500 49.90% 1.00000 $0 $137,500 0.08%

Sheridan Twp $5,674,900 49.72% 1.00000 $0 $5,674,900 3.48%

Sherman Twp $185,600 49.37% 1.00000 $0 $185,600 0.11%

Troy Twp $40,100 49.97% 1.00000 $0 $40,100 0.02%

Wilcox Twp $1,437,100 49.55% 1.00000 $0 $1,437,100 0.88%

City of Fremont $62,260,700 49.61% 1.00000 $0 $62,260,700 38.19%

City of Grant $8,258,800 49.57% 1.00000 $0 $8,258,800 5.07%

City of Newaygo $28,895,300 49.90% 1.00000 $0 $28,895,300 17.72%

City of White Cloud $7,330,900 49.77% 1.00000 $0 $7,330,900 4.50%

Newaygo County Total $163,045,500 $0 $163,045,500 100%

Newaygo County
2024 Commercial Real Property Recapitulation
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2024 2024

Unit of Govt. Assessed Ratio Equalization Value Equalized % of

Value To Value Factor Adjustment Value Class

Ashland Twp $351,900 49.95% 1.00000 $0 $351,900 0.48%

Barton Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Beaver Twp $334,900 49.18% 1.00000 $0 $334,900 0.45%

Big Prairie Twp $19,113,900 49.58% 1.00000 $0 $19,113,900 25.94%

Bridgeton Twp $230,700 49.69% 1.00000 $0 $230,700 0.31%

Brooks Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Croton Twp $8,646,200 49.89% 1.00000 $0 $8,646,200 11.73%

Dayton Twp $176,200 49.46% 1.00000 $0 $176,200 0.24%

Denver Twp $350,700 49.65% 1.00000 $0 $350,700 0.48%

Ensley Twp $126,100 49.83% 1.00000 $0 $126,100 0.17%

Everett Twp $1,969,600 49.08% 1.00000 $0 $1,969,600 2.67%

Garfield Twp $529,900 49.45% 1.00000 $0 $529,900 0.72%

Goodwell Twp $1,877,700 49.83% 1.00000 $0 $1,877,700 2.55%

Grant Twp $1,000,400 49.71% 1.00000 $0 $1,000,400 1.36%

Home Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Liley Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Lincoln Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Merrill Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Monroe Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Norwich Twp $228,000 49.34% 1.00000 $0 $228,000 0.31%

Sheridan Twp $22,800 49.94% 1.00000 $0 $22,800 0.03%

Sherman Twp $500,000 49.30% 1.00000 $0 $500,000 0.68%

Troy Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Wilcox Twp $35,000 49.92% 1.00000 $0 $35,000 0.05%

City of Fremont $24,945,400 49.68% 1.00000 $0 $24,945,400 33.86%

City of Grant $221,400 49.59% 1.00000 $0 $221,400 0.30%

City of Newaygo $9,799,100 49.75% 1.00000 $0 $9,799,100 13.30%

City of White Cloud $3,220,100 49.92% 1.00000 $0 $3,220,100 4.37%

Newaygo County Total $73,680,000 $0 $73,680,000 100%

Newaygo County

2024 Industrial Real Property Recapitulation
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2024 2024

Unit of Govt. Assessed Ratio Equalization Value Equalized % of

Value To Value Factor Adjustment Value Class

Ashland Twp $121,903,525 49.67% 1.00000 $0 $121,903,525 4.71%

Barton Twp $38,635,196 49.37% 1.00000 $0 $38,635,196 1.49%

Beaver Twp $28,878,500 49.74% 1.00000 $0 $28,878,500 1.12%

Big Prairie Twp $111,358,600 49.59% 1.00000 $0 $111,358,600 4.30%

Bridgeton Twp $104,654,100 49.48% 1.00000 $0 $104,654,100 4.04%

Brooks Twp $307,562,637 49.56% 1.00000 $0 $307,562,637 11.88%

Croton Twp $268,794,600 49.49% 1.00000 $0 $268,794,600 10.38%

Dayton Twp $82,305,500 49.79% 1.00000 $0 $82,305,500 3.18%

Denver Twp $68,852,936 49.13% 1.00000 $0 $68,852,936 2.66%

Ensley Twp $155,523,300 49.84% 1.00000 $0 $155,523,300 6.01%

Everett Twp $92,977,800 49.56% 1.00000 $0 $92,977,800 3.59%

Garfield Twp $151,345,100 49.45% 1.00000 $0 $151,345,100 5.85%

Goodwell Twp $47,550,000 49.48% 1.00000 $0 $47,550,000 1.84%

Grant Twp $141,670,400 49.72% 1.00000 $0 $141,670,400 5.47%

Home Twp $30,036,700 49.34% 1.00000 $0 $30,036,700 1.16%

Liley Twp $82,455,400 49.86% 1.00000 $0 $82,455,400 3.18%

Lincoln Twp $79,912,300 49.55% 1.00000 $0 $79,912,300 3.09%

Merrill Twp $60,801,200 49.96% 1.00000 $0 $60,801,200 2.35%

Monroe Twp $30,944,200 49.52% 1.00000 $0 $30,944,200 1.20%

Norwich Twp $28,623,600 49.36% 1.00000 $0 $28,623,600 1.11%

Sheridan Twp $131,455,300 49.42% 1.00000 $0 $131,455,300 5.08%

Sherman Twp $132,816,600 49.27% 1.00000 $0 $132,816,600 5.13%

Troy Twp $20,260,300 49.80% 1.00000 $0 $20,260,300 0.78%

Wilcox Twp $53,775,500 49.61% 1.00000 $0 $53,775,500 2.08%

City of Fremont $123,618,800 49.76% 1.00000 $0 $123,618,800 4.77%

City of Grant $20,851,500 49.17% 1.00000 $0 $20,851,500 0.81%

City of Newaygo $46,318,500 49.32% 1.00000 $0 $46,318,500 1.79%

City of White Cloud $25,332,300 49.75% 1.00000 $0 $25,332,300 0.98%

Newaygo County Total $2,589,214,394 $0 $2,589,214,394 100%

Newaygo County

2024 Residential Real Property Recapitulation
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2024 2024

Unit of Govt. Assessed Ratio Equalization Value Equalized % of

Value To Value Factor Adjustment Value Class

Ashland Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Barton Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Beaver Twp 0.00% $0 0.00%

Big Prairie Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Bridgeton Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Brooks Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Croton Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Dayton Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Denver Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Ensley Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Everett Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Garfield Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Goodwell Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Grant Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Home Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Liley Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Lincoln Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Merrill Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Monroe Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Norwich Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Sheridan Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Sherman Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Troy Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Wilcox Twp $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

City of Fremont $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

City of Grant $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

City of Newaygo $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

City of White Cloud $0 0.00% NA $0 $0 0.00%

Newaygo County Total $0 $0 $0 0%

Newaygo County

2024 Developmental Real Property Recapitulation
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2024 2024

Unit of Govt. Assessed Ratio Equalization Value Equalized % of

Value To Value Factor Adjustment Value Class

Ashland Twp $6,856,300 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $6,856,300 4.63%

Barton Twp $2,545,600 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $2,545,600 1.72%

Beaver Twp $2,067,500 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $2,067,500 1.40%

Big Prairie Twp $7,034,400 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $7,034,400 4.75%

Bridgeton Twp $4,130,100 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $4,130,100 2.79%

Brooks Twp $8,120,200 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $8,120,200 5.49%

Croton Twp $11,338,600 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $11,338,600 7.66%

Dayton Twp $6,085,300 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $6,085,300 4.11%

Denver Twp $6,964,500 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $6,964,500 4.71%

Ensley Twp $5,862,500 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $5,862,500 3.96%

Everett Twp $7,286,400 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $7,286,400 4.92%

Garfield Twp $11,914,800 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $11,914,800 8.05%

Goodwell Twp $5,748,000 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $5,748,000 3.88%

Grant Twp $6,027,600 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $6,027,600 4.07%

Home Twp $477,900 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $477,900 0.32%

Liley Twp $932,600 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $932,600 0.63%

Lincoln Twp $2,668,300 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $2,668,300 1.80%

Merrill Twp $1,029,200 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $1,029,200 0.70%

Monroe Twp $2,512,500 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $2,512,500 1.70%

Norwich Twp $4,108,900 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $4,108,900 2.78%

Sheridan Twp $5,550,800 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $5,550,800 3.75%

Sherman Twp $5,241,000 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $5,241,000 3.54%

Troy Twp $3,308,400 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $3,308,400 2.24%

Wilcox Twp $3,482,300 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $3,482,300 2.35%

City of Fremont $13,794,000 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $13,794,000 9.32%

City of Grant $1,741,700 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $1,741,700 1.18%

City of Newaygo $6,991,500 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $6,991,500 4.73%

City of White Cloud $4,138,000 50.00% 1.00000 $0 $4,138,000 2.80%

Newaygo County Total $147,958,900 $0 $147,958,900 100%

Newaygo County

2024 Personal Property Recapitulation
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Gov. Unit

Number 

of

Parcels

Total True

Cash Value

Avg. Value

Per Parcel Gov. Unit

Number 

of

Parcels

Total True

Cash Value

Avg. Value

Per Parcel

Ashland Twp 211 61,500,000 $291,469 Ashland Twp 36 $11,409,400 $316,928

Barton Twp 117 24,364,800 $208,246 Barton Twp 6 $778,200 $129,700

Beaver Twp 113 23,003,000 $203,566 Beaver Twp 4 $382,400 $95,600

Big Prairie Twp 0 0 $0 Big Prairie Twp 26 $5,750,200 $221,162

Bridgeton Twp 63 14,994,600 $238,010 Bridgeton Twp 12 $2,767,000 $230,583

Brooks Twp 5 1,340,600 $268,120 Brooks Twp 38 $9,901,400 $260,563

Croton Twp 0 0 $0 Croton Twp 45 $8,580,200 $190,671

Dayton Twp 340 91,629,400 $269,498 Dayton Twp 31 $7,653,000 $246,871

Denver Twp 107 19,119,800 $178,690 Denver Twp 34 $7,753,200 $228,035

Ensley Twp 252 55,555,400 $220,458 Ensley Twp 11 $4,541,800 $412,891

Everett Twp 37 6432200 $173,843 Everett Twp 36 $7,822,600 $217,294

Garfield Twp 245 61,202,400 $249,806 Garfield Twp 57 $16,431,400 $288,270

Goodwell Twp 0 0 $0 Goodwell Twp 4 $1,462,000 $365,500

Grant Twp 332 59,440,600 $179,038 Grant Twp 15 $2,279,600 $151,973

Home Twp 29 6,197,600 $213,710 Home Twp 0 $0 $0

Liley Twp 17 7,131,000 $419,471 Liley Twp 29 $3,950,200 $136,214

Lincoln Twp 16 2,208,400 $138,025 Lincoln Twp 7 $2,500,800 $357,257

Merrill Twp 5 515,800 $103,160 Merrill Twp 27 $3,333,400 $123,459

Monroe Twp 18 2,792,800 $155,156 Monroe Twp 3 $352,400 $117,467

Norwich Twp 62 15,688,600 $253,042 Norwich Twp 2 $275,000 $137,500

Sheridan Twp 286 73,613,200 $257,389 Sheridan Twp 41 $11,349,800 $276,824

Sherman Twp 134 39,823,922 $297,193 Sherman Twp 5 $371,200 $74,240

Troy Twp 16 5,586,600 $349,163 Troy Twp 1 $80,200 $80,200

Wilcox Twp 16 3,577,400 $223,588 Wilcox Twp 26 $2,874,200 $110,546

City of Fremont 2 257,000 $128,500 City of Fremont 224 $124,521,400 $555,899

City of Grant 3 99,600 $33,200 City of Grant 91 $16,517,600 $181,512

City of Newaygo 0 0 $0 City of Newaygo 91 $57,790,600 $635,062

City of White Cloud 0 0 $0 City of White Cloud 121 $14,661,800 $121,172

County Wide Average 2426 $576,074,722 $237,459 County Wide Average 1023 $326,091,000 $318,760

Average Value Per Parcel

Newaygo County
Agricultural

Average Value Per Parcel

Newaygo County
Commercial
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Gov. Unit

Number 

of

Parcels

Total True

Cash Value

Avg. Value

Per Parcel Gov. Unit

Number 

of

Parcels

Total True

Cash Value

Avg. Value

Per Parcel

Ashland Twp 8 703,800 $87,975 Ashland Twp 1438 $243,807,050 $169,546

Barton Twp 0 0 $0 Barton Twp 503 $77,270,392 $153,619

Beaver Twp 8 669800 $83,725 Beaver Twp 396 $57,757,000 $145,851

Big Prairie Twp 42 38227800 $910,186 Big Prairie Twp 2131 $222,717,200 $104,513

Bridgeton Twp 7 411800 $58,829 Bridgeton Twp 1221 $209,308,200 $171,424

Brooks Twp 0 0 $0 Brooks Twp 2810 $615,125,274 $218,906

Croton Twp 34 8066600 $237,253 Croton Twp 2717 $537,589,200 $197,861

Dayton Twp 4 303200 $75,800 Dayton Twp 797 $164,611,000 $206,538

Denver Twp 11 662600 $60,236 Denver Twp 1074 $137,705,872 $128,218

Ensley Twp 5 223,200 $44,640 Ensley Twp 1347 $311,046,600 $230,918

Everett Twp 10 3,260,400 $326,040 Everett Twp 1401 $185,955,600 $132,731

Garfield Twp 17 971,200 $57,129 Garfield Twp 1325 $302,690,200 $228,445

Goodwell Twp 32 3,533,600 $110,425 Goodwell Twp 548 $95,100,000 $173,540

Grant Twp 11 1,891,600 $171,964 Grant Twp 1468 $283,340,800 $193,011

Home Twp 0 0 $0 Home Twp 379 $60,073,400 $158,505

Liley Twp 0 0 $0 Liley Twp 1424 $164,910,800 $115,808

Lincoln Twp 0 0 $0 Lincoln Twp 1272 $159,824,600 $125,648

Merrill Twp 0 0 $0 Merrill Twp 2962 $121,602,400 $41,054

Monroe Twp 0 0 $0 Monroe Twp 479 $61,888,400 $129,203

Norwich Twp 7 295,800 $42,257 Norwich Twp 386 $57,247,200 $148,309

Sheridan Twp 2 32,800 $16,400 Sheridan Twp 1050 $262,910,600 $250,391

Sherman Twp 9 912,400 $101,378 Sherman Twp 1321 $265,633,200 $201,085

Troy Twp 0 0 $0 Troy Twp 294 $40,520,600 $137,825

Wilcox Twp 5 65,800 $13,160 Wilcox Twp 945 $107,551,000 $113,811

City of Fremont 22 47,336,600 $2,151,664 City of Fremont 1439 $247,237,600 $171,812

City of Grant 2 415,200 $207,600 City of Grant 284 $41,703,000 $146,842

City of Newaygo 23 17,304,400 $752,365 City of Newaygo 630 $92,637,000 $147,043

City of White Cloud 20 6723400 $336,170 City of White Cloud 510 $50,664,600 $99,342

County Wide Average 279 $132,012,000 $473,161 County Wide Average $32,551 $5,178,428,788 $159,087

Newaygo County
Industrial

Average Value Per Parcel

Newaygo County
Residential

Average Value Per Parcel
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GERBER PRODUCTS COMPANY 19,624,700 17 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 13,749,300 31 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 5,148,900 6 Parcel(s)

MEIJER INC 4,817,700 1 Parcel(s)

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 4,762,100 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY 4,437,000 4 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 2,767,400 3 Parcel(s)

COUNTRY FOLK DAIRY LLC 2,690,300 16 Parcel(s)

LOCUST HILL LLC 2,672,800 1 Parcel(s)

D & K DAIRY LLC 2,660,000 24 Parcel(s)

MEIJER 2,656,500 1 Parcel(s)

STORE MASTER FUNDING XXIII LLC 2,056,600 2 Parcel(s)

SPLITLOG LLC 1,992,600 8 Parcel(s)

FREMONT SENIOR LEASING LLC 1,889,100 1 Parcel(s)

KMAX LAND COMPANY LLC 1,881,900 16 Parcel(s)

KOKX RICHARD & JOAN TRUSTEES 1,789,300 13 Parcel(s)

FOLKEMA RONALD L ET UX NANCY A 1,683,900 13 Parcel(s)

MAAS FREMONT LLC 1,569,400 1 Parcel(s)

FREMONT MUTUAL INSURANCE CO 1,486,500 3 Parcel(s)

CAR-VER LAND LLC 1,463,200 6 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 10,587,200 26 Parcel(s)

BRIAN RYZEBOL DAIRY LLC 4,015,400 4 Parcel(s)

RIVERIDGE LAND CO II LLC 3,534,200 12 Parcel(s)

RYZEBOL PROPERTIES LLC 2,886,100 20 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP FARMS LLC 2,780,100 52 Parcel(s)

FAR VIEW ACRES LLC 2,297,700 22 Parcel(s)

BYMA PROPERTY COMPANY LLC 2,186,400 17 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP MAX E ET UX 1,416,800 12 Parcel(s)

MICH CONSOLIDATED GAS CO 1,241,800 1 Parcel(s)

BISSON BROTHERS LLC 1,231,000 10 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP MAX E TRUSTEE 1,205,000 17 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 1,118,200 3 Parcel(s)

VEURINK FARMS 1,061,700 14 Parcel(s)

COMBINED COMM CORP OF OKLAHOMA 1,049,800 1 Parcel(s)

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 1,010,500 6 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 940,000 2 Parcel(s)

EASTFIELD VILLAGE LLC 903,700 3 Parcel(s)

GRAVEL RIDGE PROPERTIES LLC 885,300 13 Parcel(s)

DAN'S EXCAVATING 874,500 1 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR SUPLY COOP 844,400 1 Parcel(s)

Newaygo County
Top 20 Taxpayers by School District (Equalized Value)

62050 Grant School District

62040 Fremont School District
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CONSUMERS ENERGY 4,714,100 19 Parcel(s)

NORRIS FARMS LLC 3,214,100 32 Parcel(s)

JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC 1,717,100 13 Parcel(s)

CONUSMERS ENERGY COMPANY 1,406,600 1 Parcel(s)

ARROWHEAD FARMS LLC 1,024,800 1 Parcel(s)

NORTHERN PROPERTY COMPANY LLC 933,600 5 Parcel(s)

FOX FARMS OF MICHIGAN INC 837,700 11 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 809,700 1 Parcel(s)

SLATER ESTATES LLC 766,900 3 Parcel(s)

SILVER SKY WEST, LLC ET AL 628,600 2 Parcel(s)

KIDDER DAVID G ET UX ALVERA 567,000 1 Parcel(s)

BROWN KIMBERLY D TRUST 518,800 6 Parcel(s)

MAMMOSER CHRISTOPHER TRUST 499,800 2 Parcel(s)

JP FARM SERVICES LLC 449,700 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 416,400 1 Parcel(s)

RICHARDS SHAWN ET UX AIMEE 414,500 1 Parcel(s)

LANGHOLZ FAMILY TRUST 404,800 1 Parcel(s)

BAYLE TIM R 396,500 5 Parcel(s)

YOBEROSA PARTNERS 391,400 2 Parcel(s)

TOWN PLACE LIMITED HOUSING ASN 387,200 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 41,099,600 63 Parcel(s)

METC 7,227,400 3 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 3,495,000 12 Parcel(s)

MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA INC 2,820,200 3 Parcel(s)

PINE LAKE VILLAGE LLC 1,951,700 1 Parcel(s)

BM2 PROPERTIES LLC 1,917,200 7 Parcel(s)

RJ PARTNERS LLC 1,881,000 2 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 1,864,000 1 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 1,740,300 5 Parcel(s)

MERCY HOUSING CORP 1,712,200 1 Parcel(s)

BUCHER HYDRAULICS 1,700,400 1 Parcel(s)

TEAM THOMPSON LLC 1,639,300 9 Parcel(s)

CF DEVELOPMENT LLC & CAB DEVEL. LLC 1,454,800 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES 1,362,100 1 Parcel(s)

DET ENERGY COMPANY 1,280,800 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO 1,259,400 1 Parcel(s)

CHESLEY ALEXANDER S ET UX PENNY M 1,257,500 2 Parcel(s)

FJC OF NEWAYGO LLC 1,204,800 1 Parcel(s)

WILLIAMSON HOLDINGS INC 1,117,300 3 Parcel(s)

OFP NEWAYGO MI LLC 997,300 1 Parcel(s)

62070 Newaygo School District

62060 Hesperia School District

Page 59



Newaygo County
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WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 8,883,700 7 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 5,284,400 34 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 4,175,100 10 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 2,694,200 27 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO 2,495,700 2 Parcel(s)

UPLAND ACRES LLC 1,789,200 12 Parcel(s)

ABCR WM LLC 1,621,600 51 Parcel(s)

NORTH AM REFRACTORIES 1,547,600 2 Parcel(s)

MILLER ETTNA R TRUST 1,467,700 5 Parcel(s)

VANDENTOORN MALCOLM 1,354,500 22 Parcel(s)

NWM ORGANIC FARMS, LLC 1,287,600 2 Parcel(s)

EVERGREEN DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,227,000 3 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE POWER COOP 1,066,800 1 Parcel(s)

THE SPECIAL PLACE L L C 1,052,900 2 Parcel(s)

STRANGE PROPERTIES LLC 870,800 6 Parcel(s)

DEYOUNG GEORGE 866,300 2 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 812,600 7 Parcel(s)

HOYT LAKE LLC 770,800 7 Parcel(s)

KENT RICHARD J TRUST 732,900 10 Parcel(s)

VANLAAN REAL ESTATE LLC 729,400 5 Parcel(s)

GRASS LK HUNT/FISH CLUB 3,245,700 8 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 1,773,300 2 Parcel(s)

WELLER HARRY R ET UX 1,038,400 2 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 784,900 5 Parcel(s)

ANDERSON ROBERT C ET UX BETTY ANNE 642,300 5 Parcel(s)

BIG RAPIDS LAND & DEV CO 593,300 1 Parcel(s)

VANDENBOSCH JAMES A ET UX NANCI G 560,200 1 Parcel(s)

WINTERS JAMES R SR & ALLENE D TRUST 517,800 2 Parcel(s)

JACKSON LEROY A ET UX 514,500 4 Parcel(s)

COTHERMAN JOAN K ET AL 383,200 8 Parcel(s)

NUVU REAL ESTATE LLC 369,800 1 Parcel(s)

KASSOUNI ARMEN ET UX KIMBERLY 364,100 1 Parcel(s)

WOOD MICHAEL R ET AL 344,300 2 Parcel(s)

WASZAK ROBERT M ET UX MARTHA 340,900 1 Parcel(s)

MOSQUITO RANCH INC 339,400 3 Parcel(s)

JACKSON ARLAN G TRUST 337,000 3 Parcel(s)

VOELKER ERIC ET AL 330,400 2 Parcel(s)

EDWARDS-WILSON FAMILY TRUST 321,600 4 Parcel(s)

CHESLEK FAMILY TRUST 313,400 5 Parcel(s)

VALLEY DIANE M 286,500 1 Parcel(s)

62470 Big Jackson School District

62090 White Cloud School District
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BLUE IRON FARMS LLC 824,600 3 Parcel(s)

PATIN FREDERICK P 477,800 1 Parcel(s)

FISK ROGER JR ET UX VIVIAN ET AL 253,800 3 Parcel(s)

ARNOLD CHARLES J ET UX 216,000 1 Parcel(s)

PATIN JOHN W ET UX SARA 171,200 1 Parcel(s)

WARNER CHRISTOPHER ET UX KATY 161,600 1 Parcel(s)

MORRIS ALLEN L 116,300 1 Parcel(s)

ROOKER ERIC 114,000 1 Parcel(s)

SAYLES ANTHONY W 111,700 1 Parcel(s)

MEYERS JESSICA 108,000 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 100,200 1 Parcel(s)

KASPER CALLI ET VIR TROY 97,300 1 Parcel(s)

FISK BRUCE ET UX REBECCA FISK 95,600 1 Parcel(s)

COX BRUCE A ET UX MAUREEN 93,800 2 Parcel(s)

MILOSH KRIS ET UX LEANNA 70,700 1 Parcel(s)

BLUE IRON FARMS LLC ET AL 66,600 1 Parcel(s)

DUBRIDGE THOMAS J ET UX 65,200 1 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 60,900 1 Parcel(s)

MINAKER TERRY E ET UX- 42,800 1 Parcel(s)

REED RICKY J ET UX ET AL 39,700 1 Parcel(s)

LONGCORE GORDON D ET UX DEBORAH J 218,000 1 Parcel(s)

BABBITT DAVID L ET UX 217,200 1 Parcel(s)

DEVREUGD DIANNA ET AL 104,000 1 Parcel(s)

BOWMAN TARA 73,700 1 Parcel(s)

ALKIRE BARBARA J ET AL- 62,500 1 Parcel(s)

MCBURNEY SHERRI ET VIR RODGER 11,000 1 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP CHRISTOPHER & MIEKE TRUST 7,700 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 7,500 2 Parcel(s)

DONATI BRYAN ET AL LORI WRIGHT 5,200 1 Parcel(s)

41150 Kent City School District

41070 Cedar Springs School District
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MALASKA LLC 3,481,800 23 Parcel(s)

DOBIE CAPITAL II  LLC 1,417,000 1 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 1,300,200 2 Parcel(s)

BRANDER HAROLD S 964,600 5 Parcel(s)

ABBOTT STANLEY J AND BETTY L TRUST 763,900 7 Parcel(s)

WALTON VENOLA 745,500 1 Parcel(s)

MIDWEST V LLC 684,400 1 Parcel(s)

TEAMER WALTER E REVOCABLE TRUST 631,600 3 Parcel(s)

CAMP BOB LLC ET AL- 544,400 3 Parcel(s)

MAKENS HUGH H ET UX GEORGIA 542,000 1 Parcel(s)

FELD GREGORY M ET UX CASSIE A 490,800 1 Parcel(s)

BENKAIM/TIMMER JOINT LIVING TRUST 467,300 2 Parcel(s)

FREEMAN GREGORY E ET UX CAROL J 456,300 5 Parcel(s)

LEWELLYN FREDERIC E ET UX 421,000 1 Parcel(s)

BASS DAVID M ET UX DIANNE 415,100 3 Parcel(s)

PANAGOS CHRIS ET UX - KAREN 407,700 3 Parcel(s)

VANDERPUY JOHN C ET UX MARY R 399,500 3 Parcel(s)

PICKEREL WOODS INC 393,600 5 Parcel(s)

MATSON JOHN R III ET UX APRIL R 351,000 1 Parcel(s)

DALODGE LLC 349,400 4 Parcel(s)

THE PLACE TO BEE INC 3,295,800 8 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 2,001,100 5 Parcel(s)

ANR PINELINE COMPANY 1,040,600 1 Parcel(s)

WHEATLAKE SUSAN P TRUST 936,100 3 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 825,100 10 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 744,900 2 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 680,700 3 Parcel(s)

WENTLAND PATRICIA L TRUST 534,900 8 Parcel(s)

STROKO MARCIA ETUX PATRICIA BARRETT 530,100 1 Parcel(s)

MIEDEMA JOHN ET UX SUSAN 513,200 3 Parcel(s)

HOUSEMAN JEFFREY ET UX- KELLIE 426,700 2 Parcel(s)

SNIDER MARY B ET AL DAVID DENNIS 395,800 4 Parcel(s)

SCOTT RUTH M REVOCABLE TRUST 366,500 2 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 364,200 3 Parcel(s)

HOWARD ANDREW B 353,500 5 Parcel(s)

MCREYNOLDS KEVIN ET UX LAURA 334,700 4 Parcel(s)

COOK ROBERT & MARY ANN TRUSTEES 332,200 6 Parcel(s)

ROLLINS WILLIAM D & BARBARA TRUST 315,500 3 Parcel(s)

BIG TIMBER RANCH LLC 306,900 2 Parcel(s)

MOHNKE MICHAEL A 304,100 2 Parcel(s)

54010 Big Rapids School District

43040 Baldwin School District
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CONSUMERS ENERGY 1,390,200 18 Parcel(s)

PLATZ DALE E 323,500 6 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 294,100 1 Parcel(s)

EVANZO SUZANNE ET AL KEVIN  GAFFORD 206,900 1 Parcel(s)

KAUFMAN KATHLEEN J 203,900 3 Parcel(s)

KOLTAK LAWRENCE ET UX SUSAN 196,500 1 Parcel(s)

WESTGATE THOMAS D ET UX SANDRA L & 195,800 1 Parcel(s)

HARDY MHP LLC 193,700 2 Parcel(s)

LEYDER RONALD ET UX BARBARA J 185,300 1 Parcel(s)

WESTGATE ROBERT L ET UX - LORI 171,900 1 Parcel(s)

DELOZIER ROBERT ET UX 171,200 2 Parcel(s)

EVANZO DONNA ET AL 166,100 1 Parcel(s)

BALSITIS RICK ET UX TIFFANY 165,800 1 Parcel(s)

TEESDALE KEN ET UX DOREEN 162,500 1 Parcel(s)

MOOMEY CATHY L ET VIR DANIEL L 159,400 1 Parcel(s)

BLARNEY CASTLE OIL COMPANY 157,300 1 Parcel(s)

HEPLER THOMAS G ET UX SUSAN TRUST 152,400 2 Parcel(s)

SHAMBLIN DALE P ET UX JEANNE L 150,400 1 Parcel(s)

CHARLES JAMES ET UX VIRGINIA 150,200 1 Parcel(s)

MAURER FRANCHARD ET UX TERI LOU 149,300 2 Parcel(s)

CONOVER LAKE PROPERTY LLC 3,569,200 21 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 2,739,600 4 Parcel(s)

NORTH CONOVER PROPERTY LLC 1,267,800 2 Parcel(s)

PATIN BROS LLC 1,243,800 11 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 1,045,000 2 Parcel(s)

HENDRICKS FAMILY LLC & 997,700 2 Parcel(s)

BLUE IRON FARMS LLC 925,700 5 Parcel(s)

MARQUEZ OSCAR 858,100 1 Parcel(s)

ROSS MERLE ET UX DIANE 686,500 1 Parcel(s)

HILLARD NEIL A JR ET UX TIFFENY A 678,700 3 Parcel(s)

WILKERSON ANDREW L ET UX MARCIA L 638,700 3 Parcel(s)

B & P INVESTMENTS LLC 618,500 5 Parcel(s)

THE INMAN/WELCH FAMILY LIVING TRUST 599,000 2 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 571,000 2 Parcel(s)

KILTS RICKY D ET UX RUTH E 560,700 4 Parcel(s)

BUTLER FARMS REAL ESTATE LLC 551,800 3 Parcel(s)

MANNI JAMES ET UX- DEBORAH TRUST 550,300 2 Parcel(s)

BUTLER RYAN ET UX JULENE 548,600 5 Parcel(s)

MASSIE STEPHEN & TERESA TRUST 490,000 1 Parcel(s)

COOK MARLAND ET UX JANET TRUST 478,500 3 Parcel(s)

54040 Morley-Standwood

59080 Tri-County School District
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GAMEZ MARIA JACINTA ET AL 741,400 5 Parcel(s)

WHITTEN MELVIN V JR 286,000 1 Parcel(s)

THIEL JOHN G 238,000 2 Parcel(s)

MAPLE ISLAND LLC 105,400 1 Parcel(s)

BRAGG MAX 80,000 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION COMP 66,500 1 Parcel(s)

WALL THOMAS ET AL CARNEY RICHARD A 62,000 1 Parcel(s)

THIEL JOHN G ET UX 59,800 1 Parcel(s)

THOMPSON MICHAEL 24,000 1 Parcel(s)

VIZCARRA FRANCISCO 24,000 1 Parcel(s)

MOSELEY RONALD 22,000 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 13,600 2 Parcel(s)

WELLMAN CRYSTAL ET VIR NATE 964,300 2 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 631,300 1 Parcel(s)

REED SHAWN 490,400 5 Parcel(s)

GROLEAU FAMILY TRUST 466,900 1 Parcel(s)

WEILER DOUGLAS J ET AL DOUGLAS W 400,600 1 Parcel(s)

FRIEND TODD W 346,600 1 Parcel(s)

LAAGE THOMAS S TRUST 314,500 1 Parcel(s)

BARNHARD MICHAEL D ET UX JANIS L 260,100 1 Parcel(s)

VEITENHEIMER DRAKE 249,500 1 Parcel(s)

DARGA JUSTIN 237,300 1 Parcel(s)

HACKENBERG TERRY L ET UX 234,000 1 Parcel(s)

SLOAN TODD ET UX LACY 231,700 2 Parcel(s)

YOUNTS THOMAS 229,000 2 Parcel(s)

CURTIN MICHAEL W ET UX MARY P 222,000 1 Parcel(s)

MCINVALE IRENE F ET AL 211,400 1 Parcel(s)

DUNBAR KRISTA ET VIR GREGORY 206,400 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 198,600 2 Parcel(s)

ANDERSON RANDY ET UX 197,900 2 Parcel(s)

ANSCOMB GERALD ET UX ANGELINE 196,400 4 Parcel(s)

BLOK MICHAEL 171,800 1 Parcel(s)

61065 Oakridge School District

61120 Holton School District
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WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 2,554,100 1 Parcel(s)

SHILOH PROPERTY LLC 2,339,300 7 Parcel(s)

JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC 1,742,900 8 Parcel(s)

WISEN DAVID G TRUST ET AL 1,315,900 1 Parcel(s)

DEERQUEST RANCH  LLC 699,400 1 Parcel(s)

TIMBER FARMS LLC 572,000 4 Parcel(s)

PM HUNTING ASSOC 509,900 1 Parcel(s)

BYKER GAYLEN ET UX SUSAN 465,600 3 Parcel(s)

ROYS MICHAEL G ET AL 417,900 3 Parcel(s)

BLAHNIK JEFFREY M 389,100 3 Parcel(s)

BEAVER CREEK CLUB, LLC 384,100 1 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 378,100 3 Parcel(s)

PAGURA DENISE M ET VIR 353,700 3 Parcel(s)

DEERQUEST RANCH LLC 326,500 1 Parcel(s)

BAJEMA GERALD SR ET AL 310,700 1 Parcel(s)

COCHRAN STEVE & EVE TRUST 306,600 1 Parcel(s)

VALLEY VIEW PORK 306,600 1 Parcel(s)

SOKOLOWSKI MARK ET UX LUANNE ET AL 245,000 2 Parcel(s)

SWEET MICHAEL L 231,500 1 Parcel(s)

WEENER CALVIN SR TRUST 218,600 1 Parcel(s)

VOELKER FARM LANDS LLC 676,200 4 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 479,200 1 Parcel(s)

JEWETT KEITH R ET UX MARY M 476,800 3 Parcel(s)

REARDON DANIEL J 366,100 3 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 363,100 1 Parcel(s)

SUCKOW EDWARD GENE ET UX MARY K 343,100 2 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 312,200 1 Parcel(s)

TODD KEVIN L ET UX BARBARA J 272,800 4 Parcel(s)

FRY DAVID C & SHEILA L LIVING TRUST 263,800 1 Parcel(s)

REID PAULETTE TRUSTEE 252,400 2 Parcel(s)

HOPE CODY ALLEN ET UX CHEYENNE ROSE 251,200 2 Parcel(s)

LENAHAN MARK E ET UX TRACY A 241,300 2 Parcel(s)

HILGER STEPHEN A TRUST, TRUSTEE 240,600 2 Parcel(s)

ROGERS CHARLES D ET UX 231,900 1 Parcel(s)

KEHR NOREEN C TRUST AGREEMENT 230,400 2 Parcel(s)

BRITTON RICHARD L ET UX KATHLEEN 229,000 1 Parcel(s)

VOELKER JOSEPH ET UX 225,500 2 Parcel(s)

TOWNSEND-GRACE EVERETT E ET UX 223,100 1 Parcel(s)

BATTLE EARL J ET AL ARLEEN K COUCH 218,800 1 Parcel(s)

BATTLE MICHAEL T 218,600 3 Parcel(s)

67060 Reed City School District

64090 Walkerville School District
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CONSUMERS ENERGY 80,285,800 210 Parcel(s)

GERBER PRODUCTS COMPANY 19,624,700 17 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 19,501,000 21 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 12,437,300 53 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 10,564,400 29 Parcel(s)

METC 7,999,700 9 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 5,971,200 12 Parcel(s)

MEIJER INC 4,817,700 1 Parcel(s)

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 4,762,100 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY 4,451,000 5 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 4,303,100 41 Parcel(s)

RYZEBOL PROPERTIES LLC 4,064,100 30 Parcel(s)

BRIAN RYZEBOL DAIRY LLC 4,015,400 4 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO 3,755,100 3 Parcel(s)

CONOVER LAKE PROPERTY LLC 3,569,200 21 Parcel(s)

RIVERIDGE LAND CO II LLC 3,534,200 12 Parcel(s)

MALASKA LLC 3,481,800 23 Parcel(s)

JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC 3,460,000 21 Parcel(s)

THE PLACE TO BEE INC 3,295,800 8 Parcel(s)

GRASS LK HUNT/FISH CLUB 3,245,700 8 Parcel(s)

County Wide
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GERBER PRODUCTS COMPANY 19,585,358 17 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 13,099,597 31 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 5,141,153 6 Parcel(s)

MEIJER INC 4,817,700 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY 4,270,656 4 Parcel(s)

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 3,081,862 1 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 2,767,400 3 Parcel(s)

MEIJER 2,656,500 1 Parcel(s)

LOCUST HILL LLC 1,950,992 1 Parcel(s)

STORE MASTER FUNDING XXIII LLC 1,881,195 2 Parcel(s)

FREMONT SENIOR LEASING LLC 1,728,789 1 Parcel(s)

COUNTRY FOLK DAIRY LLC 1,626,457 16 Parcel(s)

D & K DAIRY LLC 1,575,262 24 Parcel(s)

FREMONT MUTUAL INSURANCE CO 1,469,269 3 Parcel(s)

SPLITLOG LLC 1,439,713 8 Parcel(s)

MAAS FREMONT LLC 1,352,988 1 Parcel(s)

GERBER LIFE INSURANCE CO 1,295,200 1 Parcel(s)

FAMILY FARE LLC 1,225,560 3 Parcel(s)

CROCKERY CREEK TURKEY FARMS LLC 1,221,495 3 Parcel(s)

ALDI INC (MICHIGAN) 1,139,900 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 10,221,009 26 Parcel(s)

BRIAN RYZEBOL DAIRY LLC 3,564,607 4 Parcel(s)

RIVERIDGE LAND CO II LLC 2,631,885 12 Parcel(s)

RYZEBOL PROPERTIES LLC 2,310,158 20 Parcel(s)

FAR VIEW ACRES LLC 1,375,403 22 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP FARMS LLC 1,325,746 52 Parcel(s)

MICH CONSOLIDATED GAS CO 1,241,800 1 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 1,113,759 3 Parcel(s)

BYMA PROPERTY COMPANY LLC 1,056,003 17 Parcel(s)

COMBINED COMM CORP OF OKLAHOMA 1,022,487 1 Parcel(s)

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 956,579 6 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 940,000 2 Parcel(s)

EASTFIELD VILLAGE LLC 901,560 3 Parcel(s)

DAN'S EXCAVATING 874,500 1 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR SUPLY COOP 844,400 1 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP MAX E ET UX 691,497 12 Parcel(s)

BISSON BROTHERS LLC 660,511 10 Parcel(s)

OUWINGA DAVID M ET UX CHRISTINE A 636,868 3 Parcel(s)

DCO HOLDINGS LLC 631,100 1 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 564,200 5 Parcel(s)

62040 Fremont School District

62050 Grant School District

Newaygo County
Top 20 Taxpayers by School District (Taxable Value)
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CONSUMERS ENERGY 4,277,869 19 Parcel(s)

NORRIS FARMS LLC 1,975,994 32 Parcel(s)

JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC 1,531,837 13 Parcel(s)

CONUSMERS ENERGY COMPANY 1,406,600 1 Parcel(s)

ARROWHEAD FARMS LLC 812,723 1 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 809,700 1 Parcel(s)

NORTHERN PROPERTY COMPANY LLC 565,606 5 Parcel(s)

SLATER ESTATES LLC 521,545 3 Parcel(s)

BROWN KIMBERLY D TRUST 456,700 6 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 416,400 1 Parcel(s)

SILVER SKY WEST, LLC ET AL 405,373 2 Parcel(s)

KIDDER DAVID G ET UX ALVERA 381,631 1 Parcel(s)

MAMMOSER CHRISTOPHER TRUST 335,475 2 Parcel(s)

JP FARM SERVICES LLC 318,037 1 Parcel(s)

TOWN PLACE LIMITED HOUSING ASN 309,253 1 Parcel(s)

FOX FARMS OF MICHIGAN INC 306,286 11 Parcel(s)

SILVERWOOD LIMITED HOUSING 303,140 1 Parcel(s)

SILVER SKY WEST LLC 290,970 7 Parcel(s)

LANGHOLZ FAMILY TRUST 289,859 1 Parcel(s)

IVENS LARRY J ET UX BARBARA IVENS 280,699 3 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 30,285,606 63 Parcel(s)

METC 7,227,400 3 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 3,458,161 12 Parcel(s)

MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA INC 2,705,330 3 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 1,864,000 1 Parcel(s)

BM2 PROPERTIES LLC 1,846,165 7 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 1,739,741 5 Parcel(s)

RJ PARTNERS LLC 1,730,203 2 Parcel(s)

PINE LAKE VILLAGE LLC 1,665,443 1 Parcel(s)

BUCHER HYDRAULICS 1,632,802 1 Parcel(s)

TEAM THOMPSON LLC 1,587,651 9 Parcel(s)

CF DEVELOPMENT LLC & CAB DEVEL. LLC 1,454,800 1 Parcel(s)

MERCY HOUSING CORP 1,311,566 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES 1,287,679 1 Parcel(s)

DET ENERGY COMPANY 1,280,800 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO 1,259,400 1 Parcel(s)

FJC OF NEWAYGO LLC 1,067,058 1 Parcel(s)

OFP NEWAYGO MI LLC 997,300 1 Parcel(s)

CHESLEY ALEXANDER S ET UX PENNY M 967,636 2 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP 937,635 2 Parcel(s)

62070 Newaygo School District

62060 Hesperia School District
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WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 8,871,270 7 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 4,459,886 34 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 4,175,100 10 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO 2,495,700 2 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 2,064,792 27 Parcel(s)

ABCR WM LLC 1,462,870 51 Parcel(s)

UPLAND ACRES LLC 1,462,597 12 Parcel(s)

NORTH AM REFRACTORIES 1,299,605 2 Parcel(s)

NWM ORGANIC FARMS, LLC 1,287,600 2 Parcel(s)

EVERGREEN DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,157,132 3 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE POWER COOP 1,066,800 1 Parcel(s)

VANDENTOORN MALCOLM 1,024,808 22 Parcel(s)

MILLER ETTNA R TRUST 945,593 5 Parcel(s)

STRANGE PROPERTIES LLC 870,800 6 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 809,679 7 Parcel(s)

VANLAAN REAL ESTATE LLC 729,400 5 Parcel(s)

HOYT LAKE LLC 557,464 7 Parcel(s)

LAND MANAGEMENT LC 517,949 3 Parcel(s)

KAUFMAN JONI ET UX CATHERINE 511,282 2 Parcel(s)

THE SPECIAL PLACE L L C 508,307 2 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 1,773,300 2 Parcel(s)

GRASS LK HUNT/FISH CLUB 1,037,239 8 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 784,900 5 Parcel(s)

WELLER HARRY R ET UX 775,713 2 Parcel(s)

VANDENBOSCH JAMES A ET UX NANCI G 356,167 1 Parcel(s)

KASSOUNI ARMEN ET UX KIMBERLY 316,260 1 Parcel(s)

BIG RAPIDS LAND & DEV CO 301,960 1 Parcel(s)

ANDERSON ROBERT C ET UX BETTY ANNE 278,547 5 Parcel(s)

NUVU REAL ESTATE LLC 261,965 1 Parcel(s)

HAMBERG RONALD DALE ET UX 233,390 2 Parcel(s)

WINTERS JAMES R SR & ALLENE D TRUST 221,880 2 Parcel(s)

WASZAK ROBERT M ET UX MARTHA 201,892 1 Parcel(s)

JACKSON LEROY A ET UX 196,913 4 Parcel(s)

MARLIN JAMES 191,672 1 Parcel(s)

THIELKE KIRK ET UX BILLI JO 186,068 3 Parcel(s)

GINGRICH ROBERT L ET UX JULIE A 182,884 2 Parcel(s)

TACOMA NATHANIEL ET UX AMANDA 170,809 2 Parcel(s)

BUSSIS JOEL & REBECCA REV TRUST 166,545 1 Parcel(s)

WESTRATE DAVE ET UX KAREN 164,947 2 Parcel(s)

ROMENCE ARTHUR L TRUST ET AL 163,481 2 Parcel(s)

62090 White Cloud School District

62470 Big Jackson School District
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BLUE IRON FARMS LLC 498,076 3 Parcel(s)

PATIN FREDERICK P 222,885 1 Parcel(s)

WARNER CHRISTOPHER ET UX KATY 147,370 1 Parcel(s)

FISK ROGER JR ET UX VIVIAN ET AL 128,942 3 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 100,200 1 Parcel(s)

ARNOLD CHARLES J ET UX 99,362 1 Parcel(s)

KASPER CALLI ET VIR TROY 87,979 1 Parcel(s)

PATIN JOHN W ET UX SARA 75,252 1 Parcel(s)

SAYLES ANTHONY W 62,749 1 Parcel(s)

COX BRUCE A ET UX MAUREEN 54,581 2 Parcel(s)

MORRIS ALLEN L 54,579 1 Parcel(s)

FISK BRUCE ET UX REBECCA FISK 54,529 1 Parcel(s)

MEYERS JESSICA 51,482 1 Parcel(s)

ROOKER ERIC 48,334 1 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 39,690 1 Parcel(s)

MILOSH KRIS ET UX LEANNA 32,501 1 Parcel(s)

DUBRIDGE THOMAS J ET UX 28,014 1 Parcel(s)

REED RICKY J ET UX ET AL 26,343 1 Parcel(s)

DUSENDANG DARREL ET UX CRYSTAL 22,900 1 Parcel(s)

BLUE IRON FARMS LLC ET AL 21,112 1 Parcel(s)

BABBITT DAVID L ET UX 121,183 1 Parcel(s)

LONGCORE GORDON D ET UX DEBORAH J 110,935 1 Parcel(s)

DEVREUGD DIANNA ET AL 62,818 1 Parcel(s)

ALKIRE BARBARA J ET AL- 34,746 1 Parcel(s)

BOWMAN TARA 31,448 1 Parcel(s)

MCBURNEY SHERRI ET VIR RODGER 11,000 1 Parcel(s)

BOUWKAMP CHRISTOPHER & MIEKE TRUST 5,521 1 Parcel(s)

DONATI BRYAN ET AL LORI WRIGHT 3,924 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 1,218 2 Parcel(s)

41070 Cedar Springs School District

41150 Kent City School District
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MALASKA LLC 2,297,607 23 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 1,300,200 2 Parcel(s)

MIDWEST V LLC 684,400 1 Parcel(s)

DOBIE CAPITAL II  LLC 597,636 1 Parcel(s)

ABBOTT STANLEY J AND BETTY L TRUST 339,481 7 Parcel(s)

BENKAIM/TIMMER JOINT LIVING TRUST 294,675 2 Parcel(s)

BRANDER HAROLD S 283,095 5 Parcel(s)

TEAMER WALTER E REVOCABLE TRUST 281,565 3 Parcel(s)

FELD GREGORY M ET UX CASSIE A 272,032 1 Parcel(s)

HERRINGTON LONNIE & KIMBERLY TRUST 257,613 2 Parcel(s)

FREEMAN GREGORY E ET UX CAROL J 244,418 5 Parcel(s)

VERHAGE MELISSA BETH 223,384 3 Parcel(s)

MATSON JOHN R III ET UX APRIL R 221,253 1 Parcel(s)

SCHNEGELSBERG RAYMOND & WENDY 209,252 1 Parcel(s)

DALODGE LLC 204,844 4 Parcel(s)

PIETROWICZ JOSEPH A ETUX MARGARET A 196,619 1 Parcel(s)

POLMANTEER JEFF ET UX MIKALA 190,849 2 Parcel(s)

VANDERPUY JOHN C ET UX MARY R 179,411 3 Parcel(s)

BATTLE MICHAEL 178,200 1 Parcel(s)

KUPBORGDEBOS LLC 174,475 1 Parcel(s)

THE PLACE TO BEE INC 2,530,584 8 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 2,001,100 5 Parcel(s)

ANR PINELINE COMPANY 1,040,600 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 744,900 2 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 701,808 10 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 680,700 3 Parcel(s)

WHEATLAKE SUSAN P TRUST 583,507 3 Parcel(s)

STROKO MARCIA ETUX PATRICIA BARRETT 420,152 1 Parcel(s)

SCOTT RUTH M REVOCABLE TRUST 365,430 2 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 364,200 3 Parcel(s)

SNIDER MARY B ET AL DAVID DENNIS 343,744 4 Parcel(s)

MIEDEMA JOHN ET UX SUSAN 296,829 3 Parcel(s)

WENTLAND PATRICIA L TRUST 272,167 8 Parcel(s)

HOUSEMAN JEFFREY ET UX- KELLIE 267,978 2 Parcel(s)

BIG TIMBER RANCH LLC 237,877 2 Parcel(s)

CAMP FREEDOM SOUTH LLC 199,534 2 Parcel(s)

ZIEHL RICK ET AL KARI KELSEY 191,329 2 Parcel(s)

MILLIGAN BRIAN ET UX CYNTHIA TRUST 187,453 1 Parcel(s)

MCREYNOLDS KEVIN ET UX LAURA 183,750 4 Parcel(s)

MCWAIN ALEXANDER ET UX KAREY L 178,635 1 Parcel(s)

54010 Big Rapids School District

43040 Baldwin School District
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CONSUMERS ENERGY 755,155 18 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 294,100 1 Parcel(s)

HARDY MHP LLC 180,589 2 Parcel(s)

BLARNEY CASTLE OIL COMPANY 157,300 1 Parcel(s)

PLATZ DALE E 157,283 6 Parcel(s)

RICHARDS ELIZABETH & TIMOTHY 123,900 1 Parcel(s)

LEYDER RONALD ET UX BARBARA J 122,509 1 Parcel(s)

SCHROTENBOER CONNOR ET UX MOLLY 119,200 1 Parcel(s)

WORTH JOSHUA ET UX RACHELLE 113,637 2 Parcel(s)

SHAMBLIN DALE P ET UX JEANNE L 109,345 1 Parcel(s)

EVANZO SUZANNE ET AL KEVIN  GAFFORD 105,907 1 Parcel(s)

KOLTAK LAWRENCE ET UX SUSAN 103,459 1 Parcel(s)

MAEDER ENTERPRISES 103,100 2 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 100,500 2 Parcel(s)

GALLOWAY ANTHONY ET AL 96,656 1 Parcel(s)

WESTGATE ROBERT L ET UX - LORI 95,757 1 Parcel(s)

TEESDALE KEN ET UX DOREEN 94,599 1 Parcel(s)

BALSITIS RICK ET UX TIFFANY 93,563 1 Parcel(s)

EVANZO DONNA ET AL 91,362 1 Parcel(s)

MEADOWS SEAN ET UX JENNIFER 91,114 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 2,726,450 4 Parcel(s)

CONOVER LAKE PROPERTY LLC 2,074,150 21 Parcel(s)

NORTH CONOVER PROPERTY LLC 1,228,376 2 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 1,045,000 2 Parcel(s)

HENDRICKS FAMILY LLC & 896,073 2 Parcel(s)

MARQUEZ OSCAR 752,897 1 Parcel(s)

PATIN BROS LLC 520,308 11 Parcel(s)

DGAL LLC 468,700 1 Parcel(s)

TRILOGY GRAND VENTURES LLC 453,696 2 Parcel(s)

VANKAMPEN TRUST 425,500 1 Parcel(s)

MASSIE STEPHEN & TERESA TRUST 423,585 1 Parcel(s)

BUTLER RYAN ET UX JULENE 408,446 5 Parcel(s)

THE INMAN/WELCH FAMILY LIVING TRUST 385,633 2 Parcel(s)

B & P INVESTMENTS LLC 384,285 5 Parcel(s)

HILLARD NEIL A JR ET UX TIFFENY A 382,457 3 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 374,043 2 Parcel(s)

WILKERSON ANDREW L ET UX MARCIA L 353,300 3 Parcel(s)

ROSS MERLE ET UX DIANE 325,171 1 Parcel(s)

ONSTOTT JASON & JULIE TRUST 320,100 1 Parcel(s)

REED GRIFFIN T ET UX SARAH E 312,700 2 Parcel(s)

54040 Morley-Standwood

59080 Tri-County School District
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GAMEZ MARIA JACINTA ET AL 258,544 5 Parcel(s)

WHITTEN MELVIN V JR 152,043 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION COMP 66,500 1 Parcel(s)

MAPLE ISLAND LLC 66,480 1 Parcel(s)

WALL THOMAS ET AL CARNEY RICHARD A 62,000 1 Parcel(s)

THIEL JOHN G 43,325 2 Parcel(s)

BRAGG MAX 36,603 1 Parcel(s)

THIEL JOHN G ET UX 34,360 1 Parcel(s)

MOSELEY RONALD 11,865 1 Parcel(s)

VIZCARRA FRANCISCO 7,592 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 5,874 2 Parcel(s)

THOMPSON MICHAEL 5,631 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 631,300 1 Parcel(s)

WELLMAN CRYSTAL ET VIR NATE 580,298 2 Parcel(s)

REED SHAWN 293,056 5 Parcel(s)

LAAGE THOMAS S TRUST 268,377 1 Parcel(s)

VEITENHEIMER DRAKE 198,560 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 196,687 2 Parcel(s)

GROLEAU FAMILY TRUST 195,436 1 Parcel(s)

DARGA JUSTIN 170,512 1 Parcel(s)

SLOAN TODD ET UX LACY 164,351 2 Parcel(s)

WEILER DOUGLAS J ET AL DOUGLAS W 162,696 1 Parcel(s)

BLOK MICHAEL 153,510 1 Parcel(s)

CURTIN MICHAEL W ET UX MARY P 138,290 1 Parcel(s)

DUNBAR KRISTA ET VIR GREGORY 125,963 1 Parcel(s)

HACKENBERG TERRY L ET UX 120,248 1 Parcel(s)

MAKA FAMILY PROTECTION TRUST 118,657 2 Parcel(s)

BARNHARD MICHAEL D ET UX JANIS L 118,278 1 Parcel(s)

MILHOLLIN MICHAEL R ET UX DEBORAH 108,914 1 Parcel(s)

MCINVALE IRENE F ET AL 106,879 1 Parcel(s)

BORCHERS SAMANTHA J ET UX ANDREW E 104,335 1 Parcel(s)

MAKOWSKI STEPHEN 103,326 2 Parcel(s)

61065 Oakridge School District

61120 Holton School District
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WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 2,554,100 1 Parcel(s)

SHILOH PROPERTY LLC 1,901,609 7 Parcel(s)

JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC 1,125,777 8 Parcel(s)

WISEN DAVID G TRUST ET AL 933,385 1 Parcel(s)

DEERQUEST RANCH  LLC 487,565 1 Parcel(s)

BYKER GAYLEN ET UX SUSAN 416,072 3 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 378,100 3 Parcel(s)

TIMBER FARMS LLC 295,813 4 Parcel(s)

BLAHNIK JEFFREY M 233,337 3 Parcel(s)

FISHER ROBERT M ET UX LAURA A 204,700 3 Parcel(s)

COCHRAN STEVE & EVE TRUST 204,613 1 Parcel(s)

DEERQUEST RANCH LLC 196,453 1 Parcel(s)

HOWARD KYLE 189,800 1 Parcel(s)

NIELSEN SHANNON 165,370 2 Parcel(s)

VALLEY VIEW PORK 163,731 1 Parcel(s)

WALLISH JOHN ET UX DOROTHY A 162,632 1 Parcel(s)

BEAVER CREEK CLUB, LLC 160,728 1 Parcel(s)

SOKOLOWSKI MARK ET UX LUANNE ET AL 150,870 2 Parcel(s)

ROYS MICHAEL G ET AL 142,461 3 Parcel(s)

WEENER CALVIN SR TRUST 137,306 1 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 479,200 1 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 363,100 1 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 312,200 1 Parcel(s)

VOELKER FARM LANDS LLC 262,980 4 Parcel(s)

REARDON DANIEL J 246,387 3 Parcel(s)

JEWETT KEITH R ET UX MARY M 237,358 3 Parcel(s)

TORREY AARON J & REBECCA M TRUST 177,240 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY 167,700 1 Parcel(s)

FRY DAVID C & SHEILA L LIVING TRUST 165,190 1 Parcel(s)

HILGER STEPHEN A TRUST, TRUSTEE 160,132 2 Parcel(s)

STANLEY TERESA A ET VIR CLINTON R 157,920 1 Parcel(s)

LENAHAN MARK E ET UX TRACY A 157,298 2 Parcel(s)

BRITTON RICHARD L ET UX KATHLEEN 157,236 1 Parcel(s)

TOWNSEND-GRACE EVERETT E ET UX 148,506 1 Parcel(s)

FORTIER MARIE 147,481 2 Parcel(s)

VOELKER JOSEPH ET UX 146,328 2 Parcel(s)

PETERS ANDREA & GORDON 145,446 2 Parcel(s)

NUVU REAL ESTATE LLC 142,997 2 Parcel(s)

WRIGHT MARK 142,591 2 Parcel(s)

STEINER EDWIN P ET UX KEREN 142,275 1 Parcel(s)

67060 Reed City School District

64090 Walkerville School District
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CONSUMERS ENERGY 66,524,545 210 Parcel(s)

GERBER PRODUCTS COMPANY 19,585,358 17 Parcel(s)

WOLVERINE PWR & SUP INC 19,484,158 21 Parcel(s)

GREAT LAKES ENERGY 12,400,461 53 Parcel(s)

DTE ENERGY 10,548,732 29 Parcel(s)

METC 7,999,700 9 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO 5,971,200 12 Parcel(s)

MEIJER INC 4,817,700 1 Parcel(s)

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY 4,282,836 5 Parcel(s)

MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO 3,755,100 3 Parcel(s)

BRIAN RYZEBOL DAIRY LLC 3,564,607 4 Parcel(s)

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 3,279,033 41 Parcel(s)

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 3,081,862 1 Parcel(s)

RYZEBOL PROPERTIES LLC 2,956,205 30 Parcel(s)

MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA INC 2,705,330 3 Parcel(s)

JACK PINE HOLDINGS LLC 2,657,614 21 Parcel(s)

MEIJER 2,656,500 1 Parcel(s)

RIVERIDGE LAND CO II LLC 2,631,885 12 Parcel(s)

THE PLACE TO BEE INC 2,530,584 8 Parcel(s)

MALASKA LLC 2,297,607 23 Parcel(s)

County Wide
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6211 Ashland Township

62040 Fremont School District 0 $0 $0 $7,247,900 $0 $7,247,900 $68,600 $7,316,500

62050 Grant School District $30,551,700 $5,704,700 $351,900 $114,527,525 $0 $151,135,825 $6,512,700 $157,648,525

62070 Newaygo School District $198,300 $0 $0 $128,100 $0 $326,400 $275,000 $601,400

Total Ashland Township $30,750,000 $5,704,700 $351,900 $121,903,525 $0 $158,710,125 $6,856,300 $165,566,425

6212 Barton Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $78,800 $0 $0 $2,003,900 $2,082,700 $211,500 $2,294,200

62470 Big Jackson School District $3,771,500 $64,000 $0 $13,973,000 $17,808,500 $978,000 $18,786,500

67060 Reed City School District $8,332,100 $325,100 $0 $22,658,296 $31,315,496 $1,356,100 $32,671,596

Total Barton Township $12,182,400 $389,100 $0 $38,635,196 $0 $51,206,696 $2,545,600 $53,752,296

6213 Beaver Township

62060 Hesperia School District $10,256,800 $191,200 $334,900 $22,576,200 $0 $33,359,100 $1,971,700 $35,330,800

64090 Walkerville School District $1,244,700 $0 $0 $6,302,300 $0 $7,547,000 $95,800 $7,642,800

Total Beaver Township $11,501,500 $191,200 $334,900 $28,878,500 $0 $40,906,100 $2,067,500 $42,973,600

6214 Big Prairie Township

54040 Morley Stanwood School District $0 $358,600 $1,089,300 $22,171,400 $0 $23,619,300 $843,600 $24,462,900

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $2,416,800 $16,791,200 $42,726,800 $0 $61,934,800 $3,828,000 $65,762,800

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $99,700 $1,233,400 $46,460,400 $0 $47,793,500 $2,362,800 $50,156,300

Total Big Prairie Township $0 $2,875,100 $19,113,900 $111,358,600 $0 $133,347,600 $7,034,400 $140,382,000

6215 Bridgeton Township

61065 Oakridge School District $0 $0 $9,900 $1,642,600 $0 $1,652,500 $70,200 $1,722,700

61120 Holton School District $632,300 $0 $6,000 $11,983,000 $12,621,300 $840,500 $13,461,800

62040 Fremont School District $6,543,800 $965,800 $205,800 $54,551,600 $62,267,000 $1,590,300 $63,857,300

62050 Grant School District $321,200 $417,700 $9,000 $36,476,900 $37,224,800 $1,629,100 $38,853,900

Total Bridgeton Township $7,497,300 $1,383,500 $230,700 $104,654,100 $0 $113,765,600 $4,130,100 $117,895,700

6216 Brooks Township

62040 Fremont School District $0 $0 $0 $323,400 $0 $323,400 $0 $323,400

62070 Newaygo School District $670,300 $4,950,700 $307,239,237 $312,860,237 $8,120,200 $320,980,437

Total Brooks Township $670,300 $4,950,700 $0 $307,562,637 $0 $313,183,637 $8,120,200 $321,303,837

6217 Croton Township

59080 Tri-County School District $0 $1,641,500 $60,200 $80,212,100 $0 $81,913,800 $1,544,400 $83,458,200

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $2,648,600 $8,586,000 $188,582,500 $0 $199,817,100 $9,794,200 $209,611,300

Total Croton Township $0 $4,290,100 $8,646,200 $268,794,600 $0 $281,730,900 $11,338,600 $293,069,500

6218 Dayton Township

62040 Fremont School District 44,891,500 $3,826,500 $176,200 $81,700,100 $0 $130,594,300 $6,005,500 $136,599,800

62060 Hesperia School District 923,200 $0 $0 $605,400 $0 $1,528,600 $79,800 $1,608,400

Total Dayton Township $45,814,700 $3,826,500 $176,200 $82,305,500 $0 $132,122,900 $6,085,300 $138,208,200

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Equalized Values

By Unit, School District and Classification

Local Unit Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total Real Personal Total EqualizedSchool  District

Page 76



Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Equalized Values

By Unit, School District and Classification

Local Unit Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total Real Personal Total EqualizedSchool  District

6219 Denver Township

62040 Fremont School District $2,180,500 $0 $85,600 $8,015,700 $0 $10,281,800 $1,622,900 $11,904,700

62060 Hesperia School District $7,379,400 $3,876,600 $265,100 $60,574,436 $72,095,536 $5,328,700 $77,424,236

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $0 $0 $262,800 $262,800 $12,900 $275,700

Total Denver Township $9,559,900 $3,876,600 $350,700 $68,852,936 $0 $82,640,136 $6,964,500 $89,604,636

6220 Ensley Township

41070 Cedar Springs School District $1,622,800 $0 $0 $1,526,800 $0 $3,149,600 $161,100 $3,310,700

59080 Tri-Couonty School District $12,354,300 $1,711,400 $16,900 $101,784,400 $0 $115,867,000 $3,544,300 $119,411,300

62050 Grant School District $13,800,600 $559,500 $109,200 $52,212,100 $0 $66,681,400 $2,157,100 $68,838,500

Total Ensley Township $27,777,700 $2,270,900 $126,100 $155,523,300 $0 $185,698,000 $5,862,500 $191,560,500

6221 Everett Township

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $801,300 $0 $14,538,000 $0 $15,339,300 $187,100 $15,526,400

62090 White Cloud School District $3,216,100 $3,110,000 $1,969,600 $78,439,800 $0 $86,735,500 $7,099,300 $93,834,800

Total Everett Township $3,216,100 $3,911,300 $1,969,600 $92,977,800 $0 $102,074,800 $7,286,400 $109,361,200

6222 Garfield Township

62040 Fremont School District $18,807,900 $3,387,300 $251,200 $62,275,200 $0 $84,721,600 $3,481,800 $88,203,400

62050 Grant School District $269,300 $251,300 $76,000 $8,108,400 $0 $8,705,000 $218,100 $8,923,100

62070 Newaygo School District $11,524,000 $4,577,100 $202,700 $80,961,500 $0 $97,265,300 $8,214,900 $105,480,200

Total Garfield Township $30,601,200 $8,215,700 $529,900 $151,345,100 $0 $190,691,900 $11,914,800 $202,606,700

6223 Goodwell Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $0 $0 $790,300 $6,503,200 $0 $7,293,500 $1,196,000 $8,489,500

54040 Morley Stanwood School District $0 $0 $0 $554,300 $0 $554,300 $13,300 $567,600

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $731,000 $1,087,400 $40,492,500 $0 $42,310,900 $4,538,700 $46,849,600

Total Goodwell Township $0 $731,000 $1,877,700 $47,550,000 $0 $50,158,700 $5,748,000 $55,906,700

6224 Grant Township

41150 Kent City School District $7,700 $0 $7,000 $691,600 $0 $706,300 $500 $706,800

62050 Grant School District $29,607,300 $1,139,800 $988,200 $118,726,500 $0 $150,461,800 $5,786,400 $156,248,200

62070 Newaygo School District $105,300 $0 $5,200 $22,252,300 $0 $22,362,800 $240,700 $22,603,500

Total Grant Township $29,720,300 $1,139,800 $1,000,400 $141,670,400 $0 $173,530,900 $6,027,600 $179,558,500

6225 Home Township

620470 Big Jackson School District $3,098,800 $0 $0 $30,036,700 $0 $33,135,500 $477,900 $33,613,400

Total Home Township $3,098,800 $0 $0 $30,036,700 $0 $33,135,500 $477,900 $33,613,400

6226 Lilley Township

43040 Baldwin School District $3,565,500 $1,975,100 $0 $82,455,400 $0 $87,996,000 $932,600 $88,928,600

Total Lilley Township $3,565,500 $1,975,100 $0 $82,455,400 $0 $87,996,000 $932,600 $88,928,600
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6227 Lincoln Township

62040 Fremont School District $682,700 $88,000 $0 $17,387,600 $0 $18,158,300 $747,200 $18,905,500

62090 White Cloud School District $421,500 $1,162,400 $0 $62,524,700 $64,108,600 $1,921,100 $66,029,700

Total Lincoln Township $1,104,200 $1,250,400 $0 $79,912,300 $0 $82,266,900 $2,668,300 $84,935,200

6228 Merrill Township

43040 Baldwin School District $0 $149,200 $0 $39,080,800 $0 $39,230,000 $468,700 $39,698,700

62090 White Cloud School District $257,900 $1,517,500 $0 $21,005,500 $0 $22,780,900 $545,100 $23,326,000

62470 Big Jackson School District $0 $0 $0 $275,600 $0 $275,600 $2,200 $277,800

64090 Walkerville School District $0 $0 $0 $439,300 $0 $439,300 $13,200 $452,500

Total Merrill Township $257,900 $1,666,700 $0 $60,801,200 $0 $62,725,800 $1,029,200 $63,755,000

6229 Monroe Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $0 $93,600 $0 $3,425,300 $3,518,900 $704,300 $4,223,200

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $82,600 $0 $24,870,200 $0 $24,952,800 $1,720,000 $26,672,800

62470 Big Jackson School District $1,396,400 $0 $0 $2,648,700 $0 $4,045,100 $88,200 $4,133,300

Total Monroe Township $1,396,400 $176,200 $0 $30,944,200 $0 $32,516,800 $2,512,500 $35,029,300

6230 Norwich Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $7,313,000 $137,500 $228,000 $27,854,300 $0 $35,532,800 $2,886,900 $38,419,700

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $0 $0 $141,400 $0 $141,400 $700 $142,100

62470 Big Jackson School District $531,300 $0 $0 $627,900 $0 $1,159,200 $1,221,300 $2,380,500

Total Norwich Township $7,844,300 $137,500 $228,000 $28,623,600 $0 $36,833,400 $4,108,900 $40,942,300

6231 Sheridan Township

62040 Fremont School District $36,806,600 $5,674,900 $22,800 $131,455,300 $173,959,600 $5,550,800 $179,510,400

Total Sheridan Township $36,806,600 $5,674,900 $22,800 $131,455,300 $0 $173,959,600 $5,550,800 $179,510,400

6233 Sherman Township

62040 Fremont School District $19,910,261 $136,100 $500,000 $107,404,500 $0 $127,950,861 $4,441,600 $132,392,461

62090 White Cloud School District $1,700 $49,500 $0 $25,412,100 $0 $25,463,300 $799,400 $26,262,700

Total Sherman Township $19,911,961 $185,600 $500,000 $132,816,600 $0 $153,414,161 $5,241,000 $158,655,161

6234 Troy Township

64090 Walkerville School District $2,793,300 $40,100 $0 $20,260,300 $23,093,700 $3,308,400 $26,402,100

Total Troy Township $2,793,300 $40,100 $0 $20,260,300 $0 $23,093,700 $3,308,400 $26,402,100

6234 Wilcox Township

62090 White Cloud School District $1,788,700 $1,437,100 $35,000 $53,775,500 $0 $57,036,300 $3,482,300 $60,518,600

Total Wilcox Township $1,788,700 $1,437,100 $35,000 $53,775,500 $0 $57,036,300 $3,482,300 $60,518,600

6243 City of Fremont

62040 Fremont School District $128,500 $62,260,700 $24,945,400 $123,618,800 $0 $210,953,400 $13,794,000 $224,747,400

Total City of Fremont $128,500 $62,260,700 $24,945,400 $123,618,800 $0 $210,953,400 $13,794,000 $224,747,400

6251 City of Grant

62050 Grant School District $49,800 $8,258,800 $221,400 $20,851,500 $0 $29,381,500 $1,741,700 $31,123,200

Total City of Grant $49,800 $8,258,800 $221,400 $20,851,500 $0 $29,381,500 $1,741,700 $31,123,200
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6257 City of Newaygo

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $28,895,300 $9,799,100 $46,318,500 $0 $85,012,900 $6,991,500 $92,004,400

Total City of Newaygo $0 $28,895,300 $9,799,100 $46,318,500 $0 $85,012,900 $6,991,500 $92,004,400

6285 City of White Cloud

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $7,330,900 $3,220,100 $25,332,300 $0 $35,883,300 $4,138,000 $40,021,300

Total City of White Cloud $0 $7,330,900 $3,220,100 $25,332,300 $0 $35,883,300 $4,138,000 $40,021,300
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62040 Fremont School District

Ashland Township 0 $0 $0 $7,247,900 $0 $7,247,900 $68,600 $7,316,500

Bridgeton Township $6,543,800 $965,800 $205,800 $54,551,600 $0 $62,267,000 $1,590,300 $63,857,300

Brooks Township $0 $0 $0 $323,400 $0 $323,400 $0 $323,400

DaytonTownship $44,891,500 $3,826,500 $176,200 $81,700,100 $0 $130,594,300 $6,005,500 $136,599,800

Denver Township $2,180,500 $0 $85,600 $8,015,700 $0 $10,281,800 $1,622,900 $11,904,700

Garfield Township $18,807,900 $3,387,300 $251,200 $62,275,200 $0 $84,721,600 $3,481,800 $88,203,400

Lincoln Township $682,700 $88,000 $0 $17,387,600 $0 $18,158,300 $747,200 $18,905,500

Sheridan Township $36,806,600 $5,674,900 $22,800 $131,455,300 $0 $173,959,600 $5,550,800 $179,510,400

Sherman Township $19,910,261 $136,100 $500,000 $107,404,500 $0 $127,950,861 $4,441,600 $132,392,461

City of Fremont $128,500 $62,260,700 $24,945,400 $123,618,800 $0 $210,953,400 $13,794,000 $224,747,400

Total Fremont School District $129,951,761 $76,339,300 $26,187,000 $593,980,100 $0 $826,458,161 $37,302,700 $863,760,861

62050 Grant School District

Ashland Township $30,551,700 $5,704,700 $351,900 $114,527,525 $0 $151,135,825 $6,512,700 $157,648,525

Bridgeton Township $321,200 $417,700 $9,000 $36,476,900 $0 $37,224,800 $1,629,100 $38,853,900

Ensley Township $13,800,600 $559,500 $109,200 $52,212,100 $0 $66,681,400 $2,157,100 $68,838,500

Garfield Township $269,300 $251,300 $76,000 $8,108,400 $0 $8,705,000 $218,100 $8,923,100

Grant Township $29,607,300 $1,139,800 $988,200 $118,726,500 $0 $150,461,800 $5,786,400 $156,248,200

City of Grant $49,800 $8,258,800 $221,400 $20,851,500 $0 $29,381,500 $1,741,700 $31,123,200

Total Grant School District $74,599,900 $16,331,800 $1,755,700 $350,902,925 $0 $443,590,325 $18,045,100 $461,635,425

62060 Hesperia School District

Beaver Township $10,256,800 $191,200 $334,900 $22,576,200 $0 $33,359,100 $1,971,700 $35,330,800

Dayton Township $923,200 $0 $0 $605,400 $0 $1,528,600 $79,800 $1,608,400

Denver Township $7,379,400 $3,876,600 $265,100 $60,574,436 $0 $72,095,536 $5,328,700 $77,424,236

Total Hesperia School District $18,559,400 $4,067,800 $600,000 $83,756,036 $0 $106,983,236 $7,380,200 $114,363,436

62070 Newaygo School District

Ashland Township $198,300 $0 $0 $128,100 $0 $326,400 $275,000 $601,400

Big Prairie Township $0 $2,416,800 $16,791,200 $42,726,800 $0 $61,934,800 $3,828,000 $65,762,800

Brooks Township $670,300 $4,950,700 $0 $307,239,237 $0 $312,860,237 $8,120,200 $320,980,437

Croton Township $0 $2,648,600 $8,586,000 $188,582,500 $0 $199,817,100 $9,794,200 $209,611,300

Everett Township $0 $801,300 $0 $14,538,000 $0 $15,339,300 $187,100 $15,526,400

Garfield Township $11,524,000 $4,577,100 $202,700 $80,961,500 $0 $97,265,300 $8,214,900 $105,480,200

Grant Township $105,300 $0 $5,200 $22,252,300 $0 $22,362,800 $240,700 $22,603,500

City of Newaygo $0 $28,895,300 $9,799,100 $46,318,500 $0 $85,012,900 $6,991,500 $92,004,400

Total Newaygo School District $12,497,900 $44,289,800 $35,384,200 $702,746,937 $0 $794,918,837 $37,651,600 $832,570,437

Personal Total Equalized

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Equalized Values

By School District, Unit and Classification

School District Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total RealLocal Unit
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62090 White Cloud School District

Big Prairie Township $0 $99,700 $1,233,400 $46,460,400 $0 $47,793,500 $2,362,800 $50,156,300

Denver Township $0 $0 $0 $262,800 $0 $262,800 $12,900 $275,700

Everett Township $3,216,100 $3,110,000 $1,969,600 $78,439,800 $0 $86,735,500 $7,099,300 $93,834,800

Goodwell Township $0 $731,000 $1,087,400 $40,492,500 $0 $42,310,900 $4,538,700 $46,849,600

Lincoln Township $421,500 $1,162,400 $0 $62,524,700 $0 $64,108,600 $1,921,100 $66,029,700

Merrill Township $257,900 $1,517,500 $0 $21,005,500 $0 $22,780,900 $545,100 $23,326,000

Monroe Township $0 $82,600 $0 $24,870,200 $0 $24,952,800 $1,720,000 $26,672,800

Norwich Township $0 $0 $0 $141,400 $0 $141,400 $700 $142,100

Sherman Township $1,700 $49,500 $0 $25,412,100 $0 $25,463,300 $799,400 $26,262,700

Wilcox Township $1,788,700 $1,437,100 $35,000 $53,775,500 $0 $57,036,300 $3,482,300 $60,518,600

City of White Cloud $0 $7,330,900 $3,220,100 $25,332,300 $0 $35,883,300 $4,138,000 $40,021,300

Total White Cloud School District $5,685,900 $15,520,700 $7,545,500 $378,717,200 $0 $407,469,300 $26,620,300 $434,089,600

62470 Big Jackson School District

Barton Township $3,771,500 $64,000 $0 $13,973,000 $0 $17,808,500 $978,000 $18,786,500

Home Township $3,098,800 $0 $0 $30,036,700 $0 $33,135,500 $477,900 $33,613,400

Merrill Township $0 $0 $0 $275,600 $0 $275,600 $2,200 $277,800

Monroe Township $1,396,400 $0 $0 $2,648,700 $0 $4,045,100 $88,200 $4,133,300

Norwich Township $531,300 $0 $0 $627,900 $0 $1,159,200 $1,221,300 $2,380,500

Total Big Jackson School District $8,798,000 $64,000 $0 $47,561,900 $0 $56,423,900 $2,767,600 $59,191,500

41070 Cedar Springs School District

Ensley Township $1,622,800 $0 $0 $1,526,800 $0 $3,149,600 $161,100 $3,310,700

Total Cedar Springs School District $1,622,800 $0 $0 $1,526,800 $0 $3,149,600 $161,100 $3,310,700

41150 Kent City School District

Grant Township $7,700 $0 $7,000 $691,600 $0 $706,300 $500 $706,800

Total Kent City School District $7,700 $0 $7,000 $691,600 $0 $706,300 $500 $706,800

43040 Baldwin School District

Lilley Township $3,565,500 $1,975,100 $0 $82,455,400 $0 $87,996,000 $932,600 $88,928,600

Merrill Township $0 $149,200 $0 $39,080,800 $0 $39,230,000 $468,700 $39,698,700

Total Baldwin School District $3,565,500 $2,124,300 $0 $121,536,200 $0 $127,226,000 $1,401,300 $128,627,300

54010 Big Rapids School District $0 $0

Barton Township $78,800 $0 $0 $2,003,900 $0 $2,082,700 $211,500 $2,294,200

Goodwell Township $0 $0 $790,300 $6,503,200 $0 $7,293,500 $1,196,000 $8,489,500

Monroe Township $0 $93,600 $0 $3,425,300 $0 $3,518,900 $704,300 $4,223,200

Norwich Township $7,313,000 $137,500 $228,000 $27,854,300 $0 $35,532,800 $2,886,900 $38,419,700

Total Big Rapids School District $7,391,800 $231,100 $1,018,300 $39,786,700 $0 $48,427,900 $4,998,700 $53,426,600

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District

Big Prairie Township $0 $358,600 $1,089,300 $22,171,400 $0 $23,619,300 $843,600 $24,462,900

Goodwell Township $0 $0 $0 $554,300 $0 $554,300 $13,300 $567,600

Total Morley-Stanwood School District $0 $358,600 $1,089,300 $22,725,700 $0 $24,173,600 $856,900 $25,030,500

Page 81



Personal Total Equalized

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Equalized Values

By School District, Unit and Classification

School District Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total RealLocal Unit

59080 Tri-County School District

Croton Township $0 $1,641,500 $60,200 $80,212,100 $0 $81,913,800 $1,544,400 $83,458,200

Ensley Township $12,354,300 $1,711,400 $16,900 $101,784,400 $0 $115,867,000 $3,544,300 $119,411,300

Total Tri-County School District $12,354,300 $3,352,900 $77,100 $181,996,500 $0 $197,780,800 $5,088,700 $202,869,500

61065 Oakridge Area School District

Bridgeton Township $0 $0 $9,900 $1,642,600 $0 $1,652,500 $70,200 $1,722,700

Total Oakridge Area School District $0 $0 $9,900 $1,642,600 $0 $1,652,500 $70,200 $1,722,700

61120 Holton School District

Bridgeton Township $632,300 $0 $6,000 $11,983,000 $0 $12,621,300 $840,500 $13,461,800

Total Holton School District $632,300 $0 $6,000 $11,983,000 $0 $12,621,300 $840,500 $13,461,800

64090 Walkerville School District

Beaver Township $1,244,700 $0 $0 $6,302,300 $0 $7,547,000 $95,800 $7,642,800

Merrill Township $0 $0 $0 $439,300 $0 $439,300 $13,200 $452,500

Troy Township $2,793,300 $40,100 $0 $20,260,300 $0 $23,093,700 $3,308,400 $26,402,100

Total Walkerville School District $4,038,000 $40,100 $0 $27,001,900 $0 $31,080,000 $3,417,400 $34,497,400

67060 Reed City School District

Barton Township $8,332,100 $325,100 $0 $22,658,296 $0 $31,315,496 $1,356,100 $32,671,596

Total Reed City School District $8,332,100 $325,100 $0 $22,658,296 $0 $31,315,496 $1,356,100 $32,671,596
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6211 Ashland Township

62040 Fremont School District $0 $0 $0 $4,507,151 $0 $4,507,151 $68,600 $4,575,751

62050 Grant School District $19,057,315 $5,014,581 $113,400 $73,488,798 $0 $97,674,094 $6,512,700 $104,186,794

62070 Newaygo School District $52,028 $0 $0 $76,195 $0 $128,223 $275,000 $403,223

Total Ashland Township $19,109,343 $5,014,581 $113,400 $78,072,144 $0 $102,309,468 $6,856,300 $109,165,768

6212 Barton Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $54,429 $0 $0 $1,006,442 $1,060,871 $211,500 $1,272,371

62470 Big Jackson School District $1,674,322 $48,289 $0 $7,953,991 $9,676,602 $978,000 $10,654,602

67060 Reed City School District $4,267,603 $241,535 $0 $13,642,223 $18,151,361 $1,356,100 $19,507,461

Total Barton Township $5,996,354 $289,824 $0 $22,602,656 $0 $28,888,834 $2,545,600 $31,434,434

6213 Beaver Township

62060 Hesperia School District $5,835,179 $150,376 $84,371 $11,830,312 $0 $17,900,238 $1,971,700 $19,871,938

64090 Walkerville School District $765,361 $0 $0 $3,716,667 $0 $4,482,028 $95,800 $4,577,828

Total Beaver Township $6,600,540 $150,376 $84,371 $15,546,979 $0 $22,382,266 $2,067,500 $24,449,766

6214 Big Prairie Township

54040 Morley Stanwood School District $0 $330,883 $454,255 $13,379,859 $0 $14,164,997 $843,600 $15,008,597

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $2,208,277 $10,786,853 $27,558,243 $0 $40,553,373 $3,828,000 $44,381,373

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $26,316 $446,820 $30,172,801 $0 $30,645,937 $2,362,800 $33,008,737

Total Big Prairie Township $0 $2,565,476 $11,687,928 $71,110,903 $0 $85,364,307 $7,034,400 $92,398,707

6215 Bridgeton Township

61065 Oakridge School District $0 $0 $2,174 $678,443 $0 $680,617 $70,200 $750,817

61120 Holton School District $327,047 $4,087 $0 $6,661,685 $0 $6,992,819 $840,500 $7,833,319

62040 Fremont School District $3,721,598 $881,184 $41,991 $32,970,214 $0 $37,614,987 $1,590,300 $39,205,287

62050 Grant School District $159,823 $374,746 $2,636 $22,359,423 $22,896,628 $1,629,100 $24,525,728

Total Bridgeton Township $4,208,468 $1,260,017 $46,801 $62,669,765 $0 $68,185,051 $4,130,100 $72,315,151

6216 Brooks Township

62040 Fremont School District $0 $0 $0 $242,546 $242,546 $0 $242,546

62070 Newaygo School District $355,689 $4,588,878 $0 $193,728,145 $0 $198,672,712 $8,120,200 $206,792,912

Total Brooks Township $355,689 $4,588,878 $0 $193,970,691 $0 $198,915,258 $8,120,200 $207,035,458

6217 Croton Township

59080 Tri-County School District $0 $1,604,111 $25,598 $52,596,631 $0 $54,226,340 $1,544,400 $55,770,740

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $2,223,774 $3,974,912 $128,150,713 $134,349,399 $9,794,200 $144,143,599

Total Croton Township $3,827,885 $4,000,510 $180,747,344 $0 $188,575,739 $11,338,600 $199,914,339

6218 Dayton Township

62040 Fremont School District $24,235,635 $2,890,178 $112,571 $56,356,439 $0 $83,594,823 $6,005,500 $89,600,323

62060 Hesperia School District $575,896 $0 $0 $336,023 $0 $911,919 $79,800 $991,719

Total Dayton Township $24,811,531 $2,890,178 $112,571 $56,692,462 $0 $84,506,742 $6,085,300 $90,592,042

Personal Total Equalized

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Taxable Values

By Unit, School District and Classification

Local Unit Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total RealSchool
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6219 Denver Township

62040 Fremont School District $1,348,877 $0 $25,150 $5,049,992 $0 $6,424,019 $1,622,900 $8,046,919

62060 Hesperia School District $4,950,618 $2,984,408 $79,398 $37,133,756 $0 $45,148,180 $5,328,700 $50,476,880

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $0 $0 $122,060 $122,060 $12,900 $134,960

Total Denver Township $6,299,495 $2,984,408 $104,548 $42,305,808 $0 $51,694,259 $6,964,500 $58,658,759

6220 Ensley Township

41070 Cedar Springs School District $871,015 $0 $0 $858,620 $0 $1,729,635 $139,890 $1,869,525

59080 Tri-Couonty School District $5,952,346 $1,541,966 $15,258 $60,004,706 $0 $67,514,276 $3,348,985 $70,863,261

62050 Grant School District $7,526,650 $520,066 $68,119 $30,262,408 $0 $38,377,243 $2,103,900 $40,481,143

Total Ensley Township $14,350,011 $2,062,032 $83,377 $91,125,734 $0 $107,621,154 $5,592,775 $113,213,929

6221 Everett Township

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $641,978 $0 $9,259,287 $0 $9,901,265 $187,100 $10,088,365

62090 White Cloud School District $1,711,129 $2,659,524 $1,581,111 $44,882,017 $0 $50,833,781 $7,099,300 $57,933,081

Total Everett Township $1,711,129 $3,301,502 $1,581,111 $54,141,304 $0 $60,735,046 $7,286,400 $68,021,446

6222 Garfield Township

62040 Fremont School District $10,970,939 $2,994,417 $87,943 $38,185,507 $52,238,806 $3,481,800 $55,720,606

62050 Grant School District $109,485 $237,930 $16,844 $5,211,730 $5,575,989 $218,100 $5,794,089

62070 Newaygo School District $6,956,302 $4,125,123 $86,481 $49,020,815 $60,188,721 $8,214,900 $68,403,621

Total Garfield Township $18,036,726 $7,357,470 $191,268 $92,418,052 $0 $118,003,516 $11,914,800 $129,918,316

6223 Goodwell Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $0 $0 $675,845 $3,763,089 $0 $4,438,934 $1,196,000 $5,634,934

54040 Morley Stanwood School District $0 $0 $0 $314,247 $0 $314,247 $13,300 $327,547

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $673,567 $442,620 $24,572,491 $0 $25,688,678 $4,538,700 $30,227,378

Total Goodwell Township $0 $673,567 $1,118,465 $28,649,827 $0 $30,441,859 $5,748,000 $36,189,859

6224 Grant Township

41150 Kent City School District $5,521 $0 $718 $376,054 $0 $382,293 $500 $382,793

62050 Grant School District $14,731,452 $961,865 $899,346 $71,996,186 $0 $88,588,849 $5,786,400 $94,375,249

62070 Newaygo School District $57,781 $0 $2,307 $15,316,612 $15,376,700 $240,700 $15,617,400

Total Grant Township $14,794,754 $961,865 $902,371 $87,688,852 $0 $104,347,842 $6,027,600 $110,375,442

6225 Home Township

620470 Big Jackson School District $1,434,144 $0 $0 $15,795,735 $0 $17,229,879 $477,900 $17,707,779

Total Home Township $1,434,144 $0 $0 $15,795,735 $0 $17,229,879 $477,900 $17,707,779

6226 Lilley Township

43040 Baldwin School District $2,222,868 $1,144,141 $0 $47,949,232 $0 $51,316,241 $932,600 $52,248,841

Total Lilley Township $2,222,868 $1,144,141 $0 $47,949,232 $0 $51,316,241 $932,600 $52,248,841

6227 Lincoln Township

62040 Fremont School District $293,751 $33,220 $0 $11,789,841 $0 $12,116,812 $747,200 $12,864,012

62090 White Cloud School District $164,534 $974,690 $0 $41,105,273 $0 $42,244,497 $1,921,100 $44,165,597

Total Lincoln Township $458,285 $1,007,910 $0 $52,895,114 $0 $54,361,309 $2,668,300 $57,029,609
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6228 Merrill Township

43040 Baldwin School District $0 $106,516 $0 $21,537,046 $0 $21,643,562 $468,700 $22,112,262

62090 White Cloud School District $89,308 $1,112,561 $0 $11,559,055 $0 $12,760,924 $545,100 $13,306,024

62470 Big Jackson School District $0 $0 $0 $171,679 $0 $171,679 $2,200 $173,879

64090 Walkerville School District $0 $0 $0 $202,446 $0 $202,446 $13,200 $215,646

Total Merrill Township $89,308 $1,219,077 $0 $33,470,226 $0 $34,778,611 $1,029,200 $35,807,811

6229 Monroe Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $0 $93,600 $0 $1,833,276 $0 $1,926,876 $704,300 $2,631,176

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $79,158 $0 $14,253,230 $0 $14,332,388 $1,720,000 $16,052,388

62470 Big Jackson School District $577,563 $0 $0 $1,381,659 $0 $1,959,222 $88,200 $2,047,422

Total Monroe Township $577,563 $172,758 $0 $17,468,165 $0 $18,218,486 $2,512,500 $20,730,986

6230 Norwich Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $5,007,663 $102,953 $95,653 $19,023,313 $24,229,582 $2,881,340 $27,110,922

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $0 $0 $67,381 $67,381 $700 $68,081

62470 Big Jackson School District $257,832 $0 $0 $374,510 $632,342 $1,221,300 $1,853,642

Total Norwich Township $5,265,495 $102,953 $95,653 $19,465,204 $0 $24,929,305 $4,103,340 $29,032,645

6231 Sheridan Township

62040 Fremont School District $21,489,033 $4,923,741 $14,009 $86,570,495 $112,997,278 $5,550,800 $118,548,078

Total Sheridan Township $21,489,033 $4,923,741 $14,009 $86,570,495 $0 $112,997,278 $5,550,800 $118,548,078

6233 Sherman Township

62040 Fremont School District $9,631,663 $132,745 $127,166 $64,510,075 $0 $74,401,649 $4,441,600 $78,843,249

62090 White Cloud School District $1,700 $49,500 $0 $16,245,992 $0 $16,297,192 $799,400 $17,096,592

Total Sherman Township $9,633,363 $182,245 $127,166 $80,756,067 $0 $90,698,841 $5,241,000 $95,939,841

6234 Troy Township

64090 Walkerville School District $1,550,744 $35,700 $0 $10,805,512 $0 $12,391,956 $3,308,400 $15,700,356

Total Troy Township $1,550,744 $35,700 $0 $10,805,512 $0 $12,391,956 $3,308,400 $15,700,356

6234 Wilcox Township

62090 White Cloud School District $962,519 $981,630 $19,988 $30,863,686 $0 $32,827,823 $3,482,300 $36,310,123

Total Wilcox Township $962,519 $981,630 $19,988 $30,863,686 $0 $32,827,823 $3,482,300 $36,310,123

6243 City of Fremont

62040 Fremont School District $112,478 $50,313,901 $24,546,829 $84,574,481 $0 $159,547,689 $13,794,000 $173,341,689

Total City of Fremont $112,478 $50,313,901 $24,546,829 $84,574,481 $0 $159,547,689 $13,794,000 $173,341,689

6251 City of Grant

62050 Grant School District $18,753 $7,423,185 $188,509 $13,831,039 $0 $21,461,486 $1,741,700 $23,203,186

Total City of Grant $18,753 $7,423,185 $188,509 $13,831,039 $0 $21,461,486 $1,741,700 $23,203,186

6257 City of Newaygo

62070 Newaygo School District $0 $25,518,868 $9,450,258 $30,167,137 $65,136,263 $6,991,500 $72,127,763

Total City of Newaygo $0 $25,518,868 $9,450,258 $30,167,137 $0 $65,136,263 $6,991,500 $72,127,763

6285 City of White Cloud

62090 White Cloud School District $0 $5,608,978 $3,056,852 $15,253,981 $0 $23,919,811 $4,138,000 $28,057,811

Total City of White Cloud $0 $5,608,978 $3,056,852 $15,253,981 $0 $23,919,811 $4,138,000 $28,057,811
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62040 Fremont School District

Ashland Township $0 $0 $0 $4,507,151 $0 $4,507,151 $68,600 $4,575,751

Bridgeton Township $3,721,598 $881,184 $41,991 $32,970,214 $0 $37,614,987 $1,590,300 $39,205,287

Brooks Township $0 $0 $0 $242,546 $0 $242,546 $0 $242,546

DaytonTownship $24,235,635 $2,890,178 $112,571 $56,356,439 $0 $83,594,823 $6,005,500 $89,600,323

Denver Township $1,348,877 $0 $25,150 $5,049,992 $0 $6,424,019 $1,622,900 $8,046,919

Garfield Township $10,970,939 $2,994,417 $87,943 $38,185,507 $0 $52,238,806 $3,481,800 $55,720,606

Lincoln Township $293,751 $33,220 $0 $11,789,841 $0 $12,116,812 $747,200 $12,864,012

Sheridan Township $21,489,033 $4,923,741 $14,009 $86,570,495 $0 $112,997,278 $5,550,800 $118,548,078

Sherman Township $9,631,663 $132,745 $127,166 $64,510,075 $0 $74,401,649 $4,441,600 $78,843,249

City of Fremont $112,478 $50,313,901 $24,546,829 $84,574,481 $0 $159,547,689 $13,794,000 $173,341,689

Total Fremont School District $71,803,974 $62,169,386 $24,955,659 $384,756,741 $0 $543,685,760 $37,302,700 $580,988,460

62050 Grant School District

Ashland Township $19,057,315 $5,014,581 $113,400 $73,488,798 $0 $97,674,094 $6,512,700 $104,186,794

Bridgeton Township $159,823 $374,746 $2,636 $22,359,423 $0 $22,896,628 $1,629,100 $24,525,728

Ensley Township $7,526,650 $520,066 $68,119 $30,262,408 $0 $38,377,243 $2,103,900 $40,481,143

Garfield Township $109,485 $237,930 $16,844 $5,211,730 $0 $5,575,989 $218,100 $5,794,089

Grant Township $14,731,452 $961,865 $899,346 $71,996,186 $0 $88,588,849 $5,786,400 $94,375,249

City of Grant $18,753 $7,423,185 $188,509 $13,831,039 $0 $21,461,486 $1,741,700 $23,203,186

Total Grant School District $41,603,478 $14,532,373 $1,288,854 $217,149,584 $0 $274,574,289 $17,991,900 $292,566,189

62060 Hesperia School District

Beaver Township $5,835,179 $150,376 $84,371 $11,830,312 $0 $17,900,238 $1,971,700 $19,871,938

Dayton Township $575,896 $0 $0 $336,023 $0 $911,919 $79,800 $991,719

Denver Township $4,950,618 $2,984,408 $79,398 $37,133,756 $0 $45,148,180 $5,328,700 $50,476,880

Total Hesperia School District $11,361,693 $3,134,784 $163,769 $49,300,091 $0 $63,960,337 $7,380,200 $71,340,537

62070 Newaygo School District

Ashland Township $52,028 $0 $0 $76,195 $0 $128,223 $275,000 $403,223

Big Prairie Township $0 $2,208,277 $10,786,853 $27,558,243 $0 $40,553,373 $3,828,000 $44,381,373

Brooks Township $355,689 $4,588,878 $0 $193,728,145 $0 $198,672,712 $8,120,200 $206,792,912

Croton Township $0 $2,223,774 $3,974,912 $128,150,713 $0 $134,349,399 $9,794,200 $144,143,599

Everett Township $0 $641,978 $0 $9,259,287 $0 $9,901,265 $187,100 $10,088,365

Garfield Township $6,956,302 $4,125,123 $86,481 $49,020,815 $0 $60,188,721 $8,214,900 $68,403,621

Grant Township $57,781 $0 $2,307 $15,316,612 $0 $15,376,700 $240,700 $15,617,400

City of Newaygo $0 $25,518,868 $9,450,258 $30,167,137 $0 $65,136,263 $6,991,500 $72,127,763

Total Newaygo School District $7,421,800 $39,306,898 $24,300,811 $453,277,147 $0 $524,306,656 $37,651,600 $561,958,256

Personal Total Taxable

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Taxable Values

By School District, Unit and Classification

School District Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total RealLocal Unit
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62090 White Cloud School District

Big Prairie Township $0 $26,316 $446,820 $30,172,801 $0 $30,645,937 $2,362,800 $33,008,737

Denver Township $0 $0 $0 $122,060 $0 $122,060 $12,900 $134,960

Everett Township $1,711,129 $2,659,524 $1,581,111 $44,882,017 $0 $50,833,781 $7,099,300 $57,933,081

Goodwell Township $0 $673,567 $442,620 $24,572,491 $0 $25,688,678 $4,538,700 $30,227,378

Lincoln Township $164,534 $974,690 $0 $41,105,273 $0 $42,244,497 $1,921,100 $44,165,597

Merrill Township $89,308 $1,112,561 $0 $11,559,055 $0 $12,760,924 $545,100 $13,306,024

Monroe Township $0 $79,158 $0 $14,253,230 $0 $14,332,388 $1,720,000 $16,052,388

Norwich Township $0 $0 $0 $67,381 $0 $67,381 $700 $68,081

Sherman Township $1,700 $49,500 $0 $16,245,992 $0 $16,297,192 $799,400 $17,096,592

Wilcox Township $962,519 $981,630 $19,988 $30,863,686 $0 $32,827,823 $3,482,300 $36,310,123

City of White Cloud $0 $5,608,978 $3,056,852 $15,253,981 $0 $23,919,811 $4,138,000 $28,057,811

Total White Cloud School District $2,929,190 $12,165,924 $5,547,391 $229,097,967 $0 $249,740,472 $26,620,300 $276,360,772

62470 Big Jackson School District

Barton Township $1,674,322 $48,289 $0 $7,953,991 $0 $9,676,602 $978,000 $10,654,602

Home Township $1,434,144 $0 $0 $15,795,735 $0 $17,229,879 $477,900 $17,707,779

Merrill Township $0 $0 $0 $171,679 $0 $171,679 $2,200 $173,879

Monroe Township $577,563 $0 $0 $1,381,659 $0 $1,959,222 $88,200 $2,047,422

Norwich Township $257,832 $0 $0 $374,510 $0 $632,342 $1,221,300 $1,853,642

Total Big Jackson School District $3,943,861 $48,289 $0 $25,677,574 $0 $29,669,724 $2,767,600 $32,437,324

41070 Cedar Springs School District

Ensley Township $871,015 $0 $0 $858,620 $0 $1,729,635 $139,890 $1,869,525

Total Cedar Springs School District $871,015 $0 $0 $858,620 $0 $1,729,635 $139,890 $1,869,525

41150 Kent City School District

Grant Township $5,521 $0 $718 $376,054 $0 $382,293 $500 $382,793

Total Kent City School District $5,521 $0 $718 $376,054 $0 $382,293 $500 $382,793

43040 Baldwin School District

Lilley Township $2,222,868 $1,144,141 $0 $47,949,232 $0 $51,316,241 $932,600 $52,248,841

Merrill Township $0 $106,516 $0 $21,537,046 $0 $21,643,562 $468,700 $22,112,262

Total Baldwin School District $2,222,868 $1,250,657 $0 $69,486,278 $0 $72,959,803 $1,401,300 $74,361,103

54010 Big Rapids School District

Barton Township $54,429 $0 $0 $1,006,442 $0 $1,060,871 $211,500 $1,272,371

Goodwell Township $0 $0 $675,845 $3,763,089 $0 $4,438,934 $1,196,000 $5,634,934

Monroe Township $0 $93,600 $0 $1,833,276 $0 $1,926,876 $704,300 $2,631,176

Norwich Township $5,007,663 $102,953 $95,653 $19,023,313 $0 $24,229,582 $2,881,340 $27,110,922

Total Big Rapids School District $5,062,092 $196,553 $771,498 $25,626,120 $0 $31,656,263 $4,993,140 $36,649,403

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District

Big Prairie Township $0 $330,883 $454,255 $13,379,859 $0 $14,164,997 $843,600 $15,008,597

Goodwell Township $0 $0 $0 $314,247 $0 $314,247 $13,300 $327,547

Total Morley-Stanwood School District $0 $330,883 $454,255 $13,694,106 $0 $14,479,244 $856,900 $15,336,144

59080 Tri-County School District

Croton Township $0 $1,604,111 $25,598 $52,596,631 $0 $54,226,340 $1,544,400 $55,770,740

Ensley Township $5,952,346 $1,541,966 $15,258 $60,004,706 $0 $67,514,276 $3,348,985 $70,863,261

Total Tri-County School District $5,952,346 $3,146,077 $40,856 $112,601,337 $0 $121,740,616 $4,893,385 $126,634,001
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61065 Oakridge Area School District

Bridgeton Township $0 $0 $2,174 $678,443 $0 $680,617 $70,200 $750,817

Total Oakridge Area School District $0 $0 $2,174 $678,443 $0 $680,617 $70,200 $750,817

61120 Holton School District

Bridgeton Township $327,047 $4,087 $0 $6,661,685 $0 $6,992,819 $840,500 $7,833,319

Total Holton School District $327,047 $4,087 $0 $6,661,685 $0 $6,992,819 $840,500 $7,833,319

64090 Walkerville School District

Beaver Township $765,361 $0 $0 $3,716,667 $0 $4,482,028 $95,800 $4,577,828

Merrill Township $0 $0 $0 $202,446 $0 $202,446 $13,200 $215,646

Troy Township $1,550,744 $35,700 $0 $10,805,512 $0 $12,391,956 $3,308,400 $15,700,356

Total Walkerville School District $2,316,105 $35,700 $0 $14,724,625 $0 $17,076,430 $3,417,400 $20,493,830

67060 Reed City School District

Barton Township $4,267,603 $241,535 $0 $13,642,223 $0 $18,151,361 $1,356,100 $19,507,461

Total Reed City School District $4,267,603 $241,535 $0 $13,642,223 $0 $18,151,361 $1,356,100 $19,507,461
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6211 Ashland Township

62040 Fremont School District $1,117,447 $3,458,304 $0 $0 $4,575,751

62050 Grant School District $29,545,833 $74,342,761 $298,200 $104,186,794

62070 Newaygo School District $275,000 $128,223 $0 $0 $403,223

Total Ashland Township $30,938,280 $77,929,288 $298,200 $0 $109,165,768

6212 Barton Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $322,555 $949,816 $0 $0 $1,272,371

62470 Big Jackson School District $4,015,986 $6,638,616 $0 $0 $10,654,602

67060 Reed City School District $5,441,110 $14,064,351 $2,000 $0 $19,507,461

Total Barton Township $9,779,651 $21,652,783 $2,000 $0 $31,434,434

6213 Beaver Township

62060 Hesperia School District $7,470,571 $12,396,267 $5,100 $0 $19,871,938

64090 Walkerville School District $1,533,910 $3,043,918 $0 $0 $4,577,828

Total Beaver Township $9,004,481 $15,440,185 $5,100 $0 $24,449,766

6214 Big Prairie Township

54040 Morley Stanwood School District $5,998,946 $8,848,251 $161,400 $15,008,597

62070 Newaygo School District $24,427,103 $19,876,170 $78,100 $44,381,373

62090 White Cloud School District $13,592,947 $19,270,090 $145,700 $33,008,737

Total Big Prairie Township $44,018,996 $47,994,511 $385,200 $0 $92,398,707

6215 Bridgeton Township

61065 Oakridge School District $459,089 $291,728 $0 $0 $750,817

61120 Holton School District $1,904,285 $5,929,034 $0 $0 $7,833,319

62040 Fremont School District $8,392,424 $30,812,863 $0 $0 $39,205,287

62050 Grant School District $6,027,543 $18,498,185 $0 $0 $24,525,728

Total Bridgeton Township $16,783,341 $55,531,810 $0 $0 $72,315,151

6216 Brooks Township

62040 Fremont School District $0 $242,546 $0 $0 $242,546

62070 Newaygo School District $81,541,689 $124,481,623 $769,600 $0 $206,792,912

Total Brooks Township $81,541,689 $124,724,169 $769,600 $0 $207,035,458

6217 Croton Township

59080 Tri-County School District $20,548,038 $35,068,302 $154,400 $0 $55,770,740

62070 Newaygo School District $51,868,667 $91,850,832 $424,100 $0 $144,143,599

Total Croton Township $72,416,705 $126,919,134 $578,500 $0 $199,914,339

6218 Dayton Township

62040 Fremont School District $16,349,247 $73,092,176 $158,900 $0 $89,600,323

62060 Hesperia School District $79,800 $911,919 $0 $0 $991,719

Total Dayton Township $16,429,047 $74,004,095 $158,900 $0 $90,592,042

6219 Denver Township

62040 Fremont School District $3,154,679 $4,892,240 $0 $0 $8,046,919

62060 Hesperia School District $18,416,175 $31,922,405 $138,300 $50,476,880

62090 White Cloud School District $21,713 $100,347 $12,900 $0 $134,960

Total Denver Township $21,592,567 $36,914,992 $151,200 $0 $58,658,759

6220 Ensley Township

41070 Cedar Springs School District $198,957 $1,670,568 $0 $0 $1,869,525

59080 Tri-Couonty School District $20,441,752 $49,907,909 $513,600 $0 $70,863,261

62050 Grant School District $7,808,598 $32,610,045 $62,500 $0 $40,481,143

Total Ensley Township $28,449,307 $84,188,522 $576,100 $0 $113,213,929

6221 Everett Township

62070 Newaygo School District $5,592,638 $4,417,027 $78,700 $0 $10,088,365

62090 White Cloud School District $24,539,703 $32,812,278 $581,100 $0 $57,933,081

Total Everett Township $30,132,341 $37,229,305 $659,800 $0 $68,021,446
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Tabulation of County Taxable Values
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6222 Garfield Township

62040 Fremont School District $18,787,932 $36,717,374 $215,300 $55,720,606

62050 Grant School District $1,898,085 $3,896,004 $0 $0 $5,794,089

62070 Newaygo School District $26,662,297 $40,928,624 $812,700 $68,403,621

Total Garfield Township $47,348,314 $81,542,002 $1,028,000 $0 $129,918,316

6223 Goodwell Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $2,850,161 $2,784,773 $0 $0 $5,634,934

54040 Morley Stanwood School District $85,069 $242,478 $0 $0 $327,547

62090 White Cloud School District $13,528,046 $16,699,332 $0 $0 $30,227,378

Total Goodwell Township $16,463,276 $19,726,583 $0 $0 $36,189,859

6224 Grant Township

41150 Kent City School District $16,142 $366,651 $0 $0 $382,793

62050 Grant School District $16,651,224 $76,740,625 $933,500 $49,900 $94,375,249

62070 Newaygo School District $7,124,111 $8,493,289 $0 $0 $15,617,400

Total Grant Township $23,791,477 $85,600,565 $933,500 $49,900 $110,375,442

6225 Home Township

62470 Big Jackson School District $8,199,050 $9,508,729 $0 $0 $17,707,779

Total Home Township $8,199,050 $9,508,729 $0 $0 $17,707,779

6226 Lilley Township

43040 Baldwin School District $32,649,079 $19,500,662 $99,100 $52,248,841

Total Lilley Township $32,649,079 $19,500,662 $99,100 $0 $52,248,841

6227 Lincoln Township

62040 Fremont School District $4,339,015 $8,524,997 $0 $0 $12,864,012

62090 White Cloud School District $19,881,523 $24,260,674 $23,400 $0 $44,165,597

Total Lincoln Township $24,220,538 $32,785,671 $23,400 $0 $57,029,609

6228 Merrill Township

43040 Baldwin School District $15,471,482 $6,638,780 $2,000 $0 $22,112,262

62090 White Cloud School District $6,453,155 $6,614,569 $238,300 $0 $13,306,024

62470 Big Jackson School District $60,326 $113,553 $0 $0 $173,879

64090 Walkerville School District $215,646 $0 $0 $0 $215,646

Total Merrill Township $22,200,609 $13,366,902 $240,300 $0 $35,807,811

6229 Monroe Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $1,576,929 $1,054,247 $2,631,176

62090 White Cloud School District $9,393,341 $6,659,047 $16,052,388

62470 Big Jackson School District $702,636 $1,344,786 $0 $2,047,422

Total Monroe Township $11,672,906 $9,058,080 $0 $0 $20,730,986

6230 Norwich Township

54010 Big Rapids School District $7,163,703 $19,933,319 $13,900 $0 $27,110,922

62090 White Cloud School District $700 $67,381 $68,081

62470 Big Jackson School District $1,482,239 $371,403 $0 $0 $1,853,642

Total Norwich Township $8,646,642 $20,372,103 $13,900 $0 $29,032,645

6231 Sheridan Township

62040 Fremont School District $24,400,492 $93,513,586 $634,000 $0 $118,548,078

Total Sheridan Township $24,400,492 $93,513,586 $634,000 $0 $118,548,078

6233 Sherman Township

62040 Fremont School District $23,053,094 $55,749,255 $40,900 $0 $78,843,249

62090 White Cloud School District $6,035,727 $11,060,765 $100 $0 $17,096,592

Total Sherman Township $29,088,821 $66,810,020 $41,000 $0 $95,939,841

6234 Troy Township

64070 Walkerville School District $9,014,400 $6,200,756 $0 $485,200 $15,700,356

Total Troy Township $9,014,400 $6,200,756 $0 $485,200 $15,700,356

6234 Wilcox Township

62090 White Cloud School District $15,234,051 $21,074,972 $1,100 $0 $36,310,123

Total Wilcox Township $15,234,051 $21,074,972 $1,100 $0 $36,310,123

6243 City of Fremont

62040 Fremont School District $89,508,174 $74,663,315 $9,142,500 $27,700 $173,341,689

Total City of Fremont $89,508,174 $74,663,315 $9,142,500 $27,700 $173,341,689
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Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Taxable Values

By Unit, School District and PRE / MBT Exemption Type

Local Unit Non-PRE PRE
Com. 

Personal

Ind. 

Personal
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6251 City of Grant

62050 Grant School District $11,059,074 $11,354,712 $759,400 $30,000 $23,203,186

Total City of Grant $11,059,074 $11,354,712 $759,400 $30,000 $23,203,186

6257 City of Newaygo

62070 Newaygo School District $43,911,691 $26,343,972 $1,504,600 $367,500 $72,127,763

Total City of Newaygo $43,911,691 $26,343,972 $1,504,600 $367,500 $72,127,763

6285 City of White Cloud

62090 White Cloud School District $14,128,883 $11,786,028 $2,142,900 $0 $28,057,811

Total City of White Cloud $14,128,883 $11,786,028 $2,142,900 $0 $28,057,811
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62040 Fremont School District

Ashland Township $1,117,447 $3,458,304 $0 $0 $4,575,751

Bridgeton Township $8,392,424 $30,812,863 $0 $0 $39,205,287

Brooks Township $0 $242,546 $0 $0 $242,546

DaytonTownship $16,349,247 $73,092,176 $158,900 $0 $89,600,323

Denver Township $3,154,679 $4,892,240 $0 $0 $8,046,919

Garfield Township $18,787,932 $36,717,374 $215,300 $0 $55,720,606

Lincoln Township $4,339,015 $8,524,997 $0 $0 $12,864,012

Sheridan Township $24,400,492 $93,513,586 $634,000 $0 $118,548,078

Sherman Township $23,053,094 $55,749,255 $40,900 $0 $78,843,249

City of Fremont $89,508,174 $74,663,315 $9,142,500 $27,700 $173,341,689

Total Fremont School District $189,102,504 $381,666,656 $10,191,600 $27,700 $580,988,460

62050 Grant School District

Ashland Township $29,545,833 $74,342,761 $298,200 $0 $104,186,794

Bridgeton Township $6,027,543 $18,498,185 $0 $0 $24,525,728

Ensley Township $7,808,598 $32,610,045 $62,500 $0 $40,481,143

Garfield Township $1,898,085 $3,896,004 $0 $0 $5,794,089

Grant Township $16,651,224 $76,740,625 $933,500 $49,900 $94,375,249

City of Grant $11,059,074 $11,354,712 $759,400 $30,000 $23,203,186

Total Grant School District $72,990,357 $217,442,332 $2,053,600 $79,900 $292,566,189

62060 Hesperia School District

Beaver Township $7,470,571 $12,396,267 $5,100 $0 $19,871,938

Dayton Township $79,800 $911,919 $0 $0 $991,719

Denver Township $18,416,175 $31,922,405 $138,300 $0 $50,476,880

Total Hesperia School District $25,966,546 $45,230,591 $143,400 $0 $71,340,537

62070 Newaygo School District

Ashland Township $275,000 $128,223 $0 $0 $403,223

Big Prairie Township $24,427,103 $19,876,170 $78,100 $0 $44,381,373

Brooks Township $81,541,689 $124,481,623 $769,600 $0 $206,792,912

Croton Township $51,868,667 $91,850,832 $424,100 $0 $144,143,599

Everett Township $5,592,638 $4,417,027 $78,700 $0 $10,088,365

Garfield Township $26,662,297 $40,928,624 $812,700 $0 $68,403,621

Grant Township $7,124,111 $8,493,289 $0 $0 $15,617,400

City of Newaygo $43,911,691 $26,343,972 $1,504,600 $367,500 $72,127,763

Total Newaygo School District $241,403,196 $316,519,760 $3,667,800 $367,500 $561,958,256

62090 White Cloud School District
Big Prairie Township $13,592,947 $19,270,090 $145,700 $0 $33,008,737

Denver Township $21,713 $100,347 $12,900 $0 $134,960

Everett Township $24,539,703 $32,812,278 $581,100 $0 $57,933,081

Goodwell Township $13,528,046 $16,699,332 $0 $0 $30,227,378

Lincoln Township $19,881,523 $24,260,674 $23,400 $0 $44,165,597

Merrill Township $6,453,155 $6,614,569 $238,300 $0 $13,306,024

Monroe Township $9,393,341 $6,659,047 $0 $0 $16,052,388

Norwich Township $700 $67,381 $0 $0 $68,081

Sherman Township $6,035,727 $11,060,765 $100 $0 $17,096,592

Wilcox Township $15,234,051 $21,074,972 $1,100 $0 $36,310,123

City of White Cloud $14,128,883 $11,786,028 $2,142,900 $0 $28,057,811

Total White Cloud School District $122,809,789 $150,405,483 $3,145,500 $0 $276,360,772

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Taxable Values

By School District, Unit and PRE / MBT Exemption Type

School District Non-PRE PRE Com. Personal Ind. Personal TotalLocal Unit
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Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Taxable Values

By School District, Unit and PRE / MBT Exemption Type

62470 Big Jackson School District

Barton Township $4,015,986 $6,638,616 $0 $0 $10,654,602

Home Township $8,199,050 $9,508,729 $0 $0 $17,707,779

Merrill Township $60,326 $113,553 $0 $0 $173,879

Monroe Township $702,636 $1,344,786 $0 $0 $2,047,422

Norwich Township $1,482,239 $371,403 $0 $0 $1,853,642

Total Big Jackson School District $14,460,237 $17,977,087 $0 $0 $32,437,324

41070 Cedar Springs School District

Ensley Township $198,957 $1,670,568 $0 $0 $1,869,525

Total Cedar Springs School District $198,957 $1,670,568 $0 $0 $1,869,525

41150 Kent City School District

Grant Township $16,142 $366,651 $0 $0 $382,793

Total Kent City School District $16,142 $366,651 $0 $0 $382,793

43040 Baldwin School District

Lilley Township $32,649,079 $19,500,662 $99,100 $0 $52,248,841

Merrill Township $15,471,482 $6,638,780 $2,000 $0 $22,112,262

Total Baldwin School District $48,120,561 $26,139,442 $101,100 $0 $74,361,103

54010 Big Rapids School District

Barton Township $322,555 $949,816 $0 $0 $1,272,371

Goodwell Township $2,850,161 $2,784,773 $0 $0 $5,634,934

Monroe Township $1,576,929 $1,054,247 $0 $0 $2,631,176

Norwich Township $7,163,703 $19,933,319 $13,900 $0 $27,110,922

Total Big Rapids School District $11,913,348 $24,722,155 $13,900 $0 $36,649,403

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District

Big Prairie Township $5,998,946 $8,848,251 $161,400 $0 $15,008,597

Goodwell Township $85,069 $242,478 $0 $0 $327,547

Total Morley-Stanwood School District $6,084,015 $9,090,729 $161,400 $0 $15,336,144

59080 Tri-County School District

Croton Township $20,548,038 $35,068,302 $154,400 $0 $55,770,740

Ensley Township $20,441,752 $49,907,909 $513,600 $0 $70,863,261

Total Tri-County School District $40,989,790 $84,976,211 $668,000 $0 $126,634,001

61065 Oakridge Area School District

Bridgeton Township $459,089 $291,728 $0 $0 $750,817

Total Oakridge Area School District $459,089 $291,728 $0 $0 $750,817

61120 Holton School District

Bridgeton Township $1,904,285 $5,929,034 $0 $0 $7,833,319

Total Holton School District $1,904,285 $5,929,034 $0 $0 $7,833,319

64090 Walkerville School District

Beaver Township $1,533,910 $3,043,918 $0 $0 $4,577,828

Merrill Township $215,646 $0 $0 $0 $215,646

Troy Township $9,014,400 $6,200,756 $0 $485,200 $15,700,356

Total Walkerville School District $10,763,956 $9,244,674 $0 $485,200 $20,493,830

67060 Reed City School District

Barton Township $5,441,110 $14,064,351 $2,000 $0 $19,507,461

Total Reed City School District $5,441,110 $14,064,351 $2,000 $0 $19,507,461

Ind. Personal TotalSchool District Local Unit Non-PRE PRE Com. Personal
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2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024

Equalized Equalized % Equalized Equalized % Equalized Equalized %

Value Value Change Value Value Change Value Value Change

62040 Fremont School District $725,482,067 $826,458,161 13.92% $33,641,800 $37,302,700 10.88% $759,123,867 $863,760,861 13.78%

62050 Grant School District $382,724,385 $443,590,325 15.90% $16,121,000 $18,045,100 11.94% $398,845,385 $461,635,425 15.74%

62060 Hesperia School District $92,638,915 $106,983,236 15.48% $5,462,500 $7,380,200 35.11% $98,101,415 $114,363,436 16.58%

62070 Newaygo School District $666,448,605 $794,918,837 19.28% $43,205,000 $37,651,600 -12.85% $709,653,605 $832,570,437 17.32%

62090 White Cloud School District $349,185,009 $407,469,300 16.69% $22,224,600 $26,620,300 19.78% $371,409,609 $434,089,600 16.88%

62470 Big Jackson School District $48,271,100 $56,423,900 16.89% $2,814,500 $2,767,600 -1.67% $51,085,600 $59,191,500 15.87%

41070 Cedar Springs School District $2,822,600 $3,149,600 11.59% $95,200 $161,100 69.22% $2,917,800 $3,310,700 13.47%

41150 Kent City School District $635,300 $706,300 11.18% $400 $500 25.00% $635,700 $706,800 11.18%

43040 Baldwin School District $101,541,716 $127,226,000 25.29% $1,237,400 $1,401,300 13.25% $102,779,116 $128,627,300 25.15%

54010 Big Rapids School District $43,793,100 $48,427,900 10.58% $4,689,900 $4,998,700 6.58% $48,483,000 $53,426,600 10.20%

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District $22,191,500 $24,173,600 8.93% $724,500 $856,900 18.27% $22,916,000 $25,030,500 9.23%

59080 Tri-County School District $168,302,900 $197,780,800 17.51% $4,684,900 $5,088,700 8.62% $172,987,800 $202,869,500 17.27%

61065 Oakridge Area School District $1,059,000 $1,652,500 56.04% $73,400 $70,200 -4.36% $1,132,400 $1,722,700 52.13%

61120 Holton School District $10,133,200 $12,621,300 24.55% $873,300 $840,500 -3.76% $11,006,500 $13,461,800 22.31%

64090 Walkerville School District $25,138,300 $31,080,000 23.64% $2,286,800 $3,417,400 49.44% $27,425,100 $34,497,400 25.79%

67060 Reed City School District $26,178,900 $31,315,496 19.62% $1,339,600 $1,356,100 1.23% $27,518,500 $32,671,596 18.73%

Real Property Personal Property Total

2024 School District Equalized Value Recapitulation

Newaygo County

School District
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2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024

Taxable Taxable % Taxable Taxable % Taxable Taxable %

Value Value Change Value Value Change Value Value Change

62040 Fremont School District $502,353,711 $543,685,760 8.23% $33,641,800 $37,302,700 10.88% $535,995,511 $580,988,460 8.39%

62050 Grant School District $251,542,465 $274,574,289 9.16% $16,121,000 $17,991,900 11.61% $267,663,465 $292,566,189 9.30%

62060 Hesperia School District $59,373,693 $63,960,337 7.73% $5,462,500 $7,380,200 35.11% $64,836,193 $71,340,537 10.03%

62070 Newaygo School District $474,558,955 $524,306,656 10.48% $43,205,000 $37,651,600 -12.85% $517,763,955 $561,958,256 8.54%

62090 White Cloud School District $228,422,187 $249,740,472 9.33% $22,224,600 $26,620,300 19.78% $250,646,787 $276,360,772 10.26%

62470 Big Jackson School District $27,195,209 $29,669,724 9.10% $2,814,500 $2,767,600 -1.67% $30,009,709 $32,437,324 8.09%

41070 Cedar Springs School District $1,607,812 $1,729,635 7.58% $95,200 $139,890 46.94% $1,703,012 $1,869,525 9.78%

41150 Kent City School District $355,493 $382,293 7.54% $400 $500 25.00% $355,893 $382,793 7.56%

43040 Baldwin School District $66,078,653 $72,959,803 10.41% $1,237,400 $1,401,300 13.25% $67,316,053 $74,361,103 10.47%

54010 Big Rapids School District $29,311,230 $31,656,263 8.00% $4,689,900 $4,993,140 6.47% $34,001,130 $36,649,403 7.79%

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District $13,534,611 $14,479,244 6.98% $724,500 $856,900 18.27% $14,259,111 $15,336,144 7.55%

59080 Tri-County School District $110,022,762 $121,740,616 10.65% $4,684,900 $4,893,385 4.45% $114,707,662 $126,634,001 10.40%

61065 Oakridge Area School District $649,363 $680,617 4.81% $73,400 $70,200 -4.36% $722,763 $750,817 3.88%

61120 Holton School District $6,374,851 $6,992,819 9.69% $873,300 $840,500 -3.76% $7,248,151 $7,833,319 8.07%

64090 Walkerville School District $16,172,291 $17,076,430 5.59% $2,286,800 $3,417,400 49.44% $18,459,091 $20,493,830 11.02%

67060 Reed City School District $16,483,358 $18,151,361 10.12% $1,339,600 $1,356,100 1.23% $17,822,958 $19,507,461 9.45%

Newaygo County

2024 School District Taxable Value Recapitulation

Real Property Personal Property Total

School District
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Newaygo ISD

62040 Fremont School District $129,951,761 $76,339,300 $26,187,000 $593,980,100 $0 $826,458,161 $37,302,700 $863,760,861

62050 Grant School District $74,599,900 $16,331,800 $1,755,700 $350,902,925 $0 $443,590,325 $18,045,100 $461,635,425

62060 Hesperia School District $18,559,400 $4,067,800 $600,000 $83,756,036 $0 $106,983,236 $7,380,200 $114,363,436

62070 Newaygo School District $12,497,900 $44,289,800 $35,384,200 $702,746,937 $0 $794,918,837 $37,651,600 $832,570,437

62090 White Cloud School District $5,685,900 $15,520,700 $7,545,500 $378,717,200 $0 $407,469,300 $26,620,300 $434,089,600

62470 Big Jackson School District $8,798,000 $64,000 $0 $47,561,900 $0 $56,423,900 $2,767,600 $59,191,500

Total Newaygo ISD $250,092,861 $156,613,400 $71,472,400 $2,157,665,098 $0 $2,635,843,759 $129,767,500 $2,765,611,259

Kent ISD

41070 Cedar Springs School District $1,622,800 $0 $0 $1,526,800 $0 $3,149,600 $161,100 $3,310,700

41150 Kent City School District $7,700 $0 $7,000 $691,600 $0 $706,300 $500 $706,800

Total Kent ISD $1,630,500 $0 $7,000 $2,218,400 $0 $3,855,900 $161,600 $4,017,500

Westshore ISD

43040 Baldwin School District $3,565,500 $2,124,300 $0 $121,536,200 $0 $127,226,000 $1,401,300 $128,627,300

64090 Walkerville School District $4,038,000 $40,100 $0 $27,001,900 $0 $31,080,000 $3,417,400 $34,497,400

Total Westshore ISD $7,603,500 $2,164,400 $0 $148,538,100 $0 $158,306,000 $4,818,700 $163,124,700

Mecosta/Oscelola ISD

54010 Big Rapids School District $7,391,800 $231,100 $1,018,300 $39,786,700 $0 $48,427,900 $4,998,700 $53,426,600

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District $0 $358,600 $1,089,300 $22,725,700 $0 $24,173,600 $856,900 $25,030,500

67060 Reed City School District $8,332,100 $325,100 $0 $22,658,296 $0 $31,315,496 $1,356,100 $32,671,596

Total Mecosta/Oscelola ISD $15,723,900 $914,800 $2,107,600 $85,170,696 $0 $103,916,996 $7,211,700 $111,128,696

Montcalm ISD

59080 Tri-County School District $12,354,300 $3,352,900 $77,100 $181,996,500 $0 $197,780,800 $5,088,700 $202,869,500

Total Montcalm ISD $12,354,300 $3,352,900 $77,100 $181,996,500 $0 $197,780,800 $5,088,700 $202,869,500

Muskegon ISD

61065 Oakridge School District $0 $0 $9,900 $1,642,600 $0 $1,652,500 $70,200 $1,722,700

61120 Holton School District $632,300 $0 $6,000 $11,983,000 $0 $12,621,300 $840,500 $13,461,800

Total Muskegon ISD $632,300 $0 $15,900 $13,625,600 $0 $14,273,800 $910,700 $15,184,500

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Equalized Values

By Intermediate School District, Local School and Classification

ISD Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total Real Personal Total EqualizedSchool
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Newaygo ISD

62040 Fremont School District $71,803,974 $62,169,386 $24,955,659 $384,756,741 $0 $543,685,760 $37,302,700 $580,988,460

62050 Grant School District $41,603,478 $14,532,373 $1,288,854 $217,149,584 $0 $274,574,289 $17,991,900 $292,566,189

62060 Hesperia School District $11,361,693 $3,134,784 $163,769 $49,300,091 $0 $63,960,337 $7,380,200 $71,340,537

62070 Newaygo School District $7,421,800 $39,306,898 $24,300,811 $453,277,147 $0 $524,306,656 $37,651,600 $561,958,256

62090 White Cloud School District $2,929,190 $12,165,924 $5,547,391 $229,097,967 $0 $249,740,472 $26,620,300 $276,360,772

62470 Big Jackson School District $3,943,861 $48,289 $0 $25,677,574 $0 $29,669,724 $2,767,600 $32,437,324

Total Newaygo ISD $139,063,996 $131,357,654 $56,256,484 $1,359,259,104 $0 $1,685,937,238 $129,714,300 $1,815,651,538

Kent ISD

41070 Cedar Springs School District $871,015 $0 $0 $858,620 $0 $1,729,635 $139,890 $1,869,525

41150 Kent City School District $5,521 $0 $718 $376,054 $0 $382,293 $500 $382,793

Total Kent ISD $876,536 $0 $718 $376,054 $0 $382,293 $500 $382,793

Westshore ISD

43040 Baldwin School District $2,222,868 $1,250,657 $0 $69,486,278 $0 $72,959,803 $1,401,300 $74,361,103

64090 Walkerville School District $2,316,105 $35,700 $0 $14,724,625 $0 $17,076,430 $3,417,400 $20,493,830

Total Westshore ISD $4,538,973 $35,700 $0 $14,724,625 $0 $17,076,430 $3,417,400 $20,493,830

Mecosta/Oscelola ISD

54010 Big Rapids School District $5,062,092 $196,553 $771,498 $25,626,120 $0 $31,656,263 $4,993,140 $36,649,403

54040 Morley-Stanwood School District $0 $330,883 $454,255 $13,694,106 $0 $14,479,244 $856,900 $15,336,144

67060 Reed City School District $4,267,603 $241,535 $0 $13,642,223 $0 $18,151,361 $1,356,100 $19,507,461

Total Mecosta/Oscelola ISD $9,329,695 $768,971 $1,225,753 $52,962,449 $0 $64,286,868 $7,206,140 $71,493,008

Montcalm ISD

59080 Tri-County School District $5,952,346 $3,146,077 $40,856 $112,601,337 $0 $121,740,616 $4,893,385 $126,634,001

Total Montcalm ISD $5,952,346 $3,146,077 $40,856 $112,601,337 $0 $121,740,616 $4,893,385 $126,634,001

Muskegon ISD

61065 Oakridge School District $0 $0 $2,174 $678,443 $0 $680,617 $70,200 $750,817

61120 Holton School District $327,047 $4,087 $0 $6,661,685 $0 $6,992,819 $840,500 $7,833,319

Total Muskegon ISD $327,047 $4,087 $2,174 $7,340,128 $0 $7,673,436 $910,700 $8,584,136

Newaygo County

Tabulation of County Taxable Values

By Intermediate School District, Local School and Classification

ISD Agricultural Commercial Industrial Residential Developmental Total Real Personal Total TaxableSchool
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Real Personal Total Real Personal Total

Croton Library District

Croton Township $281,730,900 $11,338,600 $293,069,500 $188,575,739 $11,338,600 $199,914,339

Total Croton Library District $281,730,900 $11,338,600 $293,069,500 $188,575,739 $11,338,600 $199,914,339

Fremont Library District

Ashland Township $7,247,900 $68,600 $7,316,500 $4,507,151 $68,600 $4,575,751

Bridgeton Township $62,267,000 $1,590,300 $63,857,300 $37,614,987 $70,200 $37,685,187

Brooks Township $323,400 $0 $323,400 $242,546 $0 $242,546

City of Fremont $210,953,400 $13,794,000 $224,747,400 $159,547,689 $13,794,000 $173,341,689

Dayton Township $130,594,300 $6,005,500 $136,599,800 $83,594,823 $6,005,500 $89,600,323

Garfield Township $84,721,600 $3,481,800 $88,203,400 $52,238,806 $3,481,800 $55,720,606

Lincoln Township $18,158,300 $747,200 $18,905,500 $12,116,812 $747,200 $12,864,012

Sheridan Township $173,959,600 $5,550,800 $179,510,400 $112,997,278 $5,550,800 $118,548,078

Sherman Township $127,950,861 $4,441,600 $132,392,461 $74,401,649 $4,441,600 $78,843,249

Total Fremont Library District $816,176,361 $35,679,800 $851,856,161 $537,261,741 $34,159,700 $571,421,441

Grant Library District

Ashland Township $151,135,825 $6,512,700 $157,648,525 $97,674,094 $6,512,700 $104,186,794

Bridgeton Township $37,224,800 $1,629,100 $38,853,900 $22,896,628 $1,629,100 $24,525,728

City of Grant $29,381,500 $1,741,700 $31,123,200 $21,461,486 $1,741,700 $23,203,186

Ensley Township $66,681,400 $2,157,100 $68,838,500 $38,377,243 $2,103,900 $40,481,143

Garfield Township $8,705,000 $218,100 $8,923,100 $5,575,989 $218,100 $5,794,089

Grant Township $150,461,800 $5,786,400 $156,248,200 $88,588,849 $5,786,400 $94,375,249

Total Grant Library District $443,590,325 $18,045,100 $461,635,425 $274,574,289 $17,991,900 $292,566,189

Hesperia Library District

Beaver Township $33,359,100 $1,971,700 $35,330,800 $17,900,238 $1,971,700 $19,871,938

Denver Township $72,095,536 $5,328,700 $77,424,236 $45,148,180 $5,328,700 $50,476,880

Total Hesperia Library District $105,454,636 $7,300,400 $112,755,036 $63,048,418 $7,300,400 $70,348,818

Newaygo County Library Districts

2024 Valuations by Library District (Newaygo County portion only)

State Equalized Valuations Taxable Valuations
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Real Personal Total Real Personal Total

Newaygo County Library Districts

2024 Valuations by Library District (Newaygo County portion only)

State Equalized Valuations Taxable Valuations

Newaygo Library District

Brooks Township $312,860,237 $8,120,200 $320,980,437 $198,672,712 $8,120,200 $206,792,912

City of Newaygo $85,012,900 $6,991,500 $92,004,400 $65,136,263 $6,991,500 $72,127,763

Garfield Township $97,265,300 $8,214,900 $105,480,200 $60,188,721 $8,214,900 $68,403,621

Total Newaygo Library District $495,138,437 $23,326,600 $518,465,037 $323,997,696 $23,326,600 $347,324,296

White Cloud Library District

Big Prairie Township $47,793,500 $2,362,800 $50,156,300 $30,645,937 $2,362,800 $33,008,737

Everett Township $86,735,500 $7,099,300 $93,834,800 $50,833,781 $7,099,300 $57,933,081

Goodwell Township $42,310,900 $4,538,700 $46,849,600 $25,688,678 $4,538,700 $30,227,378

Lincoln Township $64,108,600 $1,921,100 $66,029,700 $42,244,497 $1,921,100 $44,165,597

Merrill Township $22,780,900 $545,100 $23,326,000 $12,760,924 $545,100 $13,306,024

Monroe Township $24,952,800 $1,720,000 $26,672,800 $14,332,388 $1,720,000 $16,052,388

Norwich Township $141,400 $700 $142,100 $67,381 $700 $68,081

City of White Cloud $35,883,300 $4,138,000 $40,021,300 $23,919,811 $4,138,000 $28,057,811

Wilcox Township $57,036,300 $3,482,300 $60,518,600 $32,827,823 $3,482,300 $36,310,123

Total White Cloud Library District $381,743,200 $25,808,000 $407,551,200 $233,321,220 $25,808,000 $259,129,220
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6221 Everett Township

6221 55-21-028-141 HARBISON WALKER INTERNATIONAL 62090 301 $916,800 $737,131 2016-141 12/31/2028

6221 55-21-031-071 HARBISON WALKER INTERNATIONAL 62090 301 $1,228,500 $987,840 2019-071 12/31/2031

Total Everett Township $2,145,300 $1,724,971

6243 City of Fremont

6243 55-43-017-192 MICHIGAN PRODUCE HAULERS 62040 301 $1,523,600 $1,428,006 2017-192 12/30/2029

6243 57-43-012-528 GENERATE FREMONT DIGESTER LLC 62040 351 $1,898,800 $1,898,800 2012-528 12/30/2024

6243 57-43-017-182 GENERATE FREMONT DIGESTER LLC 62040 351 $494,900 $494,900 2017-182 12/30/2029

Total City of Fremont $3,917,300 $3,821,706

6257 City of Newaygo

6257 55-57-018-156 MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA 62070 301 $6,015,100 $5,906,361 2018-156 12/30/2032

6257 55-57-019-050 G-M WOOD PRODUCTS 62070 301 $2,462,400 $2,353,065 2019-050 12/30/2029

6257 55-57-223-101 MERCURY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 62070 301 $825,900 $825,900 2023-101 12/30/2036

Total City of Newaygo $9,303,400 $9,085,326

6285 City of White Cloud

6290 55-85-017-001 NORTH CENTRAL COOPERATIVE INC 62090 301 $2,932,000 $2,932,000 2017-001 12/30/2029

Total City of White Cloud $2,932,000 $2,932,000

County Total $18,298,000 $17,564,003

Expiration

Date
Parcel Number

Newaygo County

Industrial Facilities Tax (IFT) Parcels

By Unit and School District

Local Unit Owner Name School District Class
Assessed

Value

Taxable

Value
Certificate #
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62040 Fremont School District

55-43-017-192 MICHIGAN PRODUCE HAULERS 6243 301 $1,523,600 $1,428,006 2017-192 12/30/2029

57-43-012-528 GENERATE FREMONT DIGESTER LLC 6243 351 $1,898,800 $1,898,800 2012-528 12/30/2024

57-43-017-182 GENERATE FREMONT DIGESTER LLC 6243 351 $494,900 $494,900 2017-182 12/30/2029

Total Fremont School District $3,917,300 $3,821,706

62070 Newaygo School District

55-57-018-156 MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA 6257 301 $6,015,100 $5,906,361 2018-156 12/30/2032

55-57-019-050 G-M WOOD PRODUCTS 6257 301 $2,462,400 $2,353,065 2019-050 12/30/2029

55-57-223-101 MERCURY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 6257 301 $825,900 $825,900 2023-101 12/30/2036

Total City of Newaygo $9,303,400 $9,085,326

62090 White Cloud School District

55-85-017-001 NORTH CENTRAL COOPERATIVE INC 6221 301 $2,932,000 $2,932,000 2017-001 12/30/2029

55-21-028-141 HARBISON WALKER INTERNATIONAL 6221 301 $916,800 $737,131 2016-141 12/31/2028

55-21-031-071 HARBISON WALKER INTERNATIONAL 6285 301 $1,228,500 $987,840 2019-071 12/31/2031

Total White Cloud School District $5,077,300 $4,656,971

County Total $18,298,000 $17,564,003

Newaygo County

Industrial Facilities Tax (IFT) Parcels

By School District and Unit

School District Parcel Number Owner Name Local Unit Class
Assessed

Value

Taxable

Value
Certificate #

Expiration

Date
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Unit # Unit Name School District

No. of 

Parcels Acres

6213 Beaver Township Hesperia Public Schools 1 440

6214 Big Prairie Township White Cloud Public Schools 1 40

6221 Everett Township White Cloud Public Schools 1 40

6222 Garfield Township Fremont Public Schools 1 70

6223 Goodwell Township White Cloud Public Schools 1 80

6233 Troy Township Walkerville Public Schools 3 800

6234 Wilcox Township White Cloud Public Schools 1 80

Newaygo County Total 9 1,550

Newaygo County
Commercial Forest Act 2023

(Values not included in Equlalized Values)
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Unit Name

No. of 

Parcels SEV Taxable

6211 Asland Township 1 $90,000 $55,441

6215 Bridgeton Township 24 $4,867,800 $1,490,457

6215 Brooks Township 13 $2,026,100 $980,169

6215 Croton Township 3 $675,500 $219,375

6219 Denver Township 1 $57,600 $20,926

6220 Ensley Township 1 $135,600 $32,995

6222 Garfield Township 4 $137,200 $147,237

6224 Grant Township 1 $16,800 $8,370

6227 Lincoln Township 1 $85,800 $98,466

6232 Sherman Township 1 $21,800 $12,943

6234 Wilcox Township 2 $138,000 $29,510

6257 City of Newaygo 1 $43,200 $40,315

Newaygo County Total 53 $8,295,400 $3,136,204

DNR - PLT'S 
Act 513

(Values not included in Equlalized Values)
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